| Cuub Car |

2001-2002

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

DS GOLF CARS
GASOLINE/ELECTRIC

MANUAL NUMBER 102189901
EDITION CODE 0801B0602A






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

e This manual is to be used only for identification and ordering of service parts. Be sure to read
and use the maintenance and service manual before attempting any vehicle repairs.

This manual covers all 2001 and 2002 Club Car® DS Tranquility®, DS V-Glide 36-Volt, DS PowerDrive®
System 48™ DS PowerDrive Plus®, and IQ System™ vehicles.

The manual is divided into 16 sections. Sections 1 through 5 pertain to both gasoline and electric vehicles,
sections 6 through 11 pertain to gasoline vehicles only, sections 12 through 15 pertain to electric vehicles
only, and section 16 pertains to tools that are used on all Club Car products. Note that there are two or three
flags on the outside edge of each page. The first flag contains the section number of which that page is a
part. The other flag (or flags) contains either the letter G or E, signifying that the page pertains to either the
gasoline or electric vehicle only, or to both the gasoline and electric vehicles.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek.
The Table of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be
found in that section. The index can be used to find specific parts and assemblies. The index is divided into
numerical and alphabetical listings with the page numbers in italic text.

There is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents. On the left-hand page is an
illustration showing the parts in their relative positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a
balloon. The right-hand page is the parts list page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers
(corresponding to the numbers on the illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used. Some item
numbers have more than one part number because several configurations of a component are represented
together on one spread.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indicated
by the numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list page. A part
that is indented to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under. A level 3 part is
a component of the level 2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of the level 3 part
preceding it. In each case, the part quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity used per next
higher level assembly of which it is a component. A part that is not indented is a level 1 part. This means that
the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of the vehicle illustrated on that particular spread.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Replacement parts and accessories can be obtained from our network of authorized dealers and
distributors. You can obtain the name and phone number of your closest Club Car contact by visiting our web
site at www.clubcar.com and clicking on the “Distributor Search” link or by calling our toll-free Service Parts
and Technical Assistance hotline at (800) 872-2246.

Club Car |8

P. O. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413
www.clubcar.com




NOTE: This illustrated parts list represents the most current information at the time of publication. Club Car,
Inc. is continually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improvements
may affect the parts used to service the vehicle. Any modification and/or significant change in speci-
fications will be forwarded to all Club Car and Carryall distributors/dealers and will, when applicable,
appear in future editions of this illustrated parts list.

Club Car, Inc. reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and
without incurring any obligation or liability whatsoever.

©2001 Club Car, Inc.

Club Car, ArmorFlex, PowerDrive, PowerDrive Plus

and Tranquility are registered trademarks of Club Car, inc.
This manual effective July 24, 2000.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 1 - BODY AND TRIM

T T Y I8 o USRS 1-3
o] 1 =TT o | ST PP PPPPPRPP 1-5
Rear Body and Fender — Gasoling VEhICIE .........ccocuiiiiiiiiiii e 1-7
Rear Body and Fender — EIECHHC VERNICIE .......ccooieieieiii e e e e eeeeenees 1-9
Seat BOttom and AMMIEST .......eiiiiiiiiie et e et e e e e st e e e e e st e e e e e e s nteeaesensbeeaeeesnreeaeennnnes 1-11
Seat Back and Bag HOOp — Earlier StYIE .......c.coiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1-13
Seat Back and Bag HOOp — Later StYIe ......oooiiiiiiii e 1-15
LOF- 10T o VPSSR 1-17

SECTION 2 - WHEELS AND TIRES

RTAT A g TSY=TESR= T o I 1T =N 2-3

SECTION 3 - DECALS

Decals — GaSOlNE VENICIE ........coo ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eas 3-3
(=T ot= | E Rl = 1= (g (R A=Y o1 (o[ 3-5

SECTION 4 - BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES

Brake ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e e r e e e e e e e e 4-3
Brake Pedal and Cable ASSEMDIY .......coouiiiiiiiiiii e 4-5
Accelerator Pedal ASSEMDIY ........uuiiiiiiiiiei e e e e e e e e e 4-7

SECTION 5 - STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION

1 Y= TqTa o [ 0o [F 4o o TR TSR 5-3
Steering GEar ASSEMDIY .......eiiiiei et e e s e e e e e e e e e e e nnre e e e e nees 5-5
Front SUSPENSION, UPPET .....eoiiiiieiiii ettt ettt e st e st e e st e e e st e e ebeeesnnseeesneeeeanseeeanneeans 5-7
o)) ST U= o =Y F=7 T o TR 10 1= RS 5-9
== LS T0 1= o T=Y oY= (o o USSP 5-11

SECTION 6 — ELECTRICAL SYSTEM — GASOLINE VEHICLE

Wiring — GasoliNg VENICIE .........eiiiiie ettt ab e e rar e e e enre e nee 6-3
Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly — Gasoling Vehicle ... 6-5
Electrical Component Box — Gasoling VEhiCle ..........oooiiiiiiiii e 6-7
Electrical Components, Front Body — Gasoling VENICIe ...........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6-9
Starter/Generator ASSEMDIY .......ooi it e e e e e e e e nnree e e e nnees 6-11
Starter/Generator MOUNTING .........coii i 6-13
Battery — Gasoling VENICIE .......c.eiiiiiiii ettt be e e aeeas 6-15

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 7 — FE290 ENGINE

FE290 Engine — Shrouds and BracCKets ..........ccueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e 7-3
FE290 Engine — Ignition Components and FIyWheel ... 7-5
FE290 Engine — Oil CIrCUIAtiON ........oueiiiiiie ettt 7-7
FE290 ENgine — CylINAEr HEAM ........ooiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e 7-9
FE290 Engine — Crankcase, Camshaft and Oil SENSOr .........ccccocciiiieiiciiii e 7-11
FE290 Engine — Crankcase and Crankshaft .............cooiiiiiiiiiii e 7-13
ENGINE MOUNTING ooiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s annnrreeeeeeaeeeeeas 7-15
SECTION 8 — FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS
FUBI SYSTEM ettt e b et e e e a e e e s a bt e e aab et e sabe e e s be e e sabe e e sabeeeeneeas 8-3
O 14 0T (=1 (o] g N T T=T 431 o] USRI 8-5
L0 T ¢ o 10111 (o] gl 1= 7= 1 = 11 o] o ISR 8-7
Governor and ACCelerator CabIES ...........ooiiiiiiiiii ettt rre e 8-9
Intake Duct, Choke, and Air BoX ASSEMDIY .......oiiiiiiiiiie e 8-11
SECTION 9 - EXHAUST SYSTEM
EXNAUST SYSTEM .ottt h e et e et e e e e bt e e sabe e e e be e e e be e e e be e e e naeas 9-3
SECTION 10 - TORQUE CONVERTER
[ Y= O ] (o o PO PRR 10-3
[ Y=Y T [ (o] o USSR 10-5
SECTION 11 — UNITIZED TRANSAXLE
Unitized Transaxle — Gear Cases and BracketS ... 11-3
Unitized Transaxle — F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction ............ccccoviiriiiiieien e 11-5
Unitized Transaxle — Differential and AXIES ...........oooi i 11-7
SECTION 12 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM - ELECTRIC VEHICLE
Electrical Components, Front Body — Electric Vehicle ..., 12-3
Wiring — V-Glide 36-VOIt VENICIE ........oiiiiiiiiiii ettt 12-5
Forward/Reverse Switch — V-Glide 36-VOIt VEhICle ..........ccceiiiiiiiiiie e 12-7
Wiper Switch — V-Glide 36-VOIt VENICIE ......cooeiiiiiii e 12-9
Resistor and Board Assembly — V-Glide 36-VOIt VEhICle ..........cocciiiiiiiiiiiiie e 12-11
Batteries, Charger Receptacle, Solenoid — V-Glide 36-Volt VehicCle ...........ccccovviiiieiiiiiiiiieiiieee e 12-13
Forward/Reverse Switch — PowerDrive System 48 VENICIE .........cc.eeeiiiiiiiiiiii e, 12-15
Batteries, Charger Receptacle — PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle ..........ccocoviiiiiiiiiiiniicee e 12-17
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid — PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiieiiiniiien. 12-19
Multi-Step Potentiometer — PowerDrive System 48 and PowerDrive PIUS .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 12-21

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) ......ouiiiiiieie e 12-23
Wiring — PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle with Multi-Step Potentiometer ............ccocociiiiiniiiiiien 12-25
Wiring — PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle with Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) .............. 12-27
Wiring — PowerDrive Plus Vehicle with Multi-Step Potentiometer ...........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 12-29
Wiring — PowerDrive Plus Vehicle with Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) ..........ccccceeennne 12-31
Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run Switch — PowerDrive Plus Vehicle .........cccooovevueeieiiiiieiieeieeeeeene, 12-33
Batteries, Charger Receptacle — PowerDrive Plus VehicCle ..o, 12-35
Solenoids, Energy Displacement Module — PowerDrive Plus Vehicle .........cccocccooiiiiiiiiniiicniee 12-37
Controller, Onboard Computer — PowerDrive PIus VEhICIe ..........cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 12-39
Wiring — IQ System Vehicle with Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR) ........cccooeeiiiiieiiiennee 12-41
Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run Switch — IQ System Vehicle ........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 12-43
Batteries, Charger Receptacle — 1Q System VEhICle .......oocuviiiiiiiiiiiie e 12-45
Computer, Controller, and Solenoid — IQ System VENICIE .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12-47

SECTION 13 — BATTERY CHARGER

Accu-Power Charger, Domestic — V-Glide 36-VOIt VEhiCle ..........ooociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 13-3
Accu-Power Charger, Export, 230-Volt — V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle ..........ccooeeeiiiiiieeiiiiieeee e 13-5
Accu-Power Charger, Export, 100-Volt — V-Glide 36-VolIt VEhICle ........ccoccveeeiiiiiiieeiiiiieeee e 13-7
PowerDrive Charger, DOMESHC .....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s e e s as 13-9
PowerDrive 2 Charger, DOMESHIC .......c.vuiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e s e e e e s snsaeeeeennraees 13-11
PowerDrive Charger, EXPOIt ... ..ottt st ab e sae e e snre e e snnee e 13-13
PowerDrive Charger, EUIOPEAN .........cueiiiii ettt e st s e e s ennaeee s 13-15

SECTION 14 — ELECTRIC MOTOR

Motor — V-GIlide 36-VOIt VENICIE ......coviiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt et e e e e e e e e e e ennees 14-3
Motor — PowerDrive System 48 VEICIE ......coouuiiiiiiiiie et 14-5
Motor — POWerDrive PIUS VERNICIE .........eeieiiiiieeee et e e re e e e e e e e e 14-7
Motor — IQ SYStEM VENICIE .....cooeiiiiieie et be e ear e eneeas 14-9

SECTION 15 — TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

Transaxle, Type G — EIECHC VENICIE ......coueeiiiiiie e 15-3
Transaxle, Type K — EIeCtHC VENICIE ......coiueiiiiiieee e 15-5

SECTION 16 — MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

MaintenNanCe and SEIVICE TOOIS ....uuuiiiieiiiiiiii et r e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeesesssrararaaaannnnnns 16-3
Maintenance and Service ToOIS, CONtINUEA ............oooiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeee et 16-5
Maintenance and Service TOoOIS, CONtINUEA .............ooevviiiiiiiiiiiiciceeie e e e e e ee e ee e e e e s 16-7

SECTION i — INDEX

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List






BODY AND TRIM E



2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-2



BODY TRIM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
1.2 3 4
1 1013344 Component, Driver Side Dash, BIack .........ccccccoeveiiiieiiiiiiie e 1 1
2 101660404 Panel, Center Dash, BIAcK .......ccoooveuueiiiiiieeeee e 1 1
3 [01802607] | Plug, Hole (V-Glide 36-Volt vehicle only) ............cccoiiiiiiniiieceeee 1
4 (013343 | Component, Passenger Side Dash, Black ..............ccccooiiiiiiiiiniicnienn 1 1
5 [OTB03G | Mat, FIOOK ..o 1
6 (07464 | Kit, Snap Washer, Black (includes items 7 - 10) .......ccccceiiiiiniiiiiciee 2 2
7 N/A NUL, SPEEA ... s e e e e b e e s e ennaeeeeeaans 1 1
8 N/A LAY = 1] =T (R IO N 1 1
9 N/A Screw, #10 Sheet Metal ...........ovvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
10 N/A COVEr, SCrEW HEBAA .....eviviiieeeee e 1 1
11 7973 Rivet, Aluminum POpP, /16 ...coooieieiieeeeeeee e 3 3
12 | [0T708307] | Kit, Drink Holder (includes items 13 and 14) ........ccccoiviiiiiiciincceeee 2 2
13 7847 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ....ccccueeeeeieeee e 2 2
14 1016952 U-NUL, 174520 e e e 2 2
15 | [0T768209 | Kit, Bagwell Protector (includes item 16) .........ccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiciicceee 1 1
16 010434 Fastener, Plastic Barrel ..........cccccciciiiiiiiiiin 9 9
17 [O0T7079 | Kit, Rear Bumper (includes items 18 - 22) ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceee 1 1
18 (016379 BUMPEr, REAI ... 1 1
19 076879 Plate, Mounting, LONG ......ccccociiiiiiiiiiii i 1 1
20 7273 Nut, Nylon LOCK, 5/16-18 ..cooeiieeiieeeeeeieeee e 4 4
21 (011697 Washer, Special, 5/16 ..o 6 6
22 076879 Bolt, Phillips Truss Head Shoulder, 3/8-18 X 2 .......ccccooviiiiiiniicin 4 4
23 101706702 Kit, Scuff Guard (includes item 24) ......cccooiiiiiiii e 1 1
24 (0710434 Fastener, Plastic Barrel ... 12 12
25 [UZZ22T20T] | Pad, Wear ..o 2 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-3


.?sku=101802601
.?sku=1013343
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=1014645
.?sku=7973
.?sku=101708301
.?sku=7847
.?sku=101768202
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1017079
.?sku=1016379
.?sku=1016875
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1016876
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=102221201

Page 1-4

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FRONT BODY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
1.2 3 4
1 [0T7080 | Kit, Front Bumper (includes items 2 - 5) .......cccoiiviiiiiiiiiicc e 1 1
2 T0T6868 BUMPET, FroNt ... 1 1
3 7257 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 5/16-18 X 1 ......oovviieiieeeiiiiiieieeeee e 2 2
4 273 Nut, NYIon LOCK, 5/16-18 .....cooiiiiiiiieiciiiee e 2 2
5 076967 Rivet, Push Type Blind ... 2 2
6 [O0TZ4T98 | Nameplate — GOold .......ccoooiiiiiiie e 1 1
7 [[0T69Z2507] | Body, Front —Beige .........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 1 1
7 07692509 | Body, Front —WHhite ..........ccooiiiii e 1 1
7 [O0T692504 | Body, Front — Gray .......cccccooiiiiiieii e 1 1
7 07692509 | Body, Front — Red ... 1 1
7 07692509 | Body, Front — Royal Blue (Pacific Blue).............cccciiiiiiiis 1 1
7 [0T6925T] | Body, Front — Dark Green .........ccccciioioiiiiiie e 1 1
7 [O0T69Z5TT] | Body, Front — Black ..o 1 1
7 07692579 | Body, Front — Classic Blue (Navy) ... 1 1
7 [O0T6925T3 | Body, Front — BUrgundy ..........cocoeiiiiiiiii e 1 1
8 01693907 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Beige ........ccccooveceiiiiicienieeee e 1 1
8 (07693909 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening —White .............ccoccoiiiiiis 1 1
8 07693904 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Gray ..........cccocceeeiiiiienic e 1 1
8 01693909 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Red ..., 1 1
8 01693909 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Royal Blue (Pacific Blue) ................ 1 1
8 07693909 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Dark Green ............ccccocevvviiiennenne 1 1
8 [0T69397F | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Black ............cccocoviiiiiiiiiinien, 1 1
8 [0T6939T]] | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Classic Blue (Navy) .........ccccccce... 1 1
8 07693979 | Body, Front with Headlight Opening — Burgundy ..........cccccooiiiiiniiiinnienne 1 1
9 [OTTOT4 | Trim, Front Body ... 1 1
10 [0T0433 | Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 1 ......cocoiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee 2 2
11 247 A T T g = L A 1 T 2 2
12 [OTTOTA] | Screw, Flange LOoCK ... 6 6
13 1011394 | T-Nut, Slab Base (package of 4) ... 1 1
14 101347501 Bumper, Side Guard TFM ......coeeereeoiii e e e e e e e e 2 2
15 | [0Z3T0707 | Screw, Hex Washer-Head, #8-18 X 3/8 .........ccociiiiiiciiiiii e 8 8
16 [OTB03G | Mat, FIOOK ..o e 1 1
17 [FA73 | Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18 .......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e, 2 2
18 | [02259007 | Emblem, IR, Golf Car (for 2002 vehicles) .........ccccviriiiiiniiiiiic e 1 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-5


.?sku=1017080
.?sku=1016868
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1016967
.?sku=1014198
.?sku=101692501
.?sku=101692502
.?sku=101692504
.?sku=101692506
.?sku=101692509
.?sku=101692510
.?sku=101692511
.?sku=101692512
.?sku=101692513
.?sku=101693901
.?sku=101693902
.?sku=101693904
.?sku=101693906
.?sku=101693908
.?sku=101693909
.?sku=101693910
.?sku=101693911
.?sku=101693912
.?sku=1011014
.?sku=1010435
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1011017
.?sku=102310701
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=102259001

Page 1-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

1 BZ51] Screw, Phillips Head, 1/4-20 X 1 ..eoiiii oot 10
2 [OT90470T] | Plate, Body KiCK .....ccooiiiiiie e 1
3 074309 Washer, Flat, Type B, 1/4 ...t 2
4 1012412 Plate, Body HINGE .....eeiiiiiieiee e e 2
5 B33 ATAT 1] T g = R 10
6 BZ233 | Nut, Nylon LocK, 1/4-20 ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciiicic s 12
7 [O0T3039 | Door, Access — Black .........ccccociiiiiiiiiii 1
7 1013140 DOOr, ACCESS — BEIGE ..oiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 [O0T5525 | Nut, BliNd, 1/4-20 ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc s 2
9 [0TBYZ60T] | Body —BeIge ......cceoiiiiiiiiiiiiciie i 1
9 [OT6I92802 | BOAY —WHIE ..o e e e 1
9 [OTBIZE0 | BOAY — Gray ....oooiiiiiieiiieeee et s 1
9 [O0T69260G | Body —Red ... 1
9 07692609 | Body — Royal Blue (Pacific BIUE) ............ccoooiiiiiiiii e 1
9 101692610 BOAY — DArK GIrEEN ....eeiiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e s e e e e 1
9 [OTBYZETT] | Body —BIack .......cccciiiiiiiiiiiiciic 1
9 07692679 | Body — Classic Blue (NAVY) .......ccoociiiiiiiiii e 1
9 101692613 | Body — BUrgundy ........cccoiiiiiiiiniiii i 1
10 07696209 | Body with Taillight Opening — Beige ........ccccoviriiiiiiiiiese e 1
10 07696209 | Body with Taillight Opening —WHhite ...........cccoooiiiiii 1
10 | [0T6962T1] | Body with Taillight Opening — Gray .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiee e 1
10 [0T696273 | Body with Taillight Opening — Red ... 1
10 [0T6962T | Body with Taillight Opening — Royal Blue (Pacific Blue) ..........ccccoociiiiiiiiiee. 1
10 | [0T696279 | Body with Taillight Opening — Dark Green ..........ccccccoeiriiene e 1
10 [0T6962TY | Body with Taillight Opening — Black ...........cccociiviiiiiiici 1
10 (01696220 | Body with Taillight Opening — Classic Blue (Navy) ........ccccocoeieiniiencieeee e 1
10 (07696227 | Body with Taillight Opening — Burgundy ...........ccccooiiiieiiineeeeceee e 1
11 [OT7728 | Clip, Body KEEPET .....ociiiiiiiiiici i s 2
12 [[0T2047 | Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 X 3/8 ......ccci i 2
13 7847 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ...ttt 4
14 [UT793G | Fender, INNEr ... 2
15 [OT7T4T] | Support, Front Body ........cccooiiiiiiiii e 1
16 [OTB03G | Mat, FIOOK ... e s e 1
17 [OZZ2T20T] | Pad, WEAr .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-7


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=1014306
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=101692601
.?sku=101692602
.?sku=101692604
.?sku=101692606
.?sku=101692609
.?sku=101692611
.?sku=101692612
.?sku=101696208
.?sku=101696209
.?sku=101696211
.?sku=101696213
.?sku=101696215
.?sku=101696216
.?sku=101696219
.?sku=101696220
.?sku=101696221
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=7847
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1017141
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=102221201

Page 1-8 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
1.2 3 4

1 BZ51] Screw, Phillips Head, 1/4-20 X 1 ..eoiiii oot 10
2 [OT90470T] | Plate, Body KiCK .....ccooiiiiiie e 1
3 [OT7TZT] | Support, FroNt BOAY .......oooiiiiiiiieee e 1
4 1012412 Plate, Body HINGE .....eeiiiiiieiee e e 2
5 B33 ATAT 1] T g = R 10
6 BZ233 | Nut, Nylon LocK, 1/4-20 ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciiicic s 12
7 [UT793G | Fender, INNEr ... 2
8 [0T43049 Washer, Flat, TYPE B, 1/4 ..ot e e e 2
9 [OT78TF | SPACEr, 1-7/8 .....cociiiiiiiiiii s 2
10 [OTZT59 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-3/4 ........ccoiiiiiiiiii e 2
11 7279 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 ... 2
12 [OT7ZBTH | SPACEL, 1/2 ..o s 2
13 [OT7728 | Clip, Body KEEPEI .....cciiiiiiiiiicii i s 2
14 [[0T2047 | Screw, Self-Tapping, #8-32 .......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
15 | [OTEI330T] | BOAY = BEIGE ..o s 1
15 | [OTBI330E | Body —WHILE .....ooeeiiiiii e s 1
15 [[OTBY3304 | BOAY — Gray .....ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiii i e s e s 1
15 | [O0TBY330G | Body —Red .....ccooiiiiiiicii s 1
15 | [0T693309 | Body — Royal Blue (Pacific BlU€)..........cccoouiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
15 [O0T6933TY | Body —Dark Green .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
15 | [OTBI3BTA] | BOAY = BIACK ..o s 1
15 | [0T6933Td | Body — Classic Blue (Navy)........cccoceiiiiiiiii e 1
15 [O0T6933TY | Body — BUrgundy .........ccocoiiiiiiiiii e 1
16 | [0T696207] | Body with Taillight Opening —Beige ........cccooiiiiiiiie e 1
16 01696204 | Body with Taillight Opening — White ...........ccoooiiiiiiii 1
16 07696204 | Body with Taillight Opening — Gray ........cccccciiiiiiiinie e 1
16 | [0T696208 | Body with Taillight Opening — Red ..o 1
16 01696217 | Body with Taillight Opening — Royal Blue (Pacific BIU€) ..........ccccoevvciieiiiiciene 1
16 | [0T696279 | Body with Taillight Opening — Dark Green .............ccccocviiiiiiiiiinin e, 1
16 | [0T696229 | Body with Taillight Opening — BIack ... 1
16 (01696223 | Body with Taillight Opening — Classic Blue (Navy) .........ccccocvvvieniiiieeneeceenee 1
16 07696224 | Body with Taillight Opening — Burgundy ...........cccocooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
17 [OT3039 | Door, ACCesS — BIAcCK .......cccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
17 1013140 DOOr, ACCESS — BEIGE ...t 1
18 [OT5528 | Nut, BliNd, 1/4-20 .....ooeiiii e e e 2
19 [OTB03G | Mat, FIOOK ... e 1
20 [OZZ2T20T] | Pad, Wear ........ccccciiiiiiiiiii i 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-9


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=1017141
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1014306
.?sku=1017814
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1017815
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=101693301
.?sku=101693302
.?sku=101693304
.?sku=101693306
.?sku=101693309
.?sku=101693310
.?sku=101693311
.?sku=101693312
.?sku=101693313
.?sku=101696201
.?sku=101696202
.?sku=101696204
.?sku=101696206
.?sku=101696217
.?sku=101696218
.?sku=101696222
.?sku=101696223
.?sku=101696224
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=102221201

Page 1-10 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
123 4
1 02772207 | Assembly, Seat Bottom — Buff (includes items 2 and 3) ..........cccccoeeeieneee. 1 1
1 02174209 | Assembly, Seat Bottom — White (includes items 2 and 3) ...........c..cccoeeeeee 1 1
1 02774204 | Assembly, Seat Bottom — Black (includes items 2 and 3) .........c.cccocoeeeeene 1 1
1 02772205 | Assembly, Seat Bottom — Gray (includes items 2 and 3) .........cccceceeeneen. 1 1
2 [0T998207] Cover, Vinyl Seat Bottom — BUff ..o, 1 1
2 [0T1998204 Cover, Vinyl Seat Bottom —White ..........ccoiiiiiiiii e, 1 1
2 [0T998204 Cover, Vinyl Seat Bottom — Black ............ccocceiiiiiiiiiii e, 1 1
2 [0T998209 Cover, Vinyl Seat Bottom — Gray ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiii, 1 1
3 1010543 L1 TST=1 0 A TAY o o Yo N 12 12
4 [OTI8760T | Armrest, Driver SIde ... 1
5 [[OT98550T] | Armrest, Passenger Side ..o 1 1
6 1016916 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 ..o 8 8
7 B33 Washer, Flat, TYPE A ..ot 8 8
8 [0TT659 | Plate, Seat Hinge, Stainless Steel ..o 2 2
9 [[0T954307] | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 x 3/4 (with patch) ..., 4 4
10 | [OT9IBB0T | Gasket, Seat ... 2 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-11


.?sku=102174201
.?sku=102174202
.?sku=102174204
.?sku=102174205
.?sku=101998201
.?sku=101998202
.?sku=101998204
.?sku=101998205
.?sku=101987601
.?sku=101985501
.?sku=332
.?sku=1011652
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=101998501

EARLIER STYLE

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-12



SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP - EARLIER STYLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS

12 3 4

This manual includes two seat back styles. Not all parts are

interchangeable, so it is important to identify the correct seat back

style for your vehicle.

Earlier and later seat back styles can be distinguished most easily by

differences in the sweater basket design.

Before ordering parts from this page, compare your vehicle’s sweater

basket to those shown on pages 1-12 and 1-14. Order from the page that

corresponds to the sweater basket style of your vehicle.
1 [[02076607] | Assembly, Seat Back — Buff (includes item 2) ...........ccccooiiiiiiniiinis 1 1
1 02076609 | Assembly, Seat Back — White (includes item 2) ..........cccoiiiiiniiiinies 1 1
1 02076604 | Assembly, Seat Back — Black (includes item 2) ........c.ccccoviiiiiiiiiinncnn, 1 1
1 [[02076609 | Assembly, Seat Back — Gray (includes item 2) ..........ccccceviiiiniiiiinins 1 1
2 (02060507 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — BUff ...........cocooiiiiii e, 1 1
2 (02060509 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back —White ..........ccccoiciiiiiiiii e, 1 1
2 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — Black ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiii, 1 1
2 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — Gray .........cccccovieiienieiieene e 1 1
3 102058901 Cap, Seat Back — BlacCK ........coccuuiiiiiiiiies e 1 1
4 102059901 Weldment, Support, Seat Back ........cccceeeiieieeiiiiieeeee e 2 2
5 [02076707] | Screw, SEMS (with Patch) 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 ......cociiiiiiieeeee e 4 4
6 [OT9T0407 | Screw, Self-Tapping, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ......ccoiiiiiiii e, 4 4
7 [O0T0927] | Screw, Cap Hex Head, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 .......cccoeiiiiiiiiicce 2 2
8 1015075 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 .....coooiiiiiieiieeeee e 4 4
9 7273 Nut, NYIon LOCK, 5/168-18 .....oeeiiiiiiiiiee et 4 4
10 1013935 | Assembly, Bag Hoop (includes items 11 - 13) ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 1 1
11 (070434 Fastener, Plastic Barrel ... 2 2
12 070473 Strap, Bag ... 1 1
13 013754 Buckle, Bag Strap ..o 2 2
14 1017774 SPACEL, BOAY ...t 4 4
15 | [0T707209 | Kit, Sweater Basket (includes items 16 - 20) ..........ccccoviiiiiiiiiiniccinie 1 1
16 8418 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 ....ovvveiieeeeiieeeccceeeeeeee e 1 1
17 1015075 Washer, Flat, 5/16 .....oocviiiiieiee e 4 4
18 074483 Spacer, NYION ... 1 1
19 BZ33 Nut, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ...oooiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e 2 2
20 7a79 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4.......uvrriiieeeeeeee e 2 2
21 zZ47 Washer, Flat, 5/16 ......cooooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 6
22 7813 Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 ......cooieccciiiiiieineeeeee, 2 2
23 | (02242407 | Nut, Nylon Insert with Cap, 1/4-20 .........ccooviiiiiii e 1 1

02237903 | Kit, Seat Back Retrofit (not shown) converts the earlier style seat back
to the later style back (includes items 3, 4, and 5 on page 1-15) ............... 1 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-13


.?sku=102076601
.?sku=102076602
.?sku=102076604
.?sku=102076605
.?sku=102060501
.?sku=102060502
.?sku=102060504
.?sku=102060505
.?sku=102076701
.?sku=101910401
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010413
.?sku=1013754
.?sku=101707206
.?sku=1014482
.?sku=8233
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7818
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102237903

Page 1-14

LATER STYLE

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP - LATER STYLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS

12 3 4

This manual includes two seat back styles. Not all parts are

interchangeable, so it is important to identify the correct seat back

style for your vehicle.

Earlier and later seat back styles can be distinguished most easily by

differences in the sweater basket design.

Before ordering parts from this page, compare your vehicle’s sweater

basket to those shown on pages 1-12 and 1-14. Order from the page that

corresponds to the sweater basket style of your vehicle.
1 [[02238307] | Assembly, Seat Back — Buff (includes items 2 and 3) ...........ccccoeciieinnins 1 1
1 02238309 | Assembly, Seat Back — White (includes items 2 and 3) ..........cccccceeienene 1 1
1 02238304 | Assembly, Seat Back — Black (includes items 2 and 3) ........c..cccccvieiiennen, 1 1
1 0223830 | Assembly, Seat Back — Gray (includes items 2 and 3) ...........ccccceeceeienns 1 1
2 (02060507 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — BUff ...........cocooiiiiii e, 1 1
2 (02060509 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back —White ..........ccccoiciiiiiiiii e, 1 1
2 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — Black ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiii, 1 1
2 Cover, Vinyl, Seat Back — Gray .........cccccovieiienieiieene e 1 1
3 02237007 Cap, Seat Back — Black ..........cccoeiiiiiiiiii e, 1 1
4 102236601 Weldment, Support, Seat Back ........cccceeeiieieeiiiiieeeee e 2 2
5 (02236703 | Basket, SWEAer ........cooiiiiii e 1 1
6 [OT9T0407 | Screw, Self-Tapping, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ......ccoiiiiiiii e, 4 4
7 [O0T0927] | Screw, Cap Hex Head, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 .......cccoeiiiiiiiiicce 2 2
8 1015075 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 .....coooiiiiiieiieeeee e 4 4
9 7273 Nut, NYIon LOCK, 5/168-18 .....oeeiiiiiiiiiee et 4 4
10 1013935 | Assembly, Bag Hoop (includes items 11 - 13) ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e, 1 1
11 (070434 Fastener, Plastic Barrel ... 2 2
12 070473 Strap, Bag ... 1 1
13 013754 Buckle, Bag Strap ..o 2 2
14 1017774 SPACEL, BOAY ...t 4 4
15 | [02076707 | Screw, SEMS (with Patch) 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 ......ccooiciiiiiiiii 4 4
16 8418 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 .....ovviiiieiiieeeeeeeeeieeee e 1 1
17 1015075 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 .....coooiiiiiieiiiee e 4 4
18 [OT4483 | Spacer, NYION ..o s 1 1
19 BZ33 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 .....oeiieiiieiee ettt e e e e e e e e 2 2
20 7a79 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 ...t 2 2
21 zZ47 Washer, Flat, 5/16 ......cooooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 6 6
22 7813 Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 ......cooieccciiiiiieineeeeee, 2 2
23 | (02242407 | Nut, Nylon Insert with Cap, 1/4-20 .........ccooviiiiiii e 1 1

02237903 | Kit, Seat Back Retrofit (not shown) converts the earlier style seat back
to the later style back (includes items 3, 4, and 5) ........cccovviiiiieiicneee. 1 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 1-15


.?sku=102238301
.?sku=102238302
.?sku=102238304
.?sku=102238305
.?sku=102060501
.?sku=102060502
.?sku=102060504
.?sku=102060505
.?sku=102237001
.?sku=102236703
.?sku=101910401
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010413
.?sku=1013754
.?sku=102076701
.?sku=1014482
.?sku=8233
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7818
.?sku=102242401
.?sku=102237903

Page 1-16

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CANOPY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
12 3 4
1 102099101 Screw, SEMS (with patch) 5/16-18 X T....ccuiiiiiiiiiee e 2 2
2 02755507 | Kit, Support (includes items 3 - 10) .......ccceiiiiiiiiiiii e 1 1
3 (02063907 Weldment, Windshield ..o 1 1
4 (02065507 Support, Rear Canopy (driver Side) .........ccccceeiiiieeniiee e 1 1
5 (02064607 Support, Rear Canopy (passenger Side) ........ccceevevrieeeeeniiiieeeeeniiieeen 1 1
6 02076707 Screw, Sems, (with patch) 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 ..., 8 8
7 [[0T835607] Nut, Flange, 1/4-20 ... 8 8
8 BZ3 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 ... e 2 2
9 B33 WaAShET, Flat, 1/4 ...t e e e ee e eeaens 4 4
10 BZ33 NUL, LOCK, 1/4-20 ...oovoveieiecesisieie et 2 2
11 [OZ206T30T] | Canopy —WHhIte ..o 1 1
11 (02067308 | Canopy —BeIge .....cocioiiiieee e e 1 1
12 102198301 Pad, Mounting (windshield frame)..........c.coviiiiiiiiei e 2 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 1-17


.?sku=102155501
.?sku=102063901
.?sku=102065501
.?sku=102064601
.?sku=102076701
.?sku=101835601
.?sku=324
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=102061301
.?sku=102061302




WHEELS AND TIRES E



Page 2-2

[ =~ @"@@
=222
@%%%@‘?FP
%@@@@
(o)
STANDARD PREMIUM EXTRA
TREAD TREAD TRACTION

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




WHEELS AND TIRES

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS

123 4
1 [OTOT8 | NUt, LUG oo 16 16
2 (01570507 | Assembly, Wheel (beige) and Standard Tread Tire (18 x 8.50 - 8) ............. 4 4
2 07570509 | Assembly, Wheel (beige) and Premium Tread Tire

(18 X 8.50 - 8) (CArlSIE®) ..., 4 4
2 01570507 | Assembly, Wheel (beige) and Extra Traction Tire,

6-Ply Rated (18 X 8.50 - 8) ..eoiiieiiiiiieiiei et 4 4
2 07570508 | Assembly, Wheel (beige) and Performance Grade Tread Tire

(18 X 8.50 = 8) (DUIO®) ..ottt 4 4
2 [OT5705T3 | Assembly, Wheel (beige) and Premium Grade Tire

(18 X 8.50 - 8) (KENAAD) ... 4 4
2 (01657407 | Assembly, Wheel (white) and Standard Tread Tire (18 x 8.50 - 8) ............. 4 4
2 01657409 | Assembly, Wheel (white) and Premium Tread Tire

(18 X 8.50 - 8) (CArliSIE) ...ccuveereeieieee et 4 4
2 07657407 | Assembly, Wheel (white) and Extra Traction Tire,

6-Ply Rated (18 X 8.50 - 8) ..oi ettt 4 4
2 07657409 | Assembly, Wheel (white) and Performance Grade Tread Tire

(18 X 8.50 - 8) (DUID) ..ot 4 4
2 01657473 | Assembly, Wheel (white) and Premium Grade Tire

(18 X 8.50 - 8) (KENUA) ...eeiieiitiiiie ittt e e 4 4
3 1015707 | Wheel RiM —BeIgE .oooiiiiiieeeeeee e 4 4
3 [OTZ777 | Wheel RIm —WHhIte .......cooiiiiiiii s 4 4
4 727102 Tire, Unmounted, Standard Tread (18 X 8.50 - 8) .......everreveeeeeriiiiciiiieeenn. 4 4
4 101567201 Tire, Unmounted, Performance Grade Tread (DUro) .....cccccccceevvevnvinvennennn. 4 4
4 01567209 | Tire, Unmounted, Premium Tread (18 x 8.50 - 8) (Carlisle) ............ccccuenee. 4 4
4 07769309 | Tire, Unmounted, Extra Traction, 6-Ply Rated (18 x 8.50 - 8) .................. 4 4
5 3T | Stem, VaIVe ... e 4 4

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-3



.?sku=1010984
.?sku=101570501
.?sku=101570502
.?sku=101570507
.?sku=101570508
.?sku=101570513
.?sku=101651401
.?sku=101651402
.?sku=101651407
.?sku=101651408
.?sku=101651413
.?sku=1014771
.?sku=101567202
.?sku=101769302
.?sku=7310




DECALS E



/\ WARNING

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE DEATH. m
« Before using vehicle, read operating instructions.
. ';Zﬁ::‘;:j:it::ilfeh::ir:,,‘Z:::;:::‘::::;:z:vmg KEY SWITCH © Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior to driving.
«Two (2) persons per seat maximum. o Study and understand controls.
« Operate from driver side only and not on public roads. © Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction.
© Turn key to “ON" position and he sure nothing is in your path.
* While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing
shift lever or switch in desired position:
F-Forward N-Neutral R - Reverse (Buzzer will sound)
© Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depressed.
* Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brake will
release when accelerator pedal is depressed.

DRIVER / PASSENGER * To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal.
WARNING DECA

« Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.

* Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.
* Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.

* Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
* Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill.
* Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

CC11019606-01

L o After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks.
* Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position.
Turn key “OFF” and remove key when not in use.
CC11016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

/\ WARNING
CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY

Rotating parts

=/ [
manifold & muffler

KEEP CLEAR ¢ 1019605-01

« GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE. ROTATING PARTS AND
« CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH, HOT MANIFOLD DECAL
« NO SMOKING, SPARKS, OR OPEN FLAME.
« STOP ENGINE, ALLOW TO COOL BEFORE REFUELING. (ON STARTER/GENERATOR
« TURN FUEL VALVE (4~ ) ON DURING OPERATION. AND ENGINE)

() OFF DURING STORAGE OR TRANSPORT. 3 1015476.01

GASOLINE WARNING DECAL —
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR FUEL TANK) \(

‘ INGERSOLL-RAND.

INGERSOLL-RAND DECAL
(ON BODY PANEL)

FRAME GROUND AND
GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR BATTERY)

/\ WARNING 5 /\ WARNING

Excessive speed.

Do not contact positive (+) battery post or cable to frame. Can cause severe iﬂi“ﬂ[ or death. .
Disconnect negative battery lead first. Do not tamper with engine governor adjustment.

CCl 1019152-01

Negative frame ground. Can cause severe injury.

Page 3-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 101960601 Decal, Driver/Passenger Warning .........cccccoocueeoniereniieeenieeeseessieeesseeessieeessneee e 1
2 [OT825T0T] | Decal, Key SWItCh ........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
3 101621601 Decal, Operating INSIrUCIONS ........eviiiiiiiiie e 1
4 [0T547607 | Decal, Gasoline Warning ..........cccccoceiiiiiiiniicii e 1
5 [[0T960507] | Decal, Rotating Parts and Hot Manifold Warning ...........c.cccccoooiiiiiiiiicne 2
6 [0T975207] | Decal, Frame Ground and Governor Warning ............cccoceeevevroeeneniceesee e 1
7 101952401 Decal, Ingersoll-Rand — Gold (for 2001 vehicles only)........c.ccceiceiriiiiinieenenieenne 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 3-3


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101547601
.?sku=101960501
.?sku=101915201

/\ WARNING

ROLLOVER OR FALLING OFF MAY CAUSE DEATH.
« Before using vehicle, read operating instructions.
+ Remain seated and hold on to seat handle while moving.
« Do not start vehicle until all occupants are seated.
+Two (2) persons per seat maximum.
« Operate from driver side only and not on public roads.
« Keep entire body inside vehicle while moving.
« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.
* Do not leave children unattended on vehicle.
« Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
« Use brakes to reduce speed when coasting downhill.
«Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

CC1 101960601

MOTOR BRAKING DECAL
(POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLES ONLY)

« Maximum vehicle speed is limited during downhill operation
with accelerator pedal depressed.
« Vehicle will brake gently when accelerator pedal is released.

« System is activated only when tow switch is in the "RUN"
position.
« When towing vehicle, tow switch must be in the "TOW" position.
CCl 1019599-01

(IQ SYSTEM VEHICLES ONLY)

* Maximum vehicle speed is limited by motor braking during downhill operation
with accelerator pedal depressed.
 If motor brake enabled, vehicle motor will brake when accelerator pedal is released.

+ Beeping alarm indicates reduction in motor braking. Apply brakes to reduce speed.
+ System is activated only when tow switch is in the "RUN" position.
* When towing vehicle, tow switch must be in the "TOW" position.

101959902

RESISTOR WARNING DECAL

(ON FRAME UNDER SEAT ON
V-GLIDE 36 VOLT VEHICLE)

(ON MOUNTING PLATE UNDER ACCESS PANEL
ON POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE EQUIPPED
WITH A DB SOLENOID AND COIL)

TOW/RUN SWITCH WARNING DECAL

S
(ON TOW/RUN SWITCH BRACKET UNDER SEAT) ~

/N WARNING

Place Tow/Run switch in TOW position before:

FAILURE TO HEED THIS
WARNING COULD RESULT IN
A BATTERY EXPLOSION OR
SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY.

CC1101908601

(POWERDRIVE PLUS AND IQ SYSTEM VEHICLES)

« Disconnecting or connecting batteries
« Towing

« Extended storage

« Servicing

Page 3-4

KEY SWITCH DECAL

* Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior to driving.
© Study and understand controls.
© Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction.
© Turn key to “ON” position and be sure nothing is in your path.
© While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing

shift lever or switch in desired position:

F-Forward N-Neutral R - Reverse (Buzzer will sound)
 Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depressed.
 Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brake will
release when accelerator pedal is depressed.

* To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal.

o After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks.
© Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position.

Turn key “OFF” and remove key when not in use.

CC11016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT DECAL
(ON SPEED CONTROLLER COVER
1Q SYSTEM VEHICLE ONLY)

Do not operate vehicle without this cover properly installed.
Do not direct water stream in this area; will cause damage to components.
See vehicle maintenance and service manual before servicing. CCl 101931501

® DO NOT OPERATE VEHICLE
WITHOUT COVER IN PLACE.

® DO NOT DIRECT WATER
STREAM AT THIS SWITCH.

NOTICE

CCI1016109-01

POTENTIOMETER CAUTION DECAL
(ON WIPER SWITCH COVER INSIDE
BATTERY COMPARTMENT)

‘ INGERSOLL-RAND ’

INGERSOLL-RAND DECAL
(ON BODY PANEL)
(FOR 2001 VEHICLES ONLY)

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



DECALS - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 101960601 Decal, Driver/Passenger Warning .........cccccoocueeoniereniieeenieeeseessieeesseeessieeessneee e 1
2 [OT825T0T] | Decal, Key SWItCh ........cooiiiiiiiii e 1
3 101621601 Decal, Operating INSIrUCIONS ........eviiiiiiiiie e 1
4 [[0T959907] | Decal, Motor Braking (PowerDrive Plus vehicle) ... 1
4 [[0T959909 | Decal, Motor Braking (IQ System vehicle) ..........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiie 1
5 [013499 | Decal, Resistor Warning (V-Glide 36-Volt and
PowerDrive PIUS VENICIES) ...cocvvii it 1
6 [OT6T090T] | Decal, Potentiometer Caution ..o 1
7 101952401 Decal, Ingersoll-Rand — Gold (for 2001 vehicles only) .........cccccevvvciieiiiiniieen e, 2
8 07908607 | Decal, Tow/Run Switch (PowerDrive Plus and IQ System vehicles) ..................... 1
9 [OT93T507 | Decal, Electrical Component Cover (IQ System vehicle) ..........ccccovceeiiiieennenne. 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 3-5


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101959901
.?sku=101959902
.?sku=1013496
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=101908601
.?sku=101931501




BRAKES, PEDAL,
AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES



Page 4-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
123 4

(01823307 | Cluster, Brake, Passenger Side (includes items 1-9) .....ccccoocviviiiieennenne 1 1

(01823309 | Cluster, Brake, Driver Side (includes items 1 -9) ......cccoooviviiiiiiieiiieees 1 1
1 [0T1824007 Assembly, Backing Plate, Passenger Side (includes items 2 - 4) .......... 1 1
1 01824009 Assembly, Backing Plate, Driver Side (includes items 2 - 4) .................. 1 1
2 [0T8716507 Mechanism, Adjusting, Passenger Side ...........cccocceiiiiiiiiiiiinnne 1 1
2 [0T1816504 Mechanism, Adjusting, Driver Side ..........ccocooeiiiiiinieeeeeee 1 1
3 [0T1823907 WaSher ..., 1 1
4 [0T1823807] Washer, Plate ..., 1 1
5 070857 COVEL, DUSE ... 1 1
6 01823207 Package, Brake Shoe (four pieces) ..........cccooeiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1 1
7 017469 Kit, Shoe Retainer (four pieces) ..........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1 1
8 [0T1816307] Package, Brake Spring (four pieCes) ..........ccvvoieiiiiciinicccecrc e 1 1
9 101815501 Assembly, Lever, Passenger Side .......ccccovcieieeiiiiieee e 1 1
9 101815502 Assembly, Lever, Driver SIde ..........eeeeeiiieeieiiieiciieeeee e 1 1
10 (013924 Nut, Hex Head Lock, Grade 8, 5/16-24 .........ccooviieereiiiieeeeieee e 8 8
11 074753 | Bolt, Brake Cluster Mounting, Grade 8, 5/16-24 X 7/8 .......cccccoevvveeieercnenns 8 8
12 | (02022707 | Kit, Brake Cable (includes items 13 -15) .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiie 2 2
13 070829 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 .......cccccoiiiiiiiiii 2 2
14 033 Pin, Cotter, 3/32 X 1 oo 2 2
15 [o11779 E-Clip, 1/2 e e 2 2
16 101900801 Hanger, Brake Cable (gasoline vehicle only) ........cccoceeiiiiiiiieniiene e, 2
17 [0T3207 | Hanger, Brake Cable (electric vehicle only) .........ccccveiiiiicienieineeinene 2
18 [OT79TT0T] | Drum, Brake ... 2 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-3



.?sku=101823301
.?sku=101823302
.?sku=101824001
.?sku=101824002
.?sku=101816501
.?sku=101816502
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=1014153
.?sku=102022101
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=1013207
.?sku=101791101

Page 4-4

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE PEDAL AND CABLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
123 4
1 [OTY9080T] | EQUANZEN ..c.ooiiieicii 1 1
2 Z41 Washer, Flat, 5/16 .....oouueeiiiieeeee e e e e rer e e e 5 5
3 [OT353T] | Spring, Brake Return ... 1 1
4 [O0T0927 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 ..o 4 4
5 273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/16-18 ....eeeeieieiee et ee e e e e e e 5 5
6 [0202Z2107] | Kit, Brake Cable (includes item 7, and ltems 13 and 14 on page 4-3) ....... 2 2
7 [oT1779 E-Clip, 1/2 e 2 2
8 01878207 | Kit, Brake Pedal (includes items 9 and 10) ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiieeie 1 1
9 7716 Screw, Slotted Hex Washer Head, #10-16 X 1/2 .......coovvvvveveveveverrivnienne, 4 4
10 [0T3869 Pad, Brake Pedal ............cccoooiiiiiiiii 1 1
11 [OTO878 | Bumper, RUDDEr .........ccoiii e 1 1
12 [O0Z8 | Nut, Hex, 1/4-20 .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiin 1 1
13 [OTY53T0T] | Rod, EQUANZEY ......coceeiiiiii 1 1
14 101953001 Bolt, Hex Head Shoulder, 3/8 X 1 ....oueiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
15 [[A73 | Nut, Nylon Lock, 5/16-18 ........ccccieiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e, 1 1
01187709 | Kit, Park Brake Latch (includes items 16 - 20 and Item 25 on Page 4-7) ... | 1 1
16 N/A Rod AN Pawl ... 1 1
17 [o17029 Pin, Cotter, 7/64 X 1/2 ... 1 1
18 070877 Nut, PUSh, 5/16 .......cooiii 1 1
19 Sleeve, Park Brake ROd .........ccccoiiiiiiiii e, 1 1
20 1010932 Joint, Ball, 1/4-28 ........cccoiiiiiiii 1 1
21 [0T0933 | Spring, Park Brake TOorsion ... 1 1
22 [0T092Z7 | Spacer, Park Brake ... 1 1
23 017409 | Package, Brake Mounting Block (contains upper and lower
for driver and pasSENger SIAES) ......ccouiuviiieiiiiiiei e 1 1
24 017478 | Kit, Park Brake Pedal (includes items 25 - 28) ..........ccccceiiiiiiiiniicinie 1 1
25 033 Bushing, NYION ... 2 2
26 B620 Screw, Slotted Hex Washer Head, #10-16 X 1/2 .....oeviiiiiiveiiieiieieeeees 2 2
27 013879 Nut, PUSh, 3/8 .....c.ooiiii 1 1
28 013879 Pad, Park Brake ... 1 1
29 (223 | Nut, Hex, 5/16-18 ..o 1 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 4-5


.?sku=101990801
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1013531
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=102022101
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=101878201
.?sku=1013869
.?sku=1010878
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101953101
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=101187702
.?sku=1017029
.?sku=1010877
.?sku=1010805
.?sku=1010933
.?sku=1010927
.?sku=1011402
.?sku=1011418
.?sku=1032
.?sku=8626
.?sku=1013876
.?sku=1013870
.?sku=1242

Page 4-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS

12 3 4
1 [0T7699 | Sub-Assembly, Accelerator Pedal (includes Iltems 2 and 3) ........cccccoeevueeee 1 1
2 1013871 Pad, Accelerator Pedal ..............oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e 1 1
3 7716 Screw, Slotted Hex Washer Head, #10-16 X 1/2 .......coovvvvvvevveveverrnrnnenne, 4 4
4 [e24 Screw, Hex Cap, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ... 1 1
5 334 WaSher, Flat, 3/8 ..ot e e e 2 2
6 [[02026007] | Kit, Accelerator Pivot Rod (includes Item 7) ... 1 1
7 [oT1709 SPACET ... 1 1
8 101818801 Stud, Ball (for all vehicles except those equipped with MCOR) .................. 1 1
8 [[0T862007 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 (MCOR vehicles) .............cceevrruennen. 1 1
9 [0T7424 | Bearing, Pivot SUPPOIt .......coiiiiiiii i 1 1
10 [OTI6690T] | Nut, Flange, 1/4-28 ... 1 1
11 [OT8T740T] | Retainer, SPriNg .....ccooiiiiiiiiii e 1 1
12 101796201 SPriNg, REIUIN ... 1 1
13 [OT7378 | CUP, SPING .eoiueiiiieiiieiii e s s 1 1
14 [OT7380 | Bumper, Return SPring .......ccccocioiiiiieie e 1 1
15 zZ47 Washer, Flat, 5/16 ......cooooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
16 7273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/16-18 ....eeeiiiieiee et e e e e e 1 1
17 101871901 Assembly, Accelerator Rod (PowerDrive System 48

vehicles equipped with multi-step potentiometers and

all V-Glide 36-Volt vehicles) (includes items 18 and 19)..........cccccvveveeeeennn. 1
17 101912401 Assembly, Accelerator Rod (gasoline vehicle only)

(includes items 18 and 19) .....eoiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
18 017084 Nut, UNF Hex Jam, 1/4-28 ...........cccoiiiiiiice e 2 2
19 [o11734 Joint, Spring-Loaded Ball ... 2 2
20 B754 NuUt, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ......eveiieeiiiiiie et e 2 2
21 BZ33 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 .....oeeieiiieiee et e e e e e e e e 4 4
22 (074007 Washer, Flat, Type B, 1/4 ....ooor e 4 4
23 011694 | Support, Accelerator Pivot ROd .........ccccooiceiiiiiiin i 2 2
24 [[0T86T90T] | Screw, Hex Cap, 1/4-20 X 1-1/8 ..o 4 4

(01187709 | Kit, Park Brake Latch (includes item 25, and items 16 - 20 on page 4-5) ..| 1 1

25 N/A Ratchet, Park Brake .........c.ooouviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 4-7



.?sku=1017696
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=102026001
.?sku=1011700
.?sku=101862001
.?sku=1017424
.?sku=101966901
.?sku=101817401
.?sku=1017378
.?sku=1017380
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011084
.?sku=1011734
.?sku=8754
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=1011694
.?sku=101861901
.?sku=101187702




STEERING,
FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION



2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-2



STEERING COLUMN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
1 [UT13867 | Joint, Compound Steering (includes items 2 and 3) ........ccccevvieieiiieenienceeceee 1
2 [017229 Screw, Hex Head Cap, M8 x 1.25 X 30 MM ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiccee e 3
3 73 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...uneieieieii et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeensaees 3
4 101984801 Kit, Steering Column Mounting Bracket ..........cooceiiiiiiiiiiinieeee e 1
5 [0T6663 Screw, Phillips, Type A, #12-11 X 5/8 ..ot 2
6 076269 | Screw, Hex Washer Head Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 2 ..........cccooeviiiniiiiniinn, 2
7 B34 WaASHET, Flat, 3/8 ......cooeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e e 4
8 [0T6T83 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 7 .....ccceoiciiiiiiiiiiici e 2
9 B754 | Nut, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ........cooiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
10 014289 | Screw, Hex Washer Head Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ........ccccvvcieiiirciennenn. 1
11 [OTTEI7 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 ..o 1
12 | [0Z2278007] | Boot, Steering COIUMN ......cooiiiiiii e 1
13 1016181 Assembly, Steering Column (includes items 14 - 22) ......ccocoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
14 072609 Ring, Retaining ..o 1
15 (012604 Washer, Steel, 5/8 ........oo e 1
16 (074277 Spring, COMPIESSION .......ccciiiiiiiii e e 1
17 1014125 WEAGE ittt nre e 2
18 (074273 ASSEMDBIY, BEANNG ....c.oiiiiiiieei e 2
19 (074729 Seat, Bearing ... 2
20 075543 Shaft, Steering ColuMN ... 1
21 1016622 Column, AlUMINUM STEETING ...vviiiiiiiiiie i 1
22 1014214 RiNG, REtaINING ..ooieeiiee e 1
23 1016263 Cover, Steering COIUMN ....coiiiiiiei e e e e 1
24 [OTBT5E | Wheel, StEEIING ...ooooiiiieieie e e 1
25 [OT7Z73 | Nut, Nylon LOCK, 5/8-18 ........coiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
26 1016219 | Assembly, Scorecard Plate (includes items 27 - 30) .....ccooviiieieiiiiiiene e 1
27 (012569 Screw, Round Head, #12-14 X 1 ..o 2
28 [0T25649 Spring, Tapered COMPIESSION .......ccoiueeerieriiieieaieeesieeesieeesreeessreeesreeessaeeeeees 2
29 (016274 GriP, PNl ..o 1
30 1016154 (O3 1o TS Yoo ] (=Tor=1 (o U SESRRRR 1
074279 | Kit, Steering Column Rebuild (not Shown) ............ccocoiiiiiiiiii A/R

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 5-3


.?sku=1013861
.?sku=1017226
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016663
.?sku=1016269
.?sku=334
.?sku=1016183
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=102278001
.?sku=1012605
.?sku=1012604
.?sku=1014217
.?sku=1014213
.?sku=1014126
.?sku=1015545
.?sku=1016156
.?sku=1017273
.?sku=1012565
.?sku=1012566
.?sku=1016214
.?sku=1014216

Page 5-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4

071878309 | Assembly, Steering Gear Box (includes items 1 - 20) .......cccceecvieiiiiieenieiceecee 1
1 013039 Seal, Dust, Passenger Side ... 1
2 B990 LI LT AT L= 2
3 [0T880207] Assembly, Inner Ball Joint ..o 1
4 101880301 LAY = 1T 1= (A = o R 1
5 N/A 7o) ) (=Y =T ¢ o To [ €T | RSP 1
6 N/A Bearing, LOWEr PINION ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiee et e e 1
7 N/A Pinion, STEEING ..o e 1
8 [0T1879407 Bearing, Upper PINION .........ccoiiiii e 1
9 [0T879907 RiNG, C-TYPE STOP ....veiiiiiiii e e 1
10 1013051 RING, SNAP i 1
11 (0713053 Seal, Dust, Steering PiNiON ... 1
12 | [OT879707 Guide, Steering RAcK ..o 1
13 [0T1879807 SPrING, YOKE ... e 1
14 (013044 Nut, Lock, RACK SCrew ........ccoi i 1
15 N/A Yol (= VA = o [ U Lo (= 1
16 N/A RACK, StEEMNG .ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
17 | [OT879507 WaSHhEr, STOP ... e 1
18 101879601 RING, C-TYPE STOP ..eeeeiiiiieiiiii ettt sttt ae e e e s emr e e sneeas 1
19 Seal, Dust, Driver Side ...........ccoociiiiiiiii 1
20 101880101 RiNG, REtaiNiNg ..ot 1
21 033 [ T 00 1 (=T VA 720 K 1
22 7549 Ball Joint, Left-Hand Thread (includes items 23, 24 and 25) .........cccccocveeeeeeeennnn. 1
23 (075597 Fitting, Thread-Forming Grease, 1/4-28 ...........ccocoiiiiiiiiieee e 1
24 7602 Nut, Hex SIotted, 3/8-24 .........ooovieeeeeietieeeeeeee et 1
25 (077939 BOOt, DUST ... 1
26 75589 Nut, Hex, Left-Hand Thread, 1/2-20 .........ooouuiiiiieieeiee e 1
27 072467 | Link, Rack and Pinion Drag ...........ccceriiiiiiiiiniin e 1
28 1013042 | Nut, HexX, MT2 X 1.75 ..ottt 1
29 624 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ...t 3
30 B34 WaASHET, Flat, 3/8 .....ccooiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt et e e e e e e e e e 3
31 B754 NUL, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ....oeeeiiiiieeee e e e e e e e e e e s eneenee e e e e e eeees 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5


.?sku=101878302
.?sku=1013035
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101880201
.?sku=101879401
.?sku=101879901
.?sku=1013052
.?sku=101879701
.?sku=101879801
.?sku=1013044
.?sku=101879501
.?sku=101880001
.?sku=1035
.?sku=7540
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=7555
.?sku=1012467
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=8754

Page 5-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 016353 | Assembly, Delta A-Plate (includes items 2, 3and 4) ........ccccccecviiiiiiiiiiiiinienn, 2
2 076349 Bushing, Urethane ... 6
3 (076357 Sleeve, Delta QUEET ........ooiii e 1
4 (016349 Sleeve, Delta INNET ..o 2
5 B754 NUL, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ....oeeeiieieeeeee it e e e e e s ee e e e e e e e e e s ee e e e e e e e s 10
6 [[0T0Z200 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 4-1/4 ........cccooiiiiiiiiiciic 4
7 308 N TR o [ O 2 1
8 8O0 1 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 ... e e 2
9 [OT0T38 | Nut, Dimpled LOCK, 3/8-16 .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiici i 2
10 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 2-1/4 ......veeveiieeee ettt 4
11 [OTOZTY | RO, TIE ..o e s 1
12 75589 Nut, Hex, Left-Hand Thread, 1/2-20 .........ooouuiiiiiiieeiee e 1
13 /540 | Ball Joint, Left-Hand Thread (includes items 15, 16 and 17) ........cccocovvriiirernenne 1
14 7539 | Ball Joint (includes items 15, 16 and 17) ... 1
15 (015597 Fitting, Thread-Forming Grease, 1/4-28 ...........cccocoiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
16 0771939 BOOt, DUST ..ot 1
17 7602 Nut, SIotted HEX, 3/8-24 ......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e 1
18 [OT726G | Strap, A-Plate ... e e 1
19 [0T4Z35 | Shock Absorber, Front ... 2
20 [O0T0TZ4 | Plate, Spring MouNting ........cccoiiiiiii e 3
21 (07638 | Assembly, Delta Shock and Gear SUppOrt ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiie i 1
22 033 [ T 00 1 (=T VA 720 K 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 5-7


.?sku=1016353
.?sku=1016346
.?sku=1016350
.?sku=1016349
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1010200
.?sku=1308
.?sku=8861
.?sku=1010138
.?sku=2402
.?sku=1010219
.?sku=7555
.?sku=7540
.?sku=7539
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=1017266
.?sku=1014235
.?sku=1010124
.?sku=1016385
.?sku=1035

Page 5-8

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 (010349 | Assembly, Spindle, Driver Side (includes items 3, 4 and 5) .......ccccoecveevierieeneenne. 1
2 [0T0347 | Assembly, Spindle, Passenger Side (includes items 3, 4 and 5) .........cccccevvineens 1
3 B0G Bushing, Bronze Spindle ...........cceiiiiiiiiiee et 1
4 043 Bushing, Bronze ... 1
5 075597 Fitting, Grease, 1/4-28 ... 1
6 [O0T203Q | Spring, Tapered Leaf ... 1
7 B743 | Assembly, ECCENLIIC .......ccccciiiiiiiiiiiic 1
8 709 I [T 1 O V< T I T 1
9 (011899 | Assembly, Hub (includes items 10 - 13) ...oooiiiiiii e 2
10 [O1T393 Package, Hub Bearing .........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiici 2
11 [oTT304 Stud, Lug, 1/2-20 ..o 4
12 (013133 Seal, DOUDIE LD ..o 1
13 011887 CoVer, DUSE ..o 1
14 B754 NUL, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ....oeeeiiiiieeiei e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e s 4
15 076387 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 2-3/4 .......ooveiiiiiie e 2
16 [OT6384 | Clevis, Upper Delta ... 2
17 [OTI03T0T] | Nut, Nylon Lock, 1/2-20 ......coocuiiiiiiii e 2
18 [OTOTEQ | Bearing, TRIUSE ... e e 2
19 [0T638Y | Washer, Kingpin Wave ... 2
20 NUL, LUG o e 8
21 Washer, Flat, 3/4 ... e s 2
22 7849 N[O o (oS (o] 1 (=T o IR T L T 2
23 7919 T 00 (=T Y 720 2
24 B759 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8 - 16 X 3-3/8 .......uuririiiiiieie e 2
25 [UTB38G | KiNGPIN .eiiiiiiiiii i e e 2
26 [[0T5583 | Bushing, Urethane ... 4
27 [OTZ303 | BUShiNgG, STEEI ......ooi e 2
28 [0T4Z7g9 | Plate, Front Spring Retainer ..o 1
29 [ez4 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 ...t 4
30 LA 1] 1Y g o Yo G 7 < 4
31 N[O o [ O 7S R L T 4

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 5-9


.?sku=1010348
.?sku=1010347
.?sku=8067
.?sku=7048
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1012030
.?sku=8745
.?sku=706
.?sku=706
.?sku=1011892
.?sku=1011393
.?sku=1011304
.?sku=1013135
.?sku=1011887
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1016387
.?sku=1016384
.?sku=101903101
.?sku=1010150
.?sku=1016389
.?sku=1010984
.?sku=1010005
.?sku=7840
.?sku=7910
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1016386
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1014276
.?sku=1624
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=706

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 5-10



REAR SUSPENSION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
12 3 4

1 [0TZ304 | Shackle, Rear Spring (gasoline VEhiCle) ..........ccocoeeviiiriieniiieiieiie e 4

1 /589 | Shackle, Rear Spring (electric vehicle) (not shown) ........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiennns 4
2 B754 | Nut, Nylon LOCK, 3/8-16 ........coociiiiiiiieiie e 6 6
3 [OTZ2303 | Bushing, STEEl ......cocoiiiiii s 6 6
4 [[0T5583 | Bushing, Urethane ... 12 12
5 [OTOTZY | Nut, UNF HEX, 3/8-24 ........ooiiiiiiee e 4 4
6 [OT3164 | Kit, Shock Absorber (includes items 7, 9, and 10) ........cccoeveveieenicineennenne 1 1
7 074239 Shock Absorber, Rear ..o, 2 2
8 [01T47y | Kit, Shock Absorber Cushion (includes 2 each of items 9 and 10)............. 4 4
9 N/A Retainer, Shock Absorber Cushion .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen 8 8
10 N/A Cushion, Shock ADSOIMDET .......coeeeee e 8 8
11 [OTZTBY | U-BOIt e e e 2 2
12 [U0TZ324 | Spring, Rear Leaf (gasoline Vehicle) .........c.cooveiiiiiniiiiieneeeee e 2

12 [[0T0974 | Spring, Rear Leaf (electric vehicle) ............ccoooiiiiiiii 2
13 [O0T455 | Nut, Nylon LOCK, 7/16-24 ........ooiiiieeie e 4 4
14 B759 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 3-3/8 .......ccccvceeeiieriiesee e 6 6
15 1012182 Pad, Spring, Driver SIde ........cooo i 1 1
15 1012181 Pad, Spring, Passenger Side ........ccccooviiieie i 1 1
16 101900801 Hanger, Brake Cable (gasoline VEhiCle) ..........ccocveriiiiiiiieiiiiee e 2

17 [[0T3207 | Hanger, Brake Cable (electric vehicle) ............ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 5-11


.?sku=1012304
.?sku=7569
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1013164
.?sku=1014236
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1012180
.?sku=1012324
.?sku=1010974
.?sku=1014555
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1013207




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM -
GASOLINE VEHICLE



\
AN

=

et
M
W e

BATTERY

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

REVERSE
BUZZER

FORWARD / REVERSE

LIMIT
SWITCHES

FRAME
GROUND

YELLOW




WIRING — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

101889302 | Wire Harness (includes ifems 1 - 11) ..o 1
1 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 REA/WhItE ....coevvvveeeiei e 1
2 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIIOW .........uueiiiiiiiiiei e 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Yellow and #16 BIU€ ............ooeiiiiiiiiiii s 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 White/Black and #18 White ...........coovveiciiiiiiiiiee s 1
5 N/A Wire ASsSembly, #18 GrEEN ........uiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
6 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIACK .........cuueiiiiiiiiiei e 1
7 075769 Wire Assembly, #6 White ...........cccoiiiiii i 1
8 N/A Wire Assembly, #16 Red and #16 Orange ..........cccccceeevveeiiieeniie s 1
9 N/A Wire Assembly, #16 YEIIOW .........uueeiiiiiiiieii e 1
10 [0T4779 Wire Assembly, #6 Red ... 1
11 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIIOW .........uuuiiiiiiiiieii e 1
12 [0TZ2389 | Wire Assembly, #6 Black ...........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
13 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIACK ........ccoeeeeeieeeeee e 1
14 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Black (part of reverse buzzer Kit) ........cccccceevviniiiiiieneenee 1
15 N/A | Wire Assembly, #16 Orange (part of the electrical component box) ..................... 1
16 (075920 | Wire Assembly, #6 Braided Ground .............cccocoiiiiiiiniiiiiin e 1
17 (015737 | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of the electrical component box) ..............cccc..e..... 1
18 [0T5333 | Wire Assembly, #10 Braided Ground ..........ccccccoviiiniiniiiinneci e 1
19 [OT837307 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-3


.?sku=1015769
.?sku=1014119
.?sku=1012382
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=101837301

0
>0

~ @
)
s

(1)
e

Page 6-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY -

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

1016947 | Assembly, Forward/Reverse Shifter (includes items 1 - 17) ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiiienenee 1
1 (012594 Screw, Machine, #4-40 X 1-1/2 ... 2
2 BU57 Nut, Hex Head, #4-40 ........cccciiiiiiiiic 4
3 1012431 WaAShEr, FIAt, #4 ...ttt et eeaaans 4
4 (01979107 SWICh, LMt ..o e 1
5 074807 SWItCh, Limit ...oooiiiiiii 1
6 B058 WaAShEN, LOCK, H4 ...t et e e e e e e e e e enraans 2
7 [OT3597 Pin, ROIL 178 ..o e 1
8 (074743 BUShING, BrONZE .......ooiiiiiee e 2
9 (014727 Washer, Nylon Flat, #4 ... 2
10 (016343 Base, Forward/Reverse Shifter ..., 1
11 1014089 Kit, Neutral Lockout Cam (includes item 12) ........ccccciiieiieeeee e, 1
12 [[0T4069 Washer, Flat ... 1
13 (013599 Spring, Forward/Reverse Cam ... 1
14 (013589 RiNg, Retaining ......coooiiiiiee e 1
15 B714 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-28 ....oeoeieeciiee ettt e e e e e 1
16 1013587 Weldment, Forward/Reverse Bell Crank ..........o.oeueeiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeeeee e 1
17 070954 Stud, Ball, 1/4-28 X 1/4 ......oooviiiiiiiic 1
18 | [0T951507 | Cable, Transmission (includes items 19 and 20) ...........ccoocviiiiiiiiii i, 1
19 7893 NUL, HEX, #10-32 ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ereane s 2
20 0712333 JOiNt, Ball ..o 2
21 [OT3T98 | Screw, Phillips Oval Countersunk Machine, #8-32 X 5/8 ..........cccooeviiiiniiiiiniinn, 1
22 [0T2987 | Handle, Forward/Reverse SWitCh ... 1
23 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 3/4 .......uuuriieeeeee e 4
24 8233 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ..ottt e e et e e e enrae e e e e 8
25 [UTB20T] | Washer, Wave, 3/8 ..o 1
26 BZ57] Screw, Phillips Head, 1/4-20 X 1 ..cooriiiii et e e 4
27 | [UT85580T] | Retainer, Cable ... 1
28 B33 LA 1] a1 g = PR R 4
29 101922601 Bracket, Transmission Cable SUPPOIt .........ccevveeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
30 012289 | Screw, Thread Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........cccciiiiiiiii i 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-5


.?sku=1012594
.?sku=8057
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013591
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014727
.?sku=1016342
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1013590
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101951501
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1012333
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=8248
.?sku=1016201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=101855801
.?sku=332
.?sku=1012285

oN

REFERENCE
ACCELERATOR CABLE

TYPICAL 2
PLACES @\ @3
@

@75;;/]
onice e %}Lﬁ%@? )

) O

o

\Q(j
TO FRAME /(3

< GROUND
M~

FR / @ﬁ
VRuT O T 0
HlCLE 0
TYPICAL 2 ' 0 %
PLACES

i

@

Page 6-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

REFERENCE
ACCELERATOR ROD

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

TYPICAL 2
PLACES



ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

101992601 Box, Electrical Component, Complete (includes items 1 - 25) .......ccoceeiiiiiiinieenne 1
1 015373 Cover, Electrical Component BoX ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
2 0757573 Screw, Hi-Lo, #12-16 X 5/8 ......cc.cceciiiiiiiiii 5
3 013589 Ring, Retaining ........cccccoiiiiiiii 1
4 (015373 Cam, Electrical BOX ..o 1
5 (074743 BUShING, BrONZE .......oooiiii e 2
6 074069 Washer, Flat ... 1
7 0710954 Stud, Ball, 1/4-28 ... e e 1
8 [OT1821307 Assembly, Bell Crank and Shaft ... 1
9 B717 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-28 ....oooieieeieee ettt e e e e 1
10 B057 I U L O L 4
11 B058 WaASKEL, LOCK, H4 ...t e et e e e e e e e e e e e raaeaes 2
12 [[0T4807 SWItCh, LiMit ..o 1
13 SWItCh, LMt ..o e 1
14 1012431 Washer, Flat, #4 ... 2
15 N/A Wire Assembly, #16 Orange ........ooceeiiiiiiiiiee et 1
16 0758783 Screw, Hex Head Machine, #4-40 X 1-5/8 .........cc.ccoiiiiiiiiiiic 2
17 | [OT8567104 Screw, Hex Washer Head Hi-Lo, 1/4-15 X 1-1/2 ..o 1
18 [015777 Assembly, Voltage Regulator ...........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiin 1
19 7893 NUL, HEX, #10-32 ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ereane s 2
20 243 Nut, Hex, 5/16-18 .......ccviiiiiii 2
21 013609 Solenoid, 12-VOIt ..o 1
22 012293 FUSE, T0-AMPD .o s 1
23 (015737 Wire Assembly, #10 Red .......oooiiiiii e 1
24 (075747 Block, FUSE ....coiiiiiici 1
25 (075377 Box, Electrical Component .............ccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
26 075405 | Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 2 ........cccooviiiiiiiiiiie e 1
27 zZ47 TS =Y o = Y < T 2
28 7273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/16-18 ...oeeiiiiieeie et a e e e e e e e e s 2
29 7813 Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 ..., 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-7


.?sku=1015372
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=1015373
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101821301
.?sku=8717
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=1015878
.?sku=101856102
.?sku=1015777
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1242
.?sku=1013609
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015741
.?sku=1015371
.?sku=1015405
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7818

)t

9.

FROM FRONT

DRIVER SIDE

/@ OF VEHICLE,
BODY

@ 7 \ REMOVED

Page 6-8 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY -

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

1 016859 | Kit, Reverse Buzzer (includes items 2, 3and 4) ........cccooviiiiiiiiniiciciec 1
2 076849 Screw, Pan Head Hi-Lo, #4-24 X 5/16 .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiir 2
3 (076857 BUZZEr, RBVEISE ... 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIACK .........uuueiiiiiiiiei e 1
5 [OTTZZY | Nut, KLOCK, #6-32 .....coeeiiiiiiiiei e 1
6 075720 | Screw, Hex Washer Head, #6-32 X 1/2 .......cc.cccoviiiiiiiiiiniiccc 1
7 101830601 Assembly, Screw and WaSher ..........oocciiiiiiiiiiie e 4
8 [OTBZB30T] | SWItCH, KBY ..o e 1
9 [OTBETTOT] | WASKEL ...t 1
10 | [OTB3070T | Nut, KeY SWICH ...ooiiiiii s 1
11 (07834509 | Cap, Key Switch (DIAck) ........ccooiiiiiiii 1
12 [OTZE0H | KEY (PAIN) .ottt e e 1
13 [OT6630 | Light, Oil WarnNiNg .......ccccciiiriiiii i s 1
14 Retainer, Harness ... 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-9


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=1011229
.?sku=1015720
.?sku=101826301
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=1016630
.?sku=101900901

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

@ TYPICAL
TYPICAL 3 PLACES
TYPICAL

2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

@ TYPICAL
@ 4 PLACES
S TYPICAL TYPICAL
5 2 PLACES
’\ 4 PLACES AT F1 AND
f J F2 TERMINALS

TYPICAL

2 PLACES

AT A1 AND

A2 TERMINALS

Page 6-10 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY n
123 4 E

01833707 | Starter/Generator (clockwise rotation) (includes items 1 - 30) ......ccccoeevvvrceeninenne. 1
1 [0T1875207] Housing, Field COil ... 1
2 [0T1875107 Assembly, Armature (includes items 3 = 6) ........cccevvieiiiiiiiie e 1
3 [0T875007] Retainer, Bearing ........ccccocviiiiiiiiiinic 1
4 [OT3007 Ball Bearing, Output Shaft ............cccooii e, 1
5 013005 Commutator, Ball BEariNg .......ccccoeiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 [OT939907 SPACEL, B5/16 ..o s 1
7 013003 Key, WOoOdrUff .......oooii 1
8 [0T1876507 Kit, Pulley Nut and Screw (includes items 9 - 12) ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 1
9 N/A Washer, LOCK, M4 ... e eeb s 1
10 N/A NUL, HEX, MT4 X 2 et e e e eeaaaas 1
11 N/A Screw, Cross-Recessed, M5 X .8 X 18 MM ....covviiiviiiieiiiiieeeee e 3
12 | [UT896507 Screw, Cross-Recessed, M5 x .8 x 16 mm (with lock washer) ..................... 2
13 [0T1874907 End Bell, Output Shaft ... 1
14 | [OT875307 Set, Pole (SBE Of 4) ..o 1
15 | 01875407 Screw, Pole Piece (88t 0f 4) ... 1
16 | [0T875507] COl, FIIA .. e e e 1
17 | [OT875607 Insulator, F Terminal ..o 2
18 | [OT877607 Package, Terminal Hardware (F1 and F2) ..........cccocoviiiiiniiin e 2
19 [0T1875707 Insulator, DF Terminal ... 1
20 | [OT877707 Package, Terminal Hardware (DF) ..o 1
21 [OT30T109 Holder, Brush (includes item 22) ...........ccocoiiiiiiiiiin e 1
22 [0T18787107 SPring, Brush ... 4
23 | [UT876007 Package, Terminal Hardware (A1 and A2) ..o 2
24 [O0T876307 Cover, Brush Inspection Port (Set of 4) (includes item 25) .......ccccoeiiiiiiiiieenne 1
25 077653 Cover, Brush Inspection Port, with Drain .............ccccoiiiiiiii 1
26 | [UT876403 End Bell, CommuUEator ..o 1
27 | [UT879007 Bolt, Clamp, M6 X 1 X 180 MM ......ccocceiiiiiiiii e 2
28 018693043 Package, Brush (includes 4 brushes, 4 screws, 4 washers) ...........cccccocoeeerneen. 1
29 | [UT876203 CoNNector, BrUSN ........cooii e 2
30 | [UT875807 A Connector (Set 0f 2) ..o 1
31 [OTAZBY | PUBY ..o e e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-11


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101875201
.?sku=101875101
.?sku=101875001
.?sku=1013001
.?sku=1013005
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=101876501
.?sku=101896501
.?sku=101874901
.?sku=101875301
.?sku=101875401
.?sku=101875501
.?sku=101875601
.?sku=101877601
.?sku=101875701
.?sku=101877701
.?sku=101301102
.?sku=101878101
.?sku=101876001
.?sku=101876301
.?sku=1017653
.?sku=101876402
.?sku=101879001
.?sku=101869302
.?sku=101876202
.?sku=101875802
.?sku=1014289

FRAME
ONNECTION

AS VIEWED FROM
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

AS VIEWED FROM @ é% @ | o

PASSENGER SIDE OF VEHICLE

Page 6-12 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 01833707 | Starter/Generator (clockwise rotation) ............cccciviiiiiiiiiniicn e 1
2 07524007 | Bracket, Mounting, FE290 ...........cccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
3 [OT9T6707 | Belt, Starter/Generator ... 1
4 [0T6883 | Bracket, AdjUSTING .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
5 B754 NUL, NYION LOCK, 3/8-16 ....oeeeiieieeeeee it e e e e e s ee e e e e e e e e e s ee e e e e e e e s 2
6 1015075 WaASHET, Flat, 5/16 ....cccooeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e ee e ns 1
7 705 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 .....ueeii et 2
8 [0TZ837 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 22 MM .......cociiiiiiiiiiii e 2
9 73 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...t ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e s b ns 3
10 016074 | Screw, Torx Head, M8 X 1.25 X 18 MM ......coceiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 075939 | Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 5/16-18 X 1 .......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
12 223 | Nut, Hex, 5/16-18 ......cccoiiiiiiiiiicc s 1
13 | [OT837307 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... s 1
14 (075920 | Wire Assembly, #6 Braided Ground .............cccocoiiiiiiiniiiiiin e 1
15 [FA73 | Nut, Nylon LocK, 5/16-18 ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
16 zZ47 =T =Y o = Y < T 1
17 173 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ...t 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-13


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101524001
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=1016883
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016074
.?sku=1015932
.?sku=1242
.?sku=101837301
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173

AS SEEN FROM
PASSENGER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

AS SEEN FROM
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

Page 6-14 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



BATTERY — GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [UTZ328 | Battery, 12-VOlt ........cccocoiiiiii 1
2 [[0T4374 | Spacer, Battery Terminal Bolt ...........cccccoociiiiiiiiii 2
3 (074373 Screw, Hex Head Cap, Stainless Steel, 3/8-16 X 1/2 .....ccccvviiivieiieeeeeeeeecieeee, 2
4 [[0T0934 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
5 TOT89800 Clamp, Battery ... e 1
6 73 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ...ttt 1
7 zZ47 LTS =Y o = Y < T 2
8 7273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/16-18 ...eeeiiiiieiee ettt e e e e e ee e e e e e e e s 2
9 [[0T4288 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ........cccceviiiiiiiniiinc 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 6-15



.?sku=1012328
.?sku=1014374
.?sku=1014375
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101898001
.?sku=7173
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1014288




FE290 ENGINE E



, -/~

8

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-2



FE290 ENGINE — SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
[[0T953907] | FE290 OHV Gasoline Engine (clockwise rotation) with Carburetor

(does not include items 15 through 18) ..., 1
1 076507 Bolt, 2-Ended, M6 X 1 X 29 MM ..o 1
2 (016573 Washer, Flat, 6 MM ..o 1
3 (016524 Shroud, Engine, FE290 ...........ccooiiiiiii e 1
4 1016456 Bolt, Flanged, M6 X 1 X 12 MM ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15
5 1016547 Nut, Flange, MB X 1 ..o 3
6 [0T909/07 Bolt, 2-Ended, M6 X 1 X 27 MM ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
7 1016526 Shroud, Engine, FE290 (IOWE) .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
8 [oT7227) Bolt, 2-Ended, M6 X 1 X 46 MM ....ccocceiiiiiiiiiii e 1
9 101915601 HOUSING, FaN e a e 1
10 [0T6529 Shroud, Engine, FE290 (UPPEI) ....eeiiiiiiiiieie et 1
11 (016443 Bracket ... s 1
12 076539 O-RiING e 1
13 0716534 Tube, Oil Filler, FE290 .........cooo i 1
14 1016531 DIPSHCK .t 1
15 [OT88760T | Nut, Nylon Lock, MB X 1 ..o 1
16 075339 | Wire Assembly, #10 Braided Ground ..............cccoioiiiiiiiiiiin i 1
17 075969 | Screw, Pan Head, M6 X 1 X 14 MM ... 4
18 [OTE64Y | Shroud, Fan ... s 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 7-3


.?sku=101953901
.?sku=1016507
.?sku=1016512
.?sku=1016524
.?sku=101909701
.?sku=1017221
.?sku=1016525
.?sku=1016443
.?sku=1016539
.?sku=1016536
.?sku=101887601
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=1015969
.?sku=1015649

Page 7-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE -
IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 [OT975/707 FIYWNEEI ... 1
2 [OT975807 Fan, Flywheel, Gray ... 1
3 (017243 Screw, Flanged Hex Head, M6 X 1 X 10 MM ........ocoiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 3
4 076543 Washer, Flat, 16 Mm ... 1
5 076509 Nut, Hex, M1B X 1.5 ..o 1
6 017453 Plate, FlyWheel Fan ... 1
7 076564 KBY 1
8 076453 Bolt, Flanged, M5 X.8 X 25 MM ..o 2
9 [0T909207] Coil, Ignition (with internal igniter) ... 1
10 016573 GFOMIMEL ... e e 1
11 076589 Tube, 7 MM X 70 MM oo e 1
12 (076493 ASSEMDBIY, PIUG CAP ...oeiieiiiiie e e 1
13 | [OT88T107 Plug, Spark, OHV ..o 1
14 1016456 Bolt, Flanged, M6 X 1 X 12 MM ...ooiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
15 (012987 CIAMP e 1
16 076579 Band, RPM Limiter Mount ............ccccoiviiiiiiii 1
17 1016586 Damper, RPM LIMILEE .....oooiiiiiieei et e e 1
18 101909401 Limiter, RPM, OHV ..o 1
19 1016445 Bracket, RPM LIMIEE ......cooieiieiiie et eaa s 1
20 101909501 CIAMP e e e e e e 1
21 (076497 Screw, Cross Pan Head, M5 X.8 X 8 MM ........cccooiiiiiiiniic e 1
22 [0T6544 Screw, Cross Pan Head Self-Tapping, M5 X.8 X 12 mm .........cccccviiiiiniinnns 1
23 076567 ClaMP <o e 1
24 076587 CIAMP e 1
25 [0T909307] Wire, Lead ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiic 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-5


.?sku=101915701
.?sku=101915801
.?sku=1017448
.?sku=1016548
.?sku=1016505
.?sku=1017455
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=1016455
.?sku=101909201
.?sku=1016578
.?sku=1016588
.?sku=1016493
.?sku=101881101
.?sku=1012981
.?sku=1016579
.?sku=1016497
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016561
.?sku=1016587
.?sku=101909301

Page

7-6

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE - OIL CIRCULATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 [0T6467 Ol FIEE e e 1
2 076509 Bracket, Oil Filter ..o 1
3 (076457 Bolt, Flanged Hex Head, M6 X 1 X 40 MM ........ccociiiiiiiineee e 2
4 (017507 PIUG e 2
5 076579 O-Ring, Ol Filter MoUNt .........ocoiiiiii e 1
6 1016576 Plug, Drain, FE290 .......c.ccooiiiiiiiiii 1
7 076433 Gasket, Drain PIUG ..o e 1
8 077459 Screw, Flanged Hex Head, M6 X 1 X 12 MM ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiie 6
9 (076484 COVEL, PUMP e e 1
10 076439 Gasket, Oil PUMP ..o e 1
11 076473 Plate, Oil PUMP ..o 1
12 | [0T648203 Pump, Oil @nd ROOF ..o 1
13 1016429 Y= LA V= 1 V= T 1
14 076537 Ball, Steel, Pressure Relief ..., 1
15 (0716587 ST oo To [P T U TR PR 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 7-7


.?sku=1016467
.?sku=1016502
.?sku=1016457
.?sku=1017507
.?sku=1016570
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1017456
.?sku=1016484
.?sku=1016435
.?sku=1016473
.?sku=101648203
.?sku=1016537
.?sku=1016581

Page 7-8

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FE290 ENGINE - CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 016443 Case, ROCKE ... s 1
2 076439 Gasket, ROCKEr CaSe ........cccccouiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
3 076583 Bolt, Flanged, M6 X 1 X 35 MM ..o 2
4 076569 O-RING oo s 2
5 076543 Nut, HeX, M5 X .8 .. 2
6 1016542 Screw, Stud, M5 X .8 ... 2
7 1016451 Arm, BOCKET ..t e e e e e e e e eeraaas 2
8 0716450 (07o] 1= RPN 4
9 (076449 Retainer, Valve SPring ......c.ooooiiie e 2
10 1016523 Spring, ENGINE VAIVE ........cooiiiiiiii ettt 2
11 [0T6431 Assembly, Cylinder Head, OHV (includes items 12 and 13) .......cccccccoevieennneen. 1
12 076567 RiNG, SNAP ..o e 2
13 (076519 Guide, ValVe ..o 2
14 [016479 Seat, SPING ..ooeiiii i 2
15 0765649 SEAL VAIVE ... e 2
16 076443 Valve, EXNAUSE .........ccoiiiiiiii 1
17 076447 Valve, INtAKE .......ooouiii 1
18 (076544 Screw, Cross Pan Head Self-Tapping, M5 x .8 X 12 mm .........cccccoeviniiennnnn 1
19 (016474 Plate ......ccooiiiiicc 1
20 076483 VEIVE .o e 1
21 076563 | 0 2
22 076489 Bolt, Stud, M8 X 1.25 X 29 MM .....ociiiiiiiiii 2
23 076453 Shaft, ROCKEI ..o 1
24 1016471 ROd, PUSH ..o 2
25 076549 Washer, Flat, M12 ... 1
26 076517 Circlip, TYPE E e 1
27 0764583 Bolt, Flanged, M8 X 1.25 X 45 MM .....c.cooiiiiiii e 6
28 076439 Gasket, Head ... 1
(02304707 Kit, Gasket, FE290 (not shown)(contains one each of all internal gaskets for
the FE290 €NQINE) ...eiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 7-9


.?sku=1016442
.?sku=1016436
.?sku=1016583
.?sku=1016569
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1016450
.?sku=1016449
.?sku=1016431
.?sku=1016560
.?sku=1016519
.?sku=1016479
.?sku=1016566
.?sku=1016448
.?sku=1016447
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016474
.?sku=1016483
.?sku=1016563
.?sku=1016489
.?sku=1016452
.?sku=1016549
.?sku=1016517
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016430
.?sku=102304701

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-10



FE290 ENGINE -
CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT AND OIL SENSOR

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 076539 CoNNECEOr, COrd ......coiiiiiiiei e s 1
2 (0716533 O-RING oo 1
3 076509 ClIAMP e 1
4 0716544 Screw, Cross Pan Head Self-Tapping, M5 Xx.8 X 12 mm .........c.cccooiiiiiiiiene 1
5 0716564 PN e e e 2
6 1016565 Bearing, Ball ... 1
7 076567 Seal, Crankshaft ... 1
8 076584 Bolt, 2-Ended, M8 X 1.25 X 69 MM ........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
9 076453 Bolt, Flanged, M8 X 1.25 X 45 MM .......cooiiiiiii e 6
10 076529 Cover, CrankCase .........ccci i e e e e s 1
11 076449 Gasket, Crankcase COVEN ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 1016456 Bolt, Flanged, M6 X 1 X 12 MM ..o 2
13 076519 Bracket, Oil Level SWitCh ... 1
14 1016494 ST g ETo T A O 11 I I =Y = R 1
15 (076499 Screw, Cross Pan Head, M4 X.7 X 8 MM .......ccociiiiiiiiii e 3
16 076454 Bolt, Flanged, M5 X.8 X 8 MM ........ccoociiiiiiiiiii i, 2
17 [016473 Plate, Oil Filter SCreen ... 1
18 (076527 Screen, Oil FIREr ... 1
19 | [OT9T5407 Camshaft, Complete ... 1
20 1016453 L= ] o= PP PRP 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-11


.?sku=1016535
.?sku=1016538
.?sku=1016506
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016564
.?sku=1016567
.?sku=1016584
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016520
.?sku=1016446
.?sku=1016510
.?sku=1016496
.?sku=1016454
.?sku=1016472
.?sku=1016521
.?sku=101915401

d Parts

Page 7-12 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrate



FE290 ENGINE — CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [0T6568 Sl Ol .o 1
2 [OT9T5507 Crankcase, OHV ... 1
3 0765593 RiNG, SNAP .o s 2
4 1016460 [T T = ] (o] o RO 1
5 [0T645907] Piston, Standard ... 1
5 101645902 Piston, .25 MM OVEISIZEA .......eeniiiiieee e e e 1
5 01645903 Piston, .50 MM OVErSIZed ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiic 1
6 [0T646107] Ring Set, Piston, Standard .............cccoccoiiiiiii 1
6 101646102 Ring Set, Piston, .25 mm OVersized ..........coccccviiiiiiiii e 1
6 01646103 Ring Set, Piston, .50 mm Oversized ...........cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
7 [0T647507 Assembly, Connecting Rod, Standard (includes 2 each of item 8) .................. 1
7 101647502 Assembly, Connecting Rod, .50 mm Undersized
(includes 2 each of IeM 8) ......ccoceiiiiiiiiiii
8 [0T6509 Screw, Hex Head Cap, M7 X 1 X 36 MM ..o
9 101922301 Crankshaft, FE290 (left-hand thread)
(includes items 10, 11 and one each of item 12) ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 1

10 (076533 Gear, HeliCal ........coo e 1
11 076539 Gar, SPUT ..ot 1
12 076519 Assembly, Rod (includes one each of item 13) ... 2
13 1016580 Bearing, Plain ... 2
14 076564 KBY 1
15 [0T655007] Shim, Crankshaft, 1.13 mm Thick ...........ccccooiiiiii A/R
15 | [0T655004 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.18 mm Thick .........cccccooiiiiii A/R
15 | [0T655003 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.23 mm Thick ..........cccccociiiiiiii A/R
15 01655004 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.28 mm Thick ...........cccooiiiiii A/R
15 | [0T655009 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.33 mm Thick ... A/R
15 | [0T655009 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.38 mm Thick ..........cccccociiiiiiiii A/R
15 [0T655007 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.43 mm Thick ...........ccooiiiiii A/R
15 | [0T655008 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.48 mm Thick .........ccccooiiiii A/R
15 | [0T655009 Shim, Crankshaft, 1.53 mm ThicK ..........ccccciiiiiiiii A/R
16 1016559 S o= (o] RO PP OPPPPPPPPRPRN 1
17 [0T6547] Bolt, Stud, M6 X 1 X 22 MM ..o 4
18 1016547 Nut, Flanged, IMB X 1 ... et a s 4
19 1016470 Shaft, Counterbalance GUIAE ...........coiiiiiieiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
20 (016577 ORING e 1
21 076469 Weight, Counterbalance ... 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 7-13


.?sku=1016568
.?sku=101915501
.?sku=1016558
.?sku=101645901
.?sku=101645903
.?sku=101646101
.?sku=101646103
.?sku=101647501
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016533
.?sku=1016532
.?sku=1016516
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=101655001
.?sku=101655002
.?sku=101655003
.?sku=101655004
.?sku=101655005
.?sku=101655006
.?sku=101655007
.?sku=101655008
.?sku=101655009
.?sku=1016541
.?sku=1016571
.?sku=1016469

REFERENCE
ENGINE

/ SECTION 7
9

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
7 4 PLACES

’ﬁ Q \% IT:T'E@%

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL

G&/’/ 2PLACES <
AN TR A \@ @/@
Wv/ V(2 a
©
TYPICAL
4 PLACES

REFERENCE
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE—
SECTION 11

Page 7-14 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 1012164 | SNUDDET ...t e et 1
2 [0T3924 Nut, Hex LOCK, 5/16-24, UNF ... e e e e e e e e eees 6
3 [O0T83460T] | Bracket, SNUDDET ........cocoiiiie e e e 1
4 [OT827T07] | Plate, MOUNING ....c..ooiiiiiiiii i 1
5 101833001 Nut, Flange, M8 X 1.25 ... 6
6 [[0T884807 | Screw, Hex Washer, 5/16-24 X 7/8 .........cccocvviiiiiiniiciiic e 6
7 [[0T833307 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, M10 X 1.25 X 30 MM .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 4
8 [O0T833207 | Stud, M8 X 1.25 X 60 MM ....couiiiiiiiiiii e e e 2
9 [OTB3ZTTT] | SPACET ...eeeeuieeiee ettt st s e e e s e e e n e e sme e e re e smne e eneesane e 2
10 [O0T832907] | Nut, Flange, M10 X 1.25 ... 4
11 1012571 Washer, Heavy Flat, 5/16 .......ooooieeieeeee et e e e e s 4
12 | [OT855907] | Screw, Hex Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 43 MM .....coiiiiiiiiiie e 4
13 | [U0T832707 | Stiffener, Flywheel Side ... 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 7-15


.?sku=1013924
.?sku=101834601
.?sku=101827101
.?sku=101884801
.?sku=101833301
.?sku=101833201
.?sku=101832101
.?sku=101832901
.?sku=101855901
.?sku=101832701




FUEL, INTAKE,
AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS



2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-2



FUEL SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4

1 [O0T6003 | Kit, Fuel Tank (includes items 2 - 8) ........cccociiiiiiiiii i 1
2 0757893 Cap, Fuel Tank, Nonvented ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
3 (015743 Assembly, Fuel Tank Vent ...........ooo e 1
4 075739 Grommet, INSUIALION .........ccooiiiiii e 1
5 075737 Line, Bulk Vent (available by the foot) ...........cccccoiiiii A/R
6 101896901 Valve, Fuel Pickup Tube with Shut-Off ..........cccoiiiiiiii 1
7 013749 Clamp, HOSE ... 2
8 (01824407 Barb, VEnt ... 1
9 [OTB2Z40T] | Barb, VEnt ... e e 1
10 074928 | Assembly, Rear FUEl Strap ... 1
11 [UT372g | Clamp, HOSE ......cccooiiiiii e 2
12 [OTZ5Z3 | Pump, FUEI IMPUISE .......ooiiie e e 1
13 074524 | Rebuild Kit, Fuel Impulse PUMP ........cccoociiiiiiiiii e 1
14 077203 | Screw, Round-Head Square-Neck, 1/4-20 X 1 ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii 2
15 | [OTO87707] | Clamp, PIASC .....coocuiiiiiiee e e 1
16 BZ33 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ..ottt e e e enree e e e e 2
17 [O0T4TTg | Nut, U-Type Speed, 1/4-20 .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiii i 2
18 [O0TT989 | Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 2 .......ccciiiiiiiieee e 1
19 [0T3694 | Line, Bulk Fuel (available by the foot) ..., A/R*
20 02003207 | Filter, FUEl ... 2
21 [OTZ62Y | Clamp, HOSE (Fed) ......coceiiiiiiiieii e 9
22 B2438 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ......coooceiei ettt 1
23 [UT3687 | Clamp, HOSE, 3/8 ......cooeiiii e 1

* The total fuel line length for the DS Golf Car is 47 inches (119.4 cm).

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 8-3


.?sku=1016003
.?sku=1015188
.?sku=1015143
.?sku=1015139
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=1014928
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1014523
.?sku=1014524
.?sku=1017203
.?sku=101987701
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1014116
.?sku=1011988
.?sku=1013692
.?sku=102003201
.?sku=1012649
.?sku=8248
.?sku=1013687

Page 8-4

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY n
123 4 E
1 01905607 | Assembly, Carburetor (includes items 2 - 11) ..o, 1
2 [0T6507 Assembly, Idle SCreW ..o 1
3 N/A AsSEMDIY, Pilot AIr SCIEW ... 1
4 (01973707 Jet, Pilot, #40 ... 1
5 1016486 ASSEMDIY, FIOAL .....ooeeeeiieeee e 1
6 [0T1973207 NOZZIE, MAIN ... e 1
Standard Jetting:
7 07642583 Jet, Main, 0 - 3,000 feet ..o 1
7 071642587 Jet, Main, 3,000 - 5,000 fEET ......ceeviiiriiiiriceceee e —————— A/R
7 (01642573 Jet, Main, 5,000 - 8,000 fEET .....iiiiiieieeeeeeeeee e A/R
7 [0T1642579 | Jet, Main, 8,000 - 10,000 fEet .......ccoceeiieiiieiceee e A/R
7 07642579 | Jet, Main, 10,000 Feet and ADOVE ..........ccooiiiiiiiiieiie e A/R
8 076437 Gasket, Float Chamber ... 1
9 (017467 Assembly, Float Chamber (includes item 10) ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
10 (016499 ASSEMDIY, SCIBW ... e 1
11 1016585 ASSEMDIY, BOIL ...t a e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 8-5


.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1016501
.?sku=101973101
.?sku=101973201
.?sku=101642582
.?sku=101642580
.?sku=101642578
.?sku=101642575
.?sku=101642572
.?sku=1016437
.?sku=1017461
.?sku=1016499

Page 8-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 [OT6440 | Gasket, INSUIAtOr ......c.ccoiiiii s 1
2 101648102 [T 01 F= 1 (o] g =4 o] U1 =Y (o] SR 1
3 (076439 | Gasket, Carburetor Insulator to Throttle Bracket ............ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiie 1
4 [[0T6444 | Bracket, TNrottle ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiic 1
5 101820201 L TUE=T (o IR € 101 V/=1 o (o 1
6 [OTI697 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
7 [OT88760T | Nut, Nylon Lock, MB X 1 ...ccooiiiiiiiiic e 1
8 [076447] | Gasket, Throttle Bracket to Carburetor ............cccociiiiiiiiiii 1
9 076589 | Spring, Throttle REtUrN ..........c.ooiii e 1
10 | [OT90560T | Assembly, CarbUretor ... 1
11 [OT3728 | Clamp, HOSE (Gray) ....ceeeoeeeioeieieie e e e e 1
12 [0T7269 | Clamp, HOSE (DrONZE) ........coiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
13 [OT5T37 | Line, Bulk Vent (available by the foot) ..., A/R
14 [OT6579 | Tube, Crankcase Vent ..o 1
15 076438 | Gasket, Carburetor to Intake Manifold ..o 1
16 1016480 PiIPE, INTAKE ...t a e 1
17 | [0T649009 | Screw, 2-Ended Stud, M6 X 1 X 90 MM ......ccoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
18 1016547 | Nut, Flanged, MB X 1 ... 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 8-7


.?sku=1016440
.?sku=1016439
.?sku=1016444
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=101887601
.?sku=1016441
.?sku=1016582
.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1017466
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1016572
.?sku=1016438
.?sku=101649002

Page 8-8 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [OT832507] | Cable, ACCEIEratOr .........cccciiiiiiie i s 1
2 [OT83Z240T] | Cable, GOVEIMOL ........cciciiiiiiiiieie e e s 1
3 [0T370g | Clamp, Cable RetainiNg ........cccooiiiieiiiiiec e e 2
4 076549 | Nut, Flanged Hex, M8 X 1.25 ..o 2
5 101832301 Bracket, Accelerator SUPPOIT ........eeiiiiiii 1
6 [[0T2285 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiii 4
7 [OTBZ0 | E-RiNG ..o e s e s 3
8 075408 | Pin, Governor Cable CIeVIS ... 2
9 [[0T4473 | Pin, Hair Spring Cotter, 1/8 1.D. X 5/8 .........cccviviiiiiiiiiiiin 2
10 101832201 Bracket, SUPPOIT ..ottt sane e 1
11 075845 | Bracket, Governor Cable ENgGine ............cccoooiiiiiiiiii i 1
12 101903501 Screw, Hex Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 24 MM ....vviiiviiee et 1
13 173 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...t e e e e e e e e e e e ae e as 1
14 [OTTEI7 | Washer, Flat, 5/16 ........coooiiii e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 8-9


.?sku=101832501
.?sku=101832401
.?sku=1013700
.?sku=1016546
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1016202
.?sku=1015408
.?sku=1014413
.?sku=1015845
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1011697

>
<
oy
S
\
N
N
N
Ne
S
/i
/
e

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-10



INTAKE DUCT, CHOKE, AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

[OT8Z1507 | Assembly, Air Box (includes items 1 - 13) ..o 1
1 [0T804307] Screw, Hi-Lo Hex Head, #8-1/2 ... 2
2 [0T188T707 Washer, Stainless Steel, #8 ... 2
3 [OT925707 Latch, Wire .......oociiiiiic 2
4 [0T972807 Assembly, Air Box Top (includes items 5 - 10) .......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
5 [OT8T3007] E-CliP o 1
6 [OT9T17607 Lever, ChOKE ......ocoiiiiii i e 1
7 N/A O-RiNG, 5/16 (F€d) .eeeieiiiee e 1
8 N/A O-Ring, 3/8 (Gre@N) ....oeiiiiiee e e 1
9 N/A RV 211V ST 1o (T 1
10 [OT872307 Spring, REtUIN ... 1
11 0715429 Filter, AIr oo 1
12 [OT8TT907 Bottom, Air BOX .......cccciiiiiiiiiic 1
13 [OT92T507 Seal, INTAKE ......ooiii 1
14 B3 LA 1] gL g = R I T 4
15 | [OT977307 | Clamp, Hose (air INtake) ... 2
16 [OMBI7TOT] | HOSE, INtAKE ..o 1
17 | [OT8B030T] | Screw, Hi-Lo, #12 X 1/2 ..o 4
18 | [OTYT770T | Positioner, ChOKE .........ccoiiiiiiiiiii e s 1
19 [0T805707] | Assembly, Choke Button (includes items 20, 21 and 22) ..........cccccoceevceeiicieeeenen. 1
20 | [UT8TT50] Guide, ChOKE LEVEI .......ooiiiiei e e 1
21 [0T856207] Spring, COMPIESSION ..o e 1
22 [OT81T407 Lever, ChOKE ........cooiiii e 1
23 B33 LA 1] a1 g = R 2 R 3
24 [OT5753 | Screw, Hi-Lo, #12-16 X 5/8 .......cccoiiiiiiiii s 3
25 [OTI58T0T] | Assembly, Air DUCE ..o 1
26 Rivet, POP, 3/16 .......ccoiiiiiiii 2

101971001 Air Duct Repair Kit (NOt SHOWN) ...cooiiiiiiiieiee e A/R

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 8-11


.?sku=101821501
.?sku=101804301
.?sku=101881701
.?sku=101925701
.?sku=101972801
.?sku=101813001
.?sku=101917601
.?sku=101812301
.?sku=1015426
.?sku=101811901
.?sku=101921501
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=101971301
.?sku=101837101
.?sku=101850301
.?sku=101917701
.?sku=101805701
.?sku=101811501
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=332
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=101958101
.?sku=1606




EXHAUST SYSTEM E



Page 9-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [[OT85930T] | System, EXRAUSE ... s 1
2 [0T58T4 | Bracket, Muffler MOUNtING ........ccooiiiiiiiii e 1
3 B33 WASKET, Flat, 1/4 ...ttt e e e e s 2
4 E5T WaASHEY, LOCK, 1/4 ...ttt et e e e et as 2
5 7847 Screw, Hex Head, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ... 2
6 1017689 L0 7= 0 ] o 0 1Y 11311 U SREURRR 1
7 012830 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, M8 X 1.25 X 22 MM .......ccocciiiiiiiiiic e 1
8 173 LAY 1] a1 g o Yo S Y A 1 1
9 1015075 WaASHET, Flat, 5/16 ....cccooeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e e ee e ns 1
10 [UTZ528 | Nut, Hex, M8 X 1.25 ... 2
11 [O0T3734 | Washer, LOCK, 8 MM .......ocooiiiiiiiii e 2
12 [OT5330 | Gasket, EXNAUSE ........oooii e e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3


.?sku=101859301
.?sku=1015814
.?sku=332
.?sku=451
.?sku=7847
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1015330




TORQUE CONVERTER E






DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
[0T1833909 | Assembly, Drive Clutch (includes items 1 - 15) .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
1 016807 Kit, Drive Clutch Weight ..., 1
2 101929801 Assembly, Fixed FACe ... 1
3 1014049 Bearing, [AIEr ..o e 1
4 [0T405Q9 Retainer, SPriNg ..oooceeo s 1
5 074057 Spring, Drive Clutch — BIACK .........cccoi i 1
6 [UT6Z8Y Spacer, Fixed Face Shaft ...........cccooiiiii e 1
7 (074057 Ring, Retaining ..o 1
8 1014059 Assembly, Drive HUD ... 1
9 [OT925607 Plug, Drive CIUCH ..o 1
10 [0T4453 Kit, Drive Clutch Button (includes one spring and three each of
the screw, washer, and bUuttoN) ... 1
11 1014058 WaASKhEL, TRFUST «.oeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e raneaes 1
12 [[0T40549 Ring, Spiral Back-Up .......ccccoiiiiiiiii i 2
13 1014052 Assembly, Moveable Face (includes items 14 and 15) .......ccccoecieiiiiiiiinn e, 1
14 N/A BUSKING oo 1
15 [UTZ053 RetaiNer ... 1
16 [OUTBZ0T | Belt, DHVE ..o e e 1
17 | [OTST6700] | Belt, Starter/Generator ....... ..o 1
18 | [OT9T650T | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 3/8-24 x 5-1/2 (left-hand threads) ..........cccoccveeveniiiceennn. 1
19 [O0T7328 | Washer, Drive ClUtCh — Green .........ccoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 10-3


.?sku=101833902
.?sku=1016801
.?sku=1014050
.?sku=1014051
.?sku=1016289
.?sku=1014057
.?sku=101925601
.?sku=1014453
.?sku=1014056
.?sku=1014055
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=101916501
.?sku=1017328




DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 01834007 | Assembly, Driven Clutch (includes items 2 - 8) ........cccciiiiiiiin i 1
2 1014080 RiNG, REtAINING ...ooieieiiieeeee e 1
3 074073 KBY e 1
4 077689 CAM e s 1
5 [0T1836207] SPIING = GIBEN ... e 1
6 074454 Kit, Driven Clutch Button (includes 3 screws and 3 buttons) ...........cccccccoeeeenee. 1
7 074073 Assembly, Moveable Face with Bushing ............cccocoiiiiii 1
8 074079 Face, FIXEd ... 1
9 [0T833407] | Key, Square TranSmMiSSION ..........ccoocieiiriiieiieiaie e s 1
10 [UTBZ03 | Belt, DIVE ...coiiiiiiiii e 1
11 (02242707 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, Thread-Locking Patch, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ........cccccoeivinernnen. 1
12 | [OZI55807] | Washer, Driven CIULCh ..o 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 10-5


.?sku=101834001
.?sku=1014080
.?sku=1014078
.?sku=1017686
.?sku=101836201
.?sku=1014454
.?sku=1014072
.?sku=1014070
.?sku=101833401
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=102242101
.?sku=102155801




UNITIZED TRANSAXLE E



Page 11-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4

1 101922601 Bracket, Transmission Cable SUPPOrt .........occiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
2 [0T2289 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii e 3
3 [OT306T | Nut, Nylon Lock, #10-32 ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiici i 1
4 83 Washer, FIat, #10 ..ot e e e e et e e e e e e erae e eeaeees 1
5 [OT0954 | Stud, Ball, 1/4-28 X 9/16 .....eeeiiie e e 1
6 [016347] | Lever, Transmission Shifter ... 1
7 [OT708 | Screw, Hex Washer Head, #10-32 X 3/4 ..o 1
8 B714 NUL, NYION LOCK, 1/4-28 .....oeeeieieee ettt s s e e e e e e e e e s nnnaenee e e e e e e e s 1
9 [OT7Z23T] | Key, WOOArUFf ... .o e e 1
10 [OOBFABUT] | Arm, GOVEINOL LEVEN .....c.ciiiiiiiie i e e s 1
11 (07886107 | Screw, Square Head, 1/4-20 X 1 .....cocoiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 [0T4007 | Washer, TYpe B, 1/4 ... e 1
13 BZ33 NUt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ..ottt e e e e enree e e e e s 1
[OM833607 | Unitized Transaxle (includes items 14 - 88) ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 1
14 | [0T890207] Shaft, ShIfter ..o 1
15 | [OT927307 RiNG, SNAP ..o 1
16 [0T892907] Washer, Flat ... 1
17 | (07927207 Seal, Ol oo 1
18 | [OT890T07 Lever, ShiIfter ... 1
19 (012753 Pin, ROIL ... e e 1
20 | [UT9Z860] PiN, COtEI ..o s 1
21 0765173 Washer, Flat ... 1
22 | [OT19Z7107 SEAL, Ol e e 1
23 | [UT893807 WESKET ... e e 1
24 [OT89T307| Arm, PIVOT ..o 1
25 10T89060T Gear Case (PasSENGEr SIAE) ......oicuuiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
26 | [UT890507 Gear Case (driver SIAE) .......coouiiiiiii e e 1
27 [0T926907] Bolt, Flanged, M8 x 1.25 X 40 MM .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiin e, 15
28 072899 Pin, DOWEI ... 2
29 (013759 Plug, Drain (includes item 30) ........cccocoiiiiiiiieieeee e 2
30 076433 GaSKEL ... 1
31 [o1Z717 Breather ... 1

32 | [UT9Z8707 Gasket, Liquid, 8.8 0Z. (250 Qrams) .......c.ccceereeriieiieiie e A/R

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3


.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=1016341
.?sku=1017082
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1017231
.?sku=101834801
.?sku=101886101
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101833601
.?sku=101890201
.?sku=101927301
.?sku=101892901
.?sku=101927201
.?sku=101890101
.?sku=1012752
.?sku=101928601
.?sku=1016513
.?sku=101927101
.?sku=101893801
.?sku=101891301
.?sku=101890601
.?sku=101890501
.?sku=101926901
.?sku=1012896
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=101928701

Page 11-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE -
F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR REDUCTION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
33 101892001 RO, Shift ... e e s 1
34 101890007 FOrK, SHift ..o 1
35 (012743 ST oo To [P TE PR UR PR 1
36 [O0T2747 Ball, STEEI ... s 1
37 | [UT889407 (C T 1o [ TSP RUUPURP PR 1
38 7339 Bearing, Ball ..o 2
39 [UT6333 WaSher, SPrING ...cooeiiiieii e 2
40 [01892407 LC L= 1] o 10 | SO O PR 1
41 [0T1892207] Plate, TRIUSE ... e s 3
42 | [0OT980907 Gear Assembly, Input, 28 Tooth (16°) ......cccoeeiiiiiiii e 1
43 101927601 Bearing, NEedIe ........oo s 3
44 | [OT9Z7507 Bearing, Needle ... 1
45 [O0T9871007] RiNg, SYNCAronIzer (16°) .....cceeiciieiee et 2
46 [oTZ2747 SPring, SYNCRIONIZEL ........ooiiiiiiii e 2
47 | [UT9Z8007 Hub, Synchronizer CIUtCh ..o 1
48 [0T2749 INSert, SYNCAIONIZEN ......coiiiiiei e s 3
49 (01927907 Sleeve, SYNCAIONIZET ........ooo i 1
50 | [OT9Z7707 Pin, DOWEI ... e s 1
51 [[0T889907 Shaft, INPUL ..o 1
52 10T98080T Gear Assembly, Input, 25 TOOth (16°) ...ueeieiiiiiiiiii e 1
53 (016337 Washer, TRFUSE ... 1
54 [OT927807 Bearing, Ball ..., 1
55 [o12714 Seal, Oil, Input Shaft ... 1
56 | [UT89260] Gear, 17 TOOTN ..o e 1
57 [0T893207] KBY 1
58 [OT892507 Gear, 61 TOOTN ... e 1
59 101928101 Bearing, Ball ... 1
60 [OT893907 WASNET ... 1
61 [OT892307 GOVErNOr ASSEMDIY ..o e 1
62 | [UT89T60] SIBEVE ... e e e 1
63 [OT891907 Gear, ClIUSIEN IAIBK ......ooieieieeeee e 1
64 7339 Bearing, Ball ... s 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-5


.?sku=101890001
.?sku=1012748
.?sku=1012747
.?sku=101889401
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1016338
.?sku=101892401
.?sku=101892201
.?sku=101980901
.?sku=101927501
.?sku=101981001
.?sku=1012741
.?sku=101928001
.?sku=1012740
.?sku=101927901
.?sku=101927701
.?sku=101889901
.?sku=101980801
.?sku=1016337
.?sku=101927801
.?sku=1012714
.?sku=101892601
.?sku=101893201
.?sku=101892501
.?sku=101893901
.?sku=101892301
.?sku=101891601
.?sku=101891901
.?sku=7335

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-6



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE — DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

65 [OT891507 Axle Assembly, Driver Side (Includes items 67 - 71) .......coeveiiiienieniiereeeee 1
66 [OT8971407 Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes items 67 - 71) ......ccccoveieiviiierieeens 1
67 (013787 SHUA, LUQG e 4
68 (013799 Ring, Retaining ..o, 1
69 [oT1297 Bearing, Outer AXle TUDE ........cccooiiiiiiic e 1
70 1014207 Collar, 25 MM L. D. ..oociiiiiiici 1
71 076679 Ring, Retaining ..o, 1
72 [O0T3794 SEALL Ol e e 2
73 | [UT89T00] Assembly, Axle Tube, Driver Side ..........ccociiiiiiiiiie e 1
74 | [UT890907 Assembly, Axle Tube, Passenger Side ...........cccoceiiiiiiiniiiin i 1
75 (013799 Bolt, MT10 X 1.5 X 30 MM ..ooiiiiiiiii e 14
76 [O13797 Washer, LOCK, M0 ......ooiii e 14
77 7330 Bearing, Inner Axle TUDE ...........ccooiiiiiiiiii 2
78 [0T928307] Bolt, M8 X 1.25 X 37 MM ....oiiiiiiiiii e 8
79 | [UT892707 Gear, OUIPUL ... e e 1
80 074793 Pin, DOWEI ... 1
81 [OT9T0507 Kit, Differential Gear Case (includes items 82 - 85) ........cccccovvvieeriieenieeeeinnen. 1
82 1013768 (OF= T T C T=Y=1 g O 1 =] (R 1
83 [013773 Plate, Thrust (idler gear) ... 2
84 [013773 Plate, Thrust (differential gear) ..., 1
85 1013769 0701V ST C 1= | G G711 = 1
86 [o13773 Pin, Differential ..., 1
87 [013779 Gear, Differential [dler ... 2
88 1013771 Gear, DIfferential ........ccooooeeeiei e e eees 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 11-7


.?sku=101891501
.?sku=101891401
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101891001
.?sku=101890901
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101928301
.?sku=101892701
.?sku=1014193
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=1013770




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM -
ELECTRIC VEHICLE



AS SEEN
FROM FRONT s
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE,
BODY
REMOVED

TYPICAL

5}

°
&&«(((

>

,(1‘-’)\13‘“%

.
<l 5

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48,
POWERDRIVE PLUS, AND

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLES V-GLIDE 36-VOLT

VEHICLE

Page 12-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY -

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 016859 | Kit, Reverse Buzzer (includes items 2 and 3) ........cccccoviiiiiiiiniiccc e 1
2 076849 Screw, Pan Head Hi-Lo, #4-24 X 5/16 .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiir 2
3 (076857 BUZZEr, RBVEISE ... 1
4 101830601 Assembly, Screw and WaSher ..........oocciiiiiiiiiiie e 2
5 [OT8ZB20T] | SWItCH, KBY ..eeeiieei e 1
6 [OT85TT0T] | Washer, Key SWItCh ........oooiiiii e 1
7 [OT83070T | Nut, KeY SWICh .....ooiiiii s 1
8 07834509 | Cap, Key SWICH .....ccooiiiii e 1
9 [OTZE0H | KEY (PAIN) weeueeiieeiie ettt 1
10 | [0T802607 | Plug, Hole (V-Glide 36-Volt vehicle only) ... 1
11 [O0T935507 Light, Battery Warning (amber) (PowerDrive System 48, PowerDrive Plus,
and [Q SYSIEM) ..o 1
12 B8990 B I LET AT L (= 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-3


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101826201
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=101802601
.?sku=101935501
.?sku=8990

REVERSE
SWITCH

o 53
e
Y ﬁwO

SNUBBER

FUSE AND e o \@
RECEPTACLE e
o™

SWITCH

MOTI3A
| =—NIIHO

RESISTOR

)

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

Page 12-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




WIRING - V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyYy
123 4
1 [O0T607F | Wire Assembly, #6 Brown .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiinii e 1
2 [O0T606Y | Wire Assembly, #6 PUIple ..o 1
3 [OTZ657] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK .........cccoiiiiiiiiie e 1
4 Wire Assembly, #6 Gray ..........ccccoiieiiiiiiiici i 1
5 [[0T4039 | Wire Assembly, #6 Black, 6th Speed ...........ccocoiiiiiiiiiii 1
6 07403 | Wire Assembly, #6 Blue, 5th Speed ... 1
7 074034 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green, 4th Speed .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiincc 1
8 [[0T4033 | Wire Assembly, #6 Yellow, 3rd Speed ..........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
9 [0T4039 | Wire Assembly, #6 Orange, 2nd Speed ...........cccooviiiiiiiiiin i 1
10 [0T4029 | Wire Assembly, #6 WhiIte ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiii 1
11 [[0T40379 | Wire Assembly, #6 White, 1st Speed ... 1
12 (074828 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
13 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIACK ........cooeeeiieeeee e 1
14 [O0T3099 | Wire Assembly, #10 Red .........ccooiiiiiiiiii e 1
15 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange ....cc.ooicieieeiiiieie et 1
16 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 WhIte ..o 1
17 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 GIrEEN ..o e e e e e e e 1
18 | (020718007 | Wire Assembly, #10 Red .......cooooiiiiiiie e 1
19 [OTT0TY | Wire Assembly, #10 White .......cccoocviiiiiiiiiiii 1
20 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 REA ....ccoeiiiiieeee e 1
21 [0T4039 | Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte .........ccooiiiiiiiie e 1
22 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE .....coooieeee e 1
23 [OTT0B8Y | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........ccoooiiiiiiii 1
24 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIIOW ..o 1
25 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIACK ........cooeeeieeeeeee e 1
26 [0T0958 | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiii e 5

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-5



.?sku=1016070
.?sku=1016069
.?sku=1012651
.?sku=1016068
.?sku=1014036
.?sku=1014035
.?sku=1014034
.?sku=1014033
.?sku=1014032
.?sku=1014029
.?sku=1014030
.?sku=1014828
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=102018001
.?sku=1011010
.?sku=1014039
.?sku=1011069
.?sku=1010958

Page 12-6 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1.2 3 4

1 Assembly, Forward/Reverse Switch (includes items 2 - 5) ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeenee 1
2 SWItCh, Limit ..o 1
3 NUL, HEX, #4-40 ...t e e e e e e e e e st a e e e e aaae s 2
4 WaAShEN, LOCK, H4 ...t et e e e e e e e e e enraans 2
5 Screw, Hex Head Machine, #4-40 X 1-1/8 .........ccooiiiiiiiii 2
6 [OZ8 | NUt, HEX, 1/4-20 ... e s 3
7 E5T WaASHEY, LOCK, 1/4 ...ttt et e e e 3
8 304 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 1 ..ooeeeii i e e e e 3
9 [[0T2987 | Handle, Forward/Reverse SWItCh ..., 1
10 [OT3T98 | Screw, Phillips Head Machine, #8-32 X 5/8 ...........cccooiiiiiiniiice 1
11 1016845 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 2-1/8 .......eeeiiiiieeeeeeieeeeeeee e 3
12 BZ33 | Nut, NYIon LOCK, 1/4-20 .......oooiiiiiei e 3
13 Washer, Internal Tooth LOCK, #10 ....coouuiiiiiiiiiee e 2
14 B450 Screw, Hex Head Maching, #10-24 X 1/2 ... 2
15 [OTZ528 | Washer, PIastiC, 1/4 ... e 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-7


.?sku=1011997
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1016896
.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8049
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1014528

TYPICAL

R /@

@\ W@(@@ @ %
%

R

TYPICAL

0
‘o)
@ p

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
N

/,~ MOUNTING
— DETAIL

Page 12-8 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



WIPER SWITCH - V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
[0T4735 | Assembly, V-Glide Wiper Switch and Resistor Group

(includes Wiper Switch Assembly listed below,

Resistor and Board Assembly — items 1 - 11 on page 12-11, and

connecting wires —items 5 - 11 on page 12-5) ......cccoovieiiiiiinniiieiee e, 1

[0T6T49 Assembly, V-Glide Wiper Switch (includes items 1 -27) .....ccccociiiniiiiiieennnen. 1

1 (074999 Assembly, Wiper Switch Case, 6-Speed (includes items 2 and 3) ............... 1
2 1014414 Bumper, WIiper SWItCh ..........ooiiiiiiiiii e 1
3 [0T6T10907 Decal, Wiper Switch Warning ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiics e 1
4 074253 Nut, Brass Hex Jam, 1/4-20 .........ccccoiiiiiiiiniiinc e 3
5 7273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/16-18 .....ooiiiiiiiiee et 1
6 (072353 Stud, Short Ball, 1/4-28 .........ccooiiiii e 1
7 (074003 Crank, Bell ........oo o 1
8 B449 Nut, DIMpled LOCK, 1/4-28 .......coceeiiie et 1
9 (072903 Bearing, Bronze, 3/8 X 1/2 .......ccco i 2
10 074789 Screw, Bronze Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2 ......ccccoveviiiiiiiiniicn e 1
11 013889 Cover, Wiper SWitch Case ... 1
12 [0T3067 Nut, Nylon Lock, #10-32 .......ccoooiiiiiicie e 1
13 074077 Carrier, Wiper SWItCh Arm .......cooii e 1
14 013998 Spring, Wiper Switch Brush ... 1
15 1074000 Stud, Wiper Switch AdJUSTING ....oooeeiiiii e 1
16 074079 Screw, Self-Tapping, #4-40 X 3/8 .........ccccvviiiiiiii i 1
17 B058 WaASHhEL, LOCK, H#4 ...t e e e e e e e eeb s 3
18 013887 Arm, Speed SWItCh ... 1
19 [0T3860 Assembly, SWiItch Brush ... 1
20 8058 Screw, Round-Head Machine, #4-40 X 3/4 .......cccoociiiiicieie e 2
21 0714807 SWILCH, LMt oo 1
22 074079 Grommet, SPlit ......oooeiie e 1
23 B057 NUL, HEX, #4-40 ...t e e e e e e e e e e eeraaas 2
24 ExT WaASHEL, LOCK, 1/4 ..ot e e enb s 1
25 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIaCK .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 1
26 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 GIrEEN .......c.ccoiciiiieeiiciiee e 1
27 10T /1697 L@ o T o (0] (Yo o] S 1
28 [074709 | Bolt, Round-Head Square-Neck, #10-24 X 1 .....ccooiiiiiiiiiieee e 2
29 [UTBT7Y | Washer, LOCK, #10 ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiicis 2
30 017 NUL, HEX, #10-24 ...t e e e e e e e e e s e e s e e e e e resaaaeeeeees 2
31 [OT949207] | Shim, WIper SWItCh ........oooiiiiei e e 1
32 [UZ | NUL, HEX, 1/4-20 ..ottt et 13
33 ExT LAY 1] g 1Y g o Yo - I 9

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-9


.?sku=1014735
.?sku=1016140
.?sku=1014999
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1014000
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=8056
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=8057
.?sku=451
.?sku=451
.?sku=1017692
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=1017
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=451

Q®

"?"\‘\,
Gg@@? 20 /

I/ i")»‘ S
@ Z) é@? > TYPICAL \
oS

%)\
@ . ~ )
& @ 6 PLACES
' ©)

=
<

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

Page 12-10 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

1 023 N TR o [ O 2 12
2 E5T LAY 1] a1 g o Yo e I 12
3 [OTTI3T | Washer, Flat, 1/4 ..o 6
4 1014045 | Stand-Off, RESISIOr Coil .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 6
5 1014728 | Board, Resistor MOUNTING .......occeiiiiieiiiiee e 1
6 B33 WaASKET, Flat, 1/4 ...ttt e e et s 6
7 1014476 | Coil, Resistor, 5th Speed, .182" Wire Diameter, 3-COil ........ccceceirriiiiiiiiniiienene 1
8 [0T4073 | Coil, Resistor, 4th Speed, .162" Wire Diameter, 3-COil .........ccccovcvirieiiiiieiinees 1
9 074073 Coil, Resistor, 3rd Speed, .144" Wire Diameter, 3-Coil ..........ccccoviiiiiieeiieeiiiiins 1
10 (014074 | Coil, Resistor, 2nd Speed, .128" Wire Diameter, 4-COil .........cceveviiieiiciiienene 1
11 [0T4729 | Coil, Resistor, 1st Speed, .128" Wire Diameter, 6-Coil ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiies 1
12 (01228 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 .......cccooiiiiiiii e 4
13 [UT3I7T] | Shield, RESISIOr .....cociiiiiiiieeeeee e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-11


.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=332
.?sku=1014012
.?sku=1014013
.?sku=1014014
.?sku=1014729
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013971

VEHICLE TYPICAL
BODY 2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

4 PLACES

@ TYPICAL
2 PLACES

)
AN
o
- ‘ TYPICAL
PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES N
TYPICAL
TYPICAL O PLACES

12 PLACES TYPICAL

3 PLACES
? TYPICAL
Q/T @ 5 PLACES
)
M _
@)\ = :—
TYPICAL 2

6 PLACES

7

S S S m‘

Page 12-12 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 1015072 Nut, Nylon Lock, Stainless Steel, 5/6-18 ........cccueveiiiciiieeeeciee e 6
2 [O0T15783 Washer, Flat, Type B WiIde, 5/16 .......ovviiiiiieeiie e e e e 6
3 Hold-Down, Battery ... 3
4 L0l o 1 T Y T = T | TP 6
5 [OTEETE0T] | Battery, 6-VOIt ... 6
5 [OTEETE0 | Battery, 6-VOIt, Dry ... 6
6 [0T0958 | Wire Assembly, #6 Black ...........ccccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 5
7 [OT83T40T] | Cap, 6-VOIt Battery ..o 6
8 (074304 Nut, Hex, Stainless Steel, 5/6-18 .......ccccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeerre e 12
9 [OT202 | Clamp, Cable ... e s 2
10 1600 A =Y PR o o TG T I R 2
11 [OTI75907] | Solenoid, 36-VOIt ..o e 1
12 012289 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccoviiiiiiiiiii e 2
13 7893 NUL, HEX, #10-32 ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e s ee s e e e e e resaanaeeeeees 2
14 FOTOSZT] | Nut, Hex, 5/16-24 ... 2
15 173 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e b s 2
16 [0T342507] | Kit, Fuse and Receptacle (includes items 17 - 31) ..o, 1
17 1014516 Kit, Fuse (includes items 18 - 22) ........uuiiiiiiii i 1
18 N/A LENS, FUSE . .oceeiei ettt et e e e e et e e e e e e rab e e e e eeranas 1
19 N/A U LT 0 Y o o TS 1
20 N/A [ (01 [0 L= U U= < 1
21 JLIOALS)| WasSher, LOCK, #10 ...t e e e e enb s 2
22 B791 NUL, Brass, #10-32 ....oouiiiiieeeee et e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaas 4
23 ET07 Receptacle, Charger, 2-Prong ...t 1
24 013099 Wire Assembly, #10 Red ... 1
25 013623 Bracket, Fuse and Receptacle Mounting ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiece, 1
26 B790 Screw, Phillips Pan Head Self-Tapping, #7-19 X 3/4 .....ccooviiieiiiiiieee e, 6
27 B793 Screw, Phillips Pan Head Self-Tapping, #7-19 X 1-3/4 ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiee 2
28 (013649 Bezel, Charger Receptacle ..., 1
29 B797 NUL, Brass, #10-32 ...coouuiiiiiieeiee et s e e e e e s e e e e e e e e enbaa s 2
30 [0Tg Washer, LOCK, H#10 ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeranns 2
31 013269 Screw, Phillips Pan Head Self-Tapping, #8-18 X 1/2 ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiii 2
32 TO0T4948 | DIHOE ...ttt ettt e sr e e s s e e e s b e e nn e e s nr e s anne e 1
33 | [UZ0Z7Z20T] | SNUDDEY ....eooiiiii e e e e s 1
34 (02048307 | Base, MoUNING ......cccoiiiiiiiiie e 1
35 B630 LI LET AT L 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-13


.?sku=1011578
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=101661601
.?sku=101661602
.?sku=1010958
.?sku=101831401
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=1012022
.?sku=1606
.?sku=101975901
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1010521
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101342501
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=4107
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=1013628
.?sku=8796
.?sku=8795
.?sku=1013649
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1013266
.?sku=102047201
.?sku=102048301
.?sku=8639

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

ANTI-ARCING
LIMIT SWITCH

SEAT SUPPORT

FRONT PANEL REVERSE BUZZER

LIMIT SWITCH

HALF-SPEED
LIMIT SWITCH

X< ‘:5‘, "v -
[
J g LS
Q
’((r((,,,%
i
2
((((r(((,((r(((
Q©
TYPICAL 2

PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL 3

TYPICAL 2
PLACES
o

TYPICAL

2 PLACES TYPICAL 3

PLACES
= -

Page 12-14 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH -
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1.2 3 4

1 [OT753005 | Assembly, Forward/Reverse Switch (includes items 2 - 10) .........ccccoieiiiiinnenn. 1
2 [OT977107 Switch, Limit, Sealed ... 1
3 [OT9797107 Switch, Limit, Sealed ... 1
4 TOT4808 Y71 (o] o T 1N T o1 SRR 1
5 B057 NUL, HEX, #4-40 ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaae e e e e eeabane s 2
6 B058 AL =TS 1= g o T O -7 S 2
7 (0714877 Screw, Hex Washer Head, #4-40 X 2 .......ccooooiiiiiiiiiii e 2
8 [o17799 Bar, BUS ... 2
9 5 WaASKET, LOCK, 1/4 ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeasaees 4
10 023 NUL, HEX, 1/4-20 ...ttt 4
11 [0T2987 | Handle, Forward/Reverse SWitCh ... 1
12 [O0T3799 | Screw, Phillips Head Machine, #8-32 X 5/8 ...........cccooiiiiiiieeieeee e 1
13 1016845 Screw, Phillips Truss Head, 1/4-20 X 2-1/8 .....cccuviieieieee et 3
14 BZ33 NUL, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ....ooeiiieiieeeee ettt a e e e e e e eeeeeeeee s 3
15 Washer, Internal Tooth LOCK, #10 ....ceuueeiiiiieiee e 2
16 B450 Screw, Hex Head Maching, #10-24 X 1/2 ....ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
17 [O0T4528 | Washer, PIastic, 1/4 ..o 3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-15


.?sku=101753005
.?sku=101977101
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014871
.?sku=1017799
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8049
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1014528

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

3

o (8)
. TYPICAL
i 3 PLACES
e
U

5 PLACES

TYPICAL
=5

TYPICAL
12 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-16



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE -

POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [OT80Z2T07 | Kit, Fuse and Receptacle (includes items 2 - 9) .......cccciiieiiiiiiiiiicee 1
2 [0T796507] Bezel, Receptacle ... 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, Sense Lead, Gray .......ccccoveeeeieeiiiieee e 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 Red ... 1
5 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 BIACK ........uveiiiiiiiiei e 1
6 [0T796807 Assembly, Fuse, 48-Volt (includes item 7) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 [0T3067 Nut, Nylon Lock, #10 .....cocciiiiiiiiiiici 2
8 017703 Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #8 Type AB ........ccccoooiiiiiiiii 3
9 [[0T894907 Fuse, 3/8-AMP ..o 1
10 [[0T80T00T] | Plate, Receptacle Backing ...........ccocviiiiiiiiiiini 1
11 [[0T832007] | Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #7-18 X 3/4 .......ccoiiiiii 4
12 | [0T797707] | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive (includes item 13) ..o 6
12 | [0T797704 | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive, Dry (includes item 13) ..., 6
13 | [OT797807 Cap, Battery, 4-Port Gang ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 1
14 | [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK ..........ccoooiiiiiiie e 5
15 [0T4304 Nut, Hex, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 ......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 12
16 1070908017 [ (0] [0 B I Lo TR = £ =Y o SR 3
17 1015072 Nut, Nylon Lock, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 .......cceevviiiiieieeiiee e 6
18 [O0T15783 Washer, Flat, Type B WiIde, 5/16 .....ccocuviiiiiiiiiie ettt s 6
19 1013683 | J-BOIt . e s 6

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-17


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=1011578

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

o
w
=
o)
o
=
Q
(@]

ONBOARD

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-18



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID -
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 3 4
1 101965201 Plate, Component MOUNTING .......c.ciiiiiiiiiie et 1
2 [[0T4288 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 3/4 .......cccoiiiiiiiiiii i 2
3 [[0T908707] | Solenoid, 48-Volt (with diode) (includes items 4 - 8) .........cccovvieiiiciiiecee e 1
4 0775583 Nut, Hex, #6-32 .......ccooiiiiiiiiii i 2
5 N/A {0 = 1] 1= o = 2
6 N/A {TA =T a1 g o Yo - G PR 2
7 (012523 Nut, Hex, M8 ... 2
8 173 AT =TT 1= o o o] N Y A 2
9 (074947 | AsSembly, RESISION .....c.oiiiiiiee e e 1
10 [Z22 | NUL HEX, 5/16-T8 ..ottt 3
11 173 LAY 1] a1 g o Yo S Y A 1 R 3
12 (01228 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 .......cccooiiiiiiii e 10
13 | [UT840207 | Controller, 48-VOIt (225-8MP) ...ceviiiiiiiiiiiii e s 1
14 Z41 LA T oL g = TR A I T 6
15 73 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ...ttt 2
16 1218 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ...ooevii it 1
17 | [OT909907] | Computer, Onboard (includes item 18) ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
18 | [0T942307 Kit, 3-Pin ReCeptacle ... 1
19 [O0T920707] | Kit, 3-Pin Plug ASSEmMDIY .........cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
20 101827801 Kit, Wire and Terminal, #6 BIaCK ........ccoiiiiiiieiieiieeeeeee e 1
21 1014948 | Assembly, Diode (Service Part replacement for existing diode that

comes standard with SOIENOIA) ........cooviiiiiiiiiiii e 1
22 | [UT9T0407] | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ... 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-19


.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1011558
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=7174
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101840201
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101909901
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=101910401

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

Page 12-20

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

u@\/g 5 e

S ACCELERATOR
? / ROD



MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER -
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 3 4

2001 DS PowerDrive System 48 and PowerDrive Plus vehicles with serial

numbers prior to AA0112-001470 use a multi-step potentiometer (shown here).

For vehicles with serial numbers greater than AA0112-001470, see page 23.

07932007 | Assembly, Wiper Switch (includes items 1 - 36) ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiie 1

1 (074999 Assembly, Wiper Switch Case, 6-Speed (includes items 2 and 3) .................... 1
2 1014414 Bumper, WIiper SWItCh ...........ooiiiiiiiii e s 1
3 [0T2903 Bearing, BroNze ..o 2
4 [0T932807 Assembly, 3-Wire and Receptacle (includes items 5 - 8) .......cccccevvriiiiiiniienns 1
5 [0T942307] Kit, 3-Pin Receptacle ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiii 1
6 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 White/Black ...........ooooocuiiiiiiiiieee e 1
7 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 PUIPIE ........eiiiiiii e 1
8 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIOW ........oeiiiiiiiiiii e 1
9 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Green/White .........cooviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
10 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE ... 1
11 BE5T WaASKEL, LOCK, 1/4 oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeaaaees 9
12 023 NUL, HEX, 1/4-20 ..ot e e s e e e e e e e e e eeb s 7
13 (01946907 Protector, Wiper Switch ReSiStOr ...........cocoiiiiiiieee e 1
14 [OT971707 Kit, Resistor ASSembIy ..., 1
15 Screw, Round Head Machine, #4-40 X 3/4 .....coooouuueeeeieieeee e 2
16 B058 AL =TS 1= g o Yo O -7 S 3
17 0714807 SWItCH, LIMit. .. e 1
18 B057 NUL, HEX, #4-40 ..ot e et e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e eenban s 2
19 0138849 Cover, WIper SWItCh .........oooiii e 1
20 [0T3067 Nut, Nylon Lock, #10-32 ......cccoociiiiiiiii e 1
21 074077 Carrier, Wiper SWItCh Arm ... 1
22 (013998 Spring, Wiper SWitch Brush ..........c.cooiiiii e 1
23 1074000 Stud, Wiper Switch AdjUSTING ......eiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
24 074079 Grommet, SPIit ........ooiiii 1
25 074079 Screw, Self-Tapping, #4-40 X 3/8 ..........ccceviiiiiiiii 1
26 013887 Arm, Speed SWIlCh ..o 1
27 013867 Assembly, SWitch Brush ... 1
28 (013467 Screw, Hex Head Hi-Lo, #10-16 X 1/2 ....cooiiiiiiie e 2
29 [0T4189 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2 ..o 1
30 074253 Nut, Brass Hex Jam, 1/4-20 ..o 4
31 BI90 LI LT L= 1
32 273 NUt, NYION LOCK, 5/168-18 ....coieiiiiiie ittt e 1
33 (072353 Stud, Short Ball, 1/4-28 .........ccooiiiii 1
34 074003 Crank, Bell ... e 1
35 B449 Nut, DIMpled LOCK, 1/4-28 ...ttt 1
36 | [OT6T0907 Decal, Wiper Switch Warning ...........ccccooiiiiiiiii e 1
37 074709 | Bolt, Round-Head Square-Neck, #10-24 X T......ccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
38 | [OT949207] | Shim, Wiper SWICh ........ccociiiiiii s 1
39 [UTBT7H | Washer, LOCK, #10 .....cooiiiiiiie e 2
40 TOTA | Nut, HexX, #10-24 ... s 2
41 [O0T920707] | Kit, 3-Pin Plug ASSEmMDIY .......cccceiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-21


.?sku=101932001
.?sku=1014999
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=101932801
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101946901
.?sku=101971101
.?sku=8056
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8057
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1014000
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=1013461
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=8990
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=101920101

Page 12-22 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1.2 3 4

The 2001 DS PowerDrive System 48 and PowerDrive Plus vehicles

with serial numbers AA0112-001470 and greater use a motor controller
output regulator (MCOR) (shown here). For vehicles with serial numbers
lower than AA0112-001470, see page 21.

All 2002 DS PowerDrive System 48 and IQ System vehicles are equipped
with a motor controller output regulator (MCOR) (shown here).

(02707707 | Regulator, Motor Controller Qutput (MCOR) .......ccceiiiiieiiie e
102101001 Bar, DIV ..ot e e
[UT5759 | Screw, Hex Head, Hi-Lo, #12-16 X 5/8 .......cccviriiiriieee e

(07936807 | Kit, 2-Pin Plug ASSEmMDIY.........c.cooiiiiiii e
[OT920707] | Kit, 3-Pin Plug ASSEMDIY ........oiiiiiiee e e

a O =
_ =l N = -

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-23


.?sku=102101101
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=101936801
.?sku=101920101

KEY
SWITCH

W&
%?\0@‘\'\ o

REVERSE
(@ BUZZER
° FORWARD /
WARNING REVERSE
\CD LIGHT SWITCH

Q MULTI-STEP
POTENTIOMETER

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

=
IEg
mom 3
[0}
m
FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE
2
s
30
ms
I
=1
m

MOTIFA
MOTI3A

TYPICAL

BATTERY 5 PLACES

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR| | ®

ONBOARD
@ COMPUTER OTOR

Page 12-24 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



WIRING — POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE
WITH MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

02052503 | Wire Harness (includes items 1 - 18) ... 1
1 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BrOWN .......ouuiiiiiiiee i e e e e e 1
2 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE ... 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 PUIPIE .......eiiiiiiee e 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIOW .......uueiiiiiiiiee i e e e e 1
5 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Green/White .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 Wire Assembly, #18 Black (includes resistor and #18 white wire) ................... 1
7 N/A Wire AsSSembly, #18 GIEEN ........euiiiiiiieeiii i e e e e e e e e e e e enanes 1
8 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 White/Black and #18 Red ........ccccoeeieeeiiiiene e 1
9 [0T90T407 Wire Assembly, #6 BIUE ...........ccocviiiiiiiiiiii 1
10 [OT90T207| Wire Assembly, #6 Orange ..o 1
11 101901501 Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte ........ccooiiiiiiii e 1
12 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 REA/WHhILE .......cccuvviiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 [OT90T307| Wire Assembly, #6 BIUE ..........c.oooiiiiiii 1
14 N/A Wire ASsSembly, #18 GrEEN ........ueiiiiiiiiiii e 1
15 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Red ... 1
16 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Orange .......coocueieiiiiiiiieie e 1
17 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Red ... 1
18 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIIOW .........uuuiiiiiiiiieii e 1
19 [O0T795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ...........ccoociiiiiiiiiii 5
20 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeenneee. 1
21 [0T4947 | Assembly, RESISIOr .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
22 [[0T902807] | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........ccoooiiiiiii e 1
23 | [OTI03007 | Wire Assembly, #6 YEIIOW ........c.oooiiiiiiiii e 1
24 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Gray (part of onboard computer assembly) .........ccccccoeeeenneen. 1
25 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeenneee. 1
26 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of fuse and receptacle assembly) ..........c..ccc......... 1
27 | [UT90Z907] | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... 1
28 N/A | Wire Assembly, #6 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeeennnee. 1
29 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange/White (part of battery warning light) .........cc.ccco....... 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-25



.?sku=102052503
.?sku=101883002
.?sku=101901401
.?sku=101901201
.?sku=101901301
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101903001
.?sku=101902901

&
ﬂ FORWARD /
WARNING REVERSE
@ LiGHT SWITCH

©
&

K¢
OUTPUT %

MOTOR <
CONTROLLER

&,
REGULATOR e - LmIT
\SWITCHES

JLIHM
ang

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE

MOV1g /3LIHM

31ddnd

J1IHWA3Y

MOTI3A
MOTIFA

anid

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

BATTERY

CONTROLLER

1
"B

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

ONBOARD
@ COMPUTER

Page 12-26 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

JIONVHO




WIRING — POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE WITH

MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

[0ZT62T07 | Wire Harness (includes items 1 - 18) ......ccoccoviiiiiiiiiic 1
1 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BrOWN .......ouuiiiiiiiee i e e e e e 1
2 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE ... 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 PUIPIE .......eiiiiiiee e 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIOW .......uueiiiiiiiiee i e e e e 1
5 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Green/White .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
6 Wire Assembly, #18 Black (includes resistor and #18 white wire) ................... 1
7 N/A Wire AsSSembly, #18 GIEEN ........euiiiiiiieeiii i e e e e e e e e e e e enanes 1
8 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 White/Black and #18 Red ........ccccoeeieeeiiiiene e 1
9 [0T90T407 Wire Assembly, #6 BIUE ...........ccocviiiiiiiiiiii 1
10 [OT90T207| Wire Assembly, #6 Orange ..o 1
11 101901501 Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte ........ccooiiiiiiii e 1
12 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 REA/WHhILE .......cccuvviiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 [OT90T307| Wire Assembly, #6 BIUE ..........c.oooiiiiiii 1
14 N/A Wire ASsSembly, #18 GrEEN ........ueiiiiiiiiiii e 1
15 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Red ... 1
16 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Orange .......coocueieiiiiiiiieie e 1
17 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Red ... 1
18 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 YEIIOW .........uuuiiiiiiiiieii e 1
19 [O0T795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ...........ccoociiiiiiiiiii 5
20 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeenneee. 1
21 [0T4947 | Assembly, RESISIOr .......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
22 [[0T902807] | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........ccoooiiiiiii e 1
23 | [OTI03007 | Wire Assembly, #6 YEIIOW ........c.oooiiiiiiiii e 1
24 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Gray (part of onboard computer assembly) .........ccccccoeeeenneen. 1
25 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeenneee. 1
26 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of fuse and receptacle assembly) ..........c..ccc......... 1
27 | [UT90Z907] | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... 1
28 N/A | Wire Assembly, #6 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeeennnee. 1
29 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange/White (part of battery warning light) .........cc.ccco....... 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-27



.?sku=102162101
.?sku=101883002
.?sku=101901401
.?sku=101901201
.?sku=101901301
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101903001
.?sku=101902901

BROWN

THREE-PIN
CONNECTOR
&
%
%, Oy, LX)
4/06‘
9@0
£
Q\\/l/
\ o
LRk f:
FUSE AND NN i
RECEPTACLE

(PIN 4) WHITE WIRE (PIN 5) BLUE WIRE
(PIN 3) GREEN/WHITE WIRE (PIN 6) YELLOW WIRE
(PIN 2) ORANGE/WHITE WIRE (PIN 7) YELLOW /BLACK WIRE
(PIN 1) RED WIRE —] (PIN 8) WHITE/BLACK WIRE

169 ofofofo]o]o O WITH SERIAL
(PIN16)BLACKWIRE—| | | | | | / NUMBERS
(PIN 9) PURPLE WIRE (PIN 14) LIGHT GREEN WIRE LOWER THAN
(PIN 10) ORANGE WIRE (PIN 13) GREEN WIRE 0106-987637.
(PIN 11) BLUE/WHITE WIRE (PIN 12) BROWN WIRE

Page 12-28

KEY
w/\ ) SWITCH TOW/RUN

SWITCH

&
4
REVERSE & o
BUZZER & MULTI-STEP TWO-PIN o g,
- * " POTENTIOMETER CONNECTOR W2 ”
FORWARD / = %

REVERSE o
SWITCH

\

JLHWA3Y

/

ONBOARD
COMPUTER
(&)

anid

JONVHO
37d4nd
MOVI9/3LIHM:
anig
JLIHM

JLIHMWN3I3ED

<
|-
g

SOLENOID

-
VALLL LA,

1 SOLENOID
9y 10 11y 12 13

DB SOLENOID
14 15?_ AND RESISTOR ARE
(PIN 15§ RED/GREEN WIRE  pPRESENT ON VEHICLES

~_ -

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

JLIHWIONVYHO




WIRING - POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE
WITH MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[OTI6480G | Wire Harness .........ccccoociiiiiiiiiiii i e 1
2 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange/White (part of battery light) ........cccooiiiiiiiinnnne 1
3 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of fuse and receptacle assembly) ..........c..ccoc........ 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK .........ooo e 1
5 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeeneee. 1
6 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Gray (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceveenneee. 1
7 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ............cccceeeueee. 1
8 [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ..........cccoociiiiiiiiii e 5
9 101853502 | Wire Assembly, #10 OFange ......c..eeeviiiiiiieeiiiiiiee e eriieee et e e e e seeee e e e s nnneeeens 1
10 [[0T90Z807] | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........cccoceiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
11 101853602 Wire Assembly, #10 BIUE .....coooieeeee e 1
12 101968701 Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte ........ccceii i 2
13 | [OT902907 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... s 1
14 101920001 Wire AsSembly, #6 YEIIOW .......cooeeieeieeeee e e e e e e e e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-29


.?sku=101964802
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101902901

REVERSE
BUZZER ¢
N+ Q¥

CONTROLLER
OUTPUT
REGULATOR

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE

(PIN 4) WHITE WIRE

(PIN 3) GREEN/WHITE WIRE
(PIN 2) ORANGE/WHITE WIRE

(PIN 1) RED WIRE —]

NN SIX-PIN
ONBOARD <
N
SO COMPUTER %R0y, CONNECTOR ¥y
~ N W. 3\/
NN @
N
= e}
LIEES |12
220208I 5
Do cHm
(% g Smm 2
—>»C T
mmo» = S
X 9 m H

TOW/RUN
SWITCH

)
o Tox
TWO-PIN 7%.
CONNECTOR &,
< 8y €
FORWARD / N\\A\‘ 3
REVERSE o0

SWITCH

(PIN 5) BLUE WIRE
(PIN 6) YELLOW WIRE

(PIN 7) YELLOW /BLACK WIRE
r (PIN 8) WHITE/BLACK WIRE

bbb d

9y 10y 11y 12

s0loloflofo]o
(PIN 16) BLACK WIRE i

(PIN 9) PURPLE WIRE
(PIN 10) ORANGE WIRE
(PIN 11) BLUE/WHITE WIRE

~_ -

Page 12-30

i 0 1040

139 14 15?_
~ (PIN 15) RED/GREEN WIRE

°°))
(PIN 14) LIGHT GREEN WIRE

(PIN 13) GREEN WIRE
(PIN 12) BROWN WIRE

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

31IHWA3H

ang




WIRING - POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE WITH
MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [OZTETBUT] | Wire Harness .........ccccoiviiiiiiiiiiiii i 1
2 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange/White (part of battery light) ........cccooiiiiiiiinnnne 1
3 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of fuse and receptacle assembly) ..........c..ccoc........ 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK .........ooo e 1
5 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeeneee. 1
6 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Gray (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceveenneee. 1
7 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ............cccceeeueee. 1
8 [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ..........cccoociiiiiiiiii e 5
9 101853502 | Wire Assembly, #10 OFange ......c..eeeviiiiiiieeiiiiiiee e eriieee et e e e e seeee e e e s nnneeeens 1
10 [[0T90Z807] | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........cccoceiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
11 101853602 Wire Assembly, #10 BIUE .....coooieeeee e 1
12 101968701 Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte ........ccceii i 2
13 | [OT902907 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... s 1
14 101920001 Wire AsSembly, #6 YEIIOW .......cooeeieeieeeee e e e e e e e e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-31


.?sku=102161801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101902901

REFERENCE
DECALS—

SECTION 3

TYPICAL

3 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-32



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH -
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1.2 3 4

1 [[OT85600T | Switch, FOrward/REVErse ... s 1
2 [[0T855007] | Case, Forward/Reverse SWilCh ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
3 [[OT856T0T] | Screw, Hi-Lo Hex Head, 1/4-15 X 1/2 .....cccocvviiiiiiiiii 3
4 B2438 Screw, Truss Phillips Machine, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ........oovi it 2
5 [[0T922507] | Bracket, Tow/Run Switch (without decal) ...........cccooviiiiiiiiii 1
6 [[0T908407 | Boot, Tow/Run Switch (With NUE)........ccccoeiiiiiiii e, 1
7 B33 WaASHET, Flat, 1/4 ...ttt ettt et e e 2
8 BZ33 NULt, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ....oeeeiieieeeee ettt e e e s re e e e e e e e e e s nnnaneeeeeeeeeee s 2
9 [OTI0BTOT] | Switch, TOW/RUN ....ocuiiiiiiiiicin s 1
10 B990 I8, W ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e e eaabe e e e s eetaaaeeeeressannaaeeeees A/R

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-33


.?sku=101856001
.?sku=101855001
.?sku=101856101
.?sku=8248
.?sku=101922501
.?sku=101908401
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101908101
.?sku=8990

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

o /)rTE\ \f
.ﬁ%

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

12 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL

4 PLACES
TYPICAL

6 PLACES

(17)_q
\
TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-34



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE -
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [OT80Z2T07 | Kit, Fuse and Receptacle (includes items 2 - 9) .......cccciiieiiiiiiiiiicee 1
2 [0T796507] Bezel, Receptacle ... 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, Sense Lead, Gray .......ccccoveeeeieeiiiieee e 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 Red ... 1
5 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 BIACK ........uveiiiiiiiiei e 1
6 [0T796807 Assembly, Fuse, 48-Volt (includes item 7) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 [0T3067 Nut, Nylon Lock, #10 .....cocciiiiiiiiiiici 2
8 017703 Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #8 Type AB ........ccccoooiiiiiiiii 3
9 [[0T894907 Fuse, 3/8-AMP ..o 1
10 [[0T80T00T] | Plate, Receptacle Backing ...........ccocviiiiiiiiiiini 1
11 [[0T832007] | Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #7-18 X 3/4 .......ccoiiiiii 4
12 | [0T797707] | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive (includes item 13) ..o 6
12 | [0T797704 | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive, Dry (includes item 13) ..., 6
13 | [OT797807 Cap, Battery, 4-Port Gang ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 1
14 | [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK ..........ccoooiiiiiiie e 5
15 [0T4304 Nut, Hex, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 ......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 12
16 1070908017 [ (0] [0 B I Lo TR = £ =Y o SR 3
17 1015072 Nut, Nylon Lock, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 .......cceevviiiiieieeiiee e 6
18 [O0T15783 Washer, Flat, Type B WiIde, 5/16 .....ccocuviiiiiiiiiie ettt s 6
19 1013683 | J-BOIt . e s 6

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-35


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=1011578

FOR VEHICLES WITH SERIAL /

NUMBERS LOWER (&)
=9
THAN 0106-987637 2

[¢) ‘ /@ TYPICAL
@ 2 PLACES

FOR VEHICLES WITH
SERIAL NUMBERS
LOWER THAN 0106-987637

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL TYPICAL
2 PLACES 2 PLACES

FOR VEHICLES WITH SERIAL NUMBERS @/
0106-987637 AND GREATER

Page 12-36 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



SOLENOIDS, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT MODULE -
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

123 4
1 [OT7237 | Nut, Hex Flanged LOCK, 5/16-24 ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 4
2 [OT80Z8 | Nut, Serrated, #10-32 ..o 4
3 [[0T2285 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiii 4
4 [[0T883607 | Solenoid, 48-Volt (with mounting bracket) ..o 2
5 [OT957907] | Bracket, MOUNtING .....ccocoiiiiiiiii e 2
6 [OT88B20T] | Tab, MOUNTING ...ooiiiiie e e 2
7 [OT5069 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 3/4 .....ccoouiiiiiiiiii s 2
8 [OTTO3T] | Washer, Flat, 1/4 ... 2
9 5 WaASKET, LOCK, 1/4 ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e ns 2
10 023 N[ [ O 2 2
11 07964407 | Coil, Energy Displacement .............cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 | [0T908707] | Solenoid, 48-Volt (with diode) (includes items 13 - 17) .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 1
13 076543 Nut, HeX, M5 X .8 ..o 2
14 N/A {2 1] 1= o = 2
15 N/A {4 1] 1Y g 1o Yo - 2
16 (012523 Nut, HEeX, M8 ... 2
17 173 A= T 1= o o o] Y A R 2
18 1014948 | Assembly, Diode (Service Part replacement for existing diode that

comes standard with solenoid) ............ccccieiiiiiiiini 1

Note:

Vehicles with serial numbers 0106-987637 and greater do not include items 1, 2,

and 4 through 11. The quantity of item 3 is half of the number listed above.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-37


.?sku=1017237
.?sku=1018028
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101883601
.?sku=101957901
.?sku=101888201
.?sku=1015069
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101964401
.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=7174

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

=0

5%

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

e - g
7 \v Q o ) /
e, S |

\

B %
TYPICAL @ﬁ;
2 PLACES

Page 12-38 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



CONTROLLER, ONBOARD COMPUTER -
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 243 NUL, HEX, B5/168-18 .ottt ettt e e e e e e e e eaeaeas 4
2 173 LAY 1] a1 g o Yo S Y A TR 4
3 247 WaASHET, Flat, 5/16 ....ccoo oottt e e e e e e s 8
4 1218 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ...ooeriiiee et 1
5 73 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ...ttt 3
6 [0T1887907] | Controller, 48-VOlt (220-2MP) ......corveiiiiiiieiie e e 1
7 B450 Screw, Hex Head Maching, #10-24 X 1/2 ....cooo oo 2
8 [OTBU3G | Washer, #10 ......oooiiiiiii e e e 4
9 [OTBT7H | Washer, LOCK, #10 ....oooiiiiiiieie e e 2
10 [OTZ | Nut, Hex, #10-24 ..o s 2
11 101965201 Plate, Component MOUNTING .......oouiiiiiiiiie e 1
12 B8990 B I AT L= A/R
13 Computer, Onboard (includes item 14) .......ccccoeciiiiiiiiii i, 1
14 [OT932607] Kit, 6-Pin Receptacle ... 1
15 101932701 Kit, 6-Pin Plug ASSEMDIY ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiic 1
16 101827801 Kit, Wire and Terminal, #6 BIacK ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc e 1
17 [0T2289 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccooiiiiiiiiie e 5
18 074289 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 3/4 .......cociiiiiii e 2
19 | [UT9T0407 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 .....coooiiiiiiii 2

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-39


.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101887901
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1018038
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101909902
.?sku=101932601
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101910401

JLIHM
AVHD

asd

N33yo

TOW/RUN
FORWARD / SWITCH

KEY
REVERSE
SWITCH  switcH 8

REVERSE TWO-PIN

{ %45 . CONNEGTOR
/ sbzsen 2 THREE-PIN *,
: _ c CONNECTOR
3
s
z DASH MOTOR
El LIGHT CONTROLLER FOUR-PIN
z OUTPUT CONNECTOR
2 REGULATOR
4
°
o
z
X
e
e
AN
ow
%Z
23 :
=+ FUSE AND
5 RECEPTACL

SIX-PIN
CONNECTOR

SOLENOID

B

ONBOARD
COMPUTER
L &

V

(PIN 9) GRAY WIRE
(PIN10) TAN WIRE | 10

(PIN 1) WHITE WIRE
(PIN 2) YELLOW WIRE

(PIN 3) PURPLE/WHITE WIRE
(PIN 4) GREEN/WHITE WIRE
(PIN 5) LIGHT BLUE WIRE
(PIN 6) GREEN WIRE

(PIN 7) ORANGE/WHITE WIRE
(PIN 8) BROWN WIRE

(PIN 12) BLUE/WHITE WIRE 12
(PIN 13) BLACK/WHITE WIRE 13
(PIN 14) LIGHT GREEN WIRE 14

(PIN 15) RED WIRE 15
(PIN 16) BLUE WIRE 16

®IN O 0D WN| =

Page 12-40 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



WIRING - 1Q SYSTEM VEHICLE WITH

MOTOR CONTROLLER OUTPUT REGULATOR (MCOR)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 [[OZTIBEUT] | Wire Harness .......ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
2 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Orange/White (part of battery light) ........cccooiiiiiiiinnnne 1
3 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Red (part of fuse and receptacle assembly) ..........c..ccoc........ 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK .........ooo e 1
5 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceeeneee. 1
6 N/A | Wire Assembly, #18 Gray (part of onboard computer assembly) ..........ccccceveenneee. 1
7 N/A | Wire Assembly, #10 Black (part of onboard computer assembly) ............cccceeeueee. 1
8 [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIack ..........cccoociiiiiiiiii e 5
9 [OT978107] | Wire Assembly, #10 OFange .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiie e 1
10 02199607 | Wire Assembly, #6 Red .........cccocoeiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
11 [O0T978207 | Wire Assembly, #10 BIUE .........ccoiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 101968701 Wire Assembly, #6 WHIte ........ccceii i 2
13 | [OT978007 | Wire Assembly, #6 Green ... s 1
14 101920001 Wire AsSembly, #6 YEIIOW .......cooeeieeieeeee e e e e e e e e 1
15 | (02263607 | Wire, Assembly, #10 BIACK .......ccccooiiiiiii e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 12-41



.?sku=102196601
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=101978101
.?sku=102199601
.?sku=101978201
.?sku=101978001
.?sku=102263601

Page 12-42

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

REFERENCE
DECALS—
SECTION 3



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH -
IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

1 [[OT85600T | Switch, FOrward/REVErse ... s 1
2 101855002 Case, Forward/Reverse SWItCh ........ooceuueiiiiiiieeee e 1
3 [[OT856T0T] | Screw, Hi-Lo Hex Head, 1/4-15 X 1/2 .....cccocvviiiiiiiiii 3
4 07942307 | Kit, 3-Pin Receptacle and Wedge LocK ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiniic 1
5 07932407 | Kit, 4-Pin Receptacle and Wedge LOocK ..o 1
6 (02266607 | Wire Assembly, Forward/Reverse Switch (includes items 7-10) .........cccccoeeeiinee. 1
7 [OT920707 Kit, 3-Pin Plug and Wedge LocK .........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiic e, 1
8 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE ........uviiiiiiiieie e 1
9 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Orange ......cooiceieiieiiiiiee e 1
10 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BrOWN ... 1
11 102266701 Wire Assembly, IQDM Port (includes items 12-18)

12 | [OT932507 Kit, 4-Pin Plug and Wedge LOCK ..o 1
13 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Red/YEIIOW ......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
14 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIack/YEIIOW ........cooeiiiiieeeeee e 1
15 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 BIUE/YEIIOW .....cc.evviviiiiiiie e 1
16 N/A Wire Assembly, #18 Green/YEllOW .........ccooiciiiieiiiiiiiie et 1
17 027196907 Cap, DUST ... 1
18 N/A (070) a1 aT=To] (o] g7 1 = o 1
19 B2438 Screw, Truss Phillips Machine, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ........oovi oo 2
20 | [0T9Z225017 | Bracket, Tow/Run Switch (without decal) ... 1
21 [[07908407] | Boot, Tow/Run Switch (With NUE)........cooiii e 1
22 B33 {1 =Y L = T I R 2
23 BZ33 NUL, NYION LOCK, 1/4-20 ....oeeeiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e aee s 2
24 | [OTYUBTOT] | SWitch, TOW/RUN ...ooiii e e 1
25 B990 I8, W@ ettt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e asb e e e e s eebaa e eeesessannsaneeees A/R

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-43


.?sku=101856001
.?sku=101856101
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=101932401
.?sku=102266601
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=101932501
.?sku=102196901
.?sku=8248
.?sku=101922501
.?sku=101908401
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101908101
.?sku=8990

TYPICAL
E o
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL
12 PLACES  typicAL

5 PLACES

TYPICAL 4“9/
PLACES | |

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

v

{0

Page 12-44 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE -

IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 [OT80Z2T07 | Kit, Fuse and Receptacle (includes items 2 - 9) .......cccciiieiiiiiiiiiicee 1
2 [0T796507] Bezel, Receptacle ... 1
3 N/A Wire Assembly, Sense Lead, Gray .......ccccoveeeeieeiiiieee e 1
4 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 Red ... 1
5 N/A Wire Assembly, #10 BIACK ........uveiiiiiiiiei e 1
6 [0T796807 Assembly, Fuse, 48-Volt (includes item 7) .........cccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
7 [0T3067 Nut, Nylon Lock, #10 .....cocciiiiiiiiiiici 2
8 017703 Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #8 Type AB ........ccccoooiiiiiiiii 3
9 [[0T894907 Fuse, 3/8-AMP ..o 1
10 [[0T80T00T] | Plate, Receptacle Backing ...........ccocviiiiiiiiiiini 1
11 [[0T832007] | Screw, Phillips Pan Head, #7-18 X 3/4 .......ccoiiiiii 4
12 | [0T797707] | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive (includes item 13) ..o 6
12 | [0T797704 | Battery, 8-Volt PowerDrive, Dry (includes item 13) ..., 6
13 | [OT797807 Cap, Battery, 4-Port Gang ..........cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 1
14 | [OT795707] | Wire Assembly, #6 BIACK ..........ccoooiiiiiiie e 5
15 [0T4304 Nut, Hex, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 ......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 12
16 1070908017 [ (0] [0 B I Lo TR = £ =Y o SR 3
17 1015072 Nut, Nylon Lock, Stainless Steel, 5/16-18 .......cceevviiiiieieeiiee e 6
18 [O0T15783 Washer, Flat, Type B WiIde, 5/16 .....ccocuviiiiiiiiiie ettt s 6
19 1013683 | J-BOIt . e s 6

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-45


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=1011578

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
D

TYPICAL

3 PLACES
TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

%

\:,c
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL@/ I

2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-46



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID -
IQ SYSTEM VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
1 07956507 | Controller, 48-VOIt (250-8MP) ......ooiiiiiiiiiiii s 1
1 **** | Controller, 48-Volt (250-amp) (customized programming) .........ccceeevveeeeerrineeeennnns 1
2 [[02240507] | Screw, Hex Wash, M8 X 1-1/4 X 12 MM ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiii e 3
3 [0T2289 | Screw, Thread-Rolling, 1/4-20 X 5/8 ........ccociiiiiiiiiii e 8
4 02266507 | Kit, Connector, IQ CONtroller ... 1
5 [02220707] | Cover, Controller (includes items 6 and 7) ..........ccccoeveeriiiniriceee e 1
6 (02220807 Gasket, CONLIOIIET ........ccoceeiiiiii e 1
7 [OT93T507 Decal, Electrical Component COVer ............cccociiiiiiiiiiiicie e 1
8 07965209 | Plate, Component MOUNtNG ..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
9 [[0T4288 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 3/4 ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 2
10 | [OT9T0407 | Screw, Thread-Forming, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ..o, 2
11 07909909 | Computer, Onboard (includes item 12) ........cccocoiiiiiiiiii e 1
12 [OT932607] Kit, 6-Pin Receptacle ..., 1
13 101932701 Kit, B6-Pin PIUQ ASSEMDIY .....oeiiiiiiiiie e 1
14 101827801 Kit, Wire and Terminal, #6 Black ..........ccooiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
15 | [02259807 | Block, Terminal (CONrOllEr).........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s 1
16 (02263607 | Wire Assembly, #10 BIACK .........cccociiiiiiiiiii e 1
17 | [02263707] | Screw, Phillips, Thread-Forming, #10-24 X 3/4 ......cccoiiiiiiiie e 1
18 173 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s as 1
19 Z42 NUL, HEX, 5/16-18 ..ottt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eesaanaeeeeees 1
20 | [OT908707 | Solenoid, 48-Volt (with diode) (includes items 21 and 22) ............cccoeceriieinenenne 1
21 [0T2523 NUt, M8 X 1-1/4 .o 2
22 (013734 Washer, LOCK, 8 MM .......cooiiiiii e 2
23 [O0T4947 | AsSembly, RESISION .....c.oiiiiiiee e e 1
24 TiE, WIre oo 1
25 b Z-Bracket, CONrOlEr COVEL ........oioeieeieeeeeeeeeeee et et e e e e e e eees 1

Special order item available upon request.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-47


.?sku=101956501
.?sku=102240501
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=102266501
.?sku=102240701
.?sku=102240801
.?sku=101931501
.?sku=101965202
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101910401
.?sku=101909902
.?sku=101932601
.?sku=102259801
.?sku=102263601
.?sku=102263701
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1242
.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=8639




BATTERY CHARGER E



Y

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-2



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, DOMESTIC -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
101646401 Charger, Accu-Power, Domestic, 120-V AC, 36-V DC, 60-Hz

(model number 13800-11) (includes items 1 - 14)

108-inch DC cord, 72-iNCHh AC COI ......ovvviiiieieieeeeeeeeeee e 1
1 1015907 Assembly, Case (includes fasteners) ... 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....ccooiiieiiiiiee e 10
3 075979 Assembly, Transformer ..o 1
4 015974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) .................... 1
5 075905 Ammeter (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccocveiiiiiinic i 1
6 [O759T7] Relay, 36-V DC ... 1
7 1015910 (72T o= T (o] SR P SRS PPP TP 1
8 (071643307 Cordset, DC, 108-Inch Long (standard) 12-AWG ............cccooviiiiiniinicieeee 1
8 [0T643304 Cordset, DC, 146-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..o 1
8 07643303 Cordset, DC, 242-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..........ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
9 [O1Z107 Assembly, Fuse (Includes Hardware) ...........cccccooiiiiiiniiinie e 1
10 [0T2098 Bushing, Strain Relief, 12-AWG DC Cord ..........cciiiiiiiniiiiie e 1
10 072043 Bushing, Strain Relief, 10-AWG DC Cord ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeee, 1
11 (075917 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC COrd .........ccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 | [OT59T607 Cordset, AC, 72-Inch Long (standard) ..........ccooiiiiiiiiniiiiniee 1
12 | [OT59T609 Cordset, AC, 108-INCh LONG .....oooiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
13 0759049 Assembly, Timer Kit (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccocoeiieriiiiineienns 1
14 075973 Assembly, Control Cable ..., 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-3


.?sku=1015912
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=101591601
.?sku=101591602
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

R

3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-4



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 230-VOLT -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
01643407 | Charger, Accu-Power, Export, 230-V AC, 36-V DC, 50-Hz

(model number 14410-11) (includes items 1 - 14)

108-inch DC cord, 108-iNCh AC COId .......uvureiiiieeeee e 1
1 N/A ASSEMDIY, CASE ...eviiiiiiiieiee it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....ccooiiieiiiiiee e 10
3 075939 Assembly, Transformer ..o 1
4 015974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) .................... 1
5 075905 Ammeter (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccocveiiiiiinic i 1
6 [O759T7] Relay, 36-V DC ... 1
7 1015910 (72T o= T (o] SR P SRS PPP TP 1
8 (071643307 Cordset, DC, 108-Inch Long, 12-AWG (standard) ...........ccccooceriiininniicnineiens 1
8 [0T643304 Cordset, DC, 146-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..o 1
8 07643303 Cordset, DC, 242-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..........ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
9 [O1Z107 Assembly, Fuse (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccooveiiiinieicicnieeiee 1
10 [0T2098 Bushing, Strain Relief, 12-AWG DC Cord ..........cciiiiiiiniiiiie e 1
10 072043 Bushing, Strain Relief, 10-AWG DC Cord ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeee, 1
11 (075917 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC COrd .........ccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 1014696 Cordset, AC, 108-Inch Long (standard) .........ccccooieiiriiiiniei e 1
13 [0T59049 Assembly, Timer Kit (includes mounting hardware) ..........cccccovcvvenieinieeneenen. 1
14 (075973 Assembly, Control Cable ...........ccccoiiiiiiie e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 13-5


.?sku=101643401
.?sku=1015936
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-6



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 100-VOLT -
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
01646207 | Charger, Accu-power, Export, 100-V AC, 36-V DC, 50-Hz

(model number 14900) (includes items 1 - 14)

108-inch DC cord, 108-iNCh AC COI ......uvuvieeiiiiieeee e 1
1 N/A ASSEMDIY, CASE ...eviiiiiiiieiee it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....ccooiiieiiiiiee e 10
3 076339 Assembly, Transformer ..o 1
4 015974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) .................... 1
5 075905 Ammeter (Includes Mounting Hardware) ...........ccccocieiiiiiiiiicie e 1
6 [O759T7] Relay, 36-V DC ... 1
7 075939 CAPACIIOL ... 1
8 (071643307 Cordset, DC, 108-Inch Long, 12-AWG (standard) ...........ccccooceriiininniicnineiens 1
8 [0T643304 Cordset, DC, 146-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..o 1
8 07643303 Cordset, DC, 242-Inch Long, 10-AWG ..........ccoiiiiiiiii e 1
9 [O1Z107 Assembly, Fuse (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccooveiiiinieicicnieeiee 1
10 [0T2098 Bushing, Strain Relief, 12-AWG DC Cord ..........cciiiiiiiniiiiie e 1
10 072043 Bushing, Strain Relief, 10-AWG DC Cord ...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiceceeee, 1
11 (075917 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC COrd .........ccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
12 076283 Cordset, AC, 108-INCN LONG ......cooiiiiiiiiiii i 1
13 [0T59049 Assembly, Timer Kit (includes mounting hardware) ..........cccccovcvvenieinieeneenen. 1
14 (075973 Assembly, Control Cable ...........ccccoiiiiiiie e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 13-7


.?sku=101646201
.?sku=1016336
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=1015939
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1016282
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 13-8 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




POWERDRIVE CHARGER, DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY

1.2 3 4

PowerDrive chargers can be used with PowerDrive System 48,
PowerDrive Plus, and IQ System vehicles.

01802207 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive, Domestic 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 17930-11) (includes items 1 - 14)

103-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG

74-inch AC cord with male grounded plug ........occeeeeeiiiiiiiee e 1
[0T802204 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 17930-18) (includes items 1 - 14)
144-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG
108-inch AC cord with male grounded Plug .......cccoociiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
(01802203 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 17930-19) (includes items 1 - 14)
240-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG

108-inch AC cord with male grounded pPlug .........coooieiiiii i 1
1 [0T1828307 Assembly, Case (includes fasteners) ...........cccooiiiiiiniiice e 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 ......coociiieeiiiiiiee e 10
3 [OT879/07 Assembly, TranSformer ..o 1
4 (015974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) ..................... 1
5 [0T828507] Ammeter (includes mounting hardware) ............cccoceciiniiiiieesc 1
6 [OT83T107| Kit, Wire ASSEMDIY .....ccooiiiiii 1
7 [0T1828907 Cordset, DC, 113-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG .............cccooeeiees 1
7 [0T828904 Cordset, DC, 154-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG .........ccc.cccovvevrienne 1
7 01828903 Cordset, DC, 250-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........cccccoierienee 1
8 [O1Z107 Assembly, Fuse (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccooviiiiinieicicnieciee 1
9 [0T2093 Bushing, Strain Relief, DC Cord, 12-AWG ..........cocciiveeeiiiiiee e 1
10 101914401 Assembly, Voltage SUPPIrESSOL ......ouueiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
11 101828701 Breaker, CirCuit, 15-AMP .oooiiiii et a e e 1
12 | [0T828607 Relay, Power, 48-V DC ..o 1
13 | [0T828807 Cordset, AC, 80-INCh LONG ......coiiiiiiiiiiici e 1
13 | [0T1828804 Cordset, AC, 116-INCH LONG .....ooiiiiiiieie e 1
14 075917 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC Cord ...........cccociiiiiiiiiii e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 13-9


.?sku=101802201
.?sku=101802202
.?sku=101802203
.?sku=101828301
.?sku=101819701
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101831101
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101828601
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=1015917

ONg

W

\ﬂo
AV W

\




POWERDRIVE 2 CHARGER, DOMESTIC

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4
01802204 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive, Domestic 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 22110-11) (includes items 1 - 15)
103-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG
74-inch AC cord with male grounded Plug ......cccoociiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
01802205 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 22110-18) (includes items 1 - 15)
144-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG
108-inch AC cord with male grounded PIug .......ccooooveviiiiii i 1
01802209 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive 120-V AC 48-V DC 60-Hz
(model number 22110-19) (includes items 1 - 15)
240-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG
108-inch AC cord with male grounded plug ........coooueeeieiiiiiieee e 1
1 (02273207 Assembly, Case (includes ifem 2) ..o 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....cccooiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e 12
3 (02273307 Assembly, Transformer (includes rvets) ... 1
4 02273407 Plate, HeatSink ... 1
5 [02273507 Assembly, Diode with Heatsink Film (includes mounting hardware) ................. 1
6 (02273607 Kit, Wire Assembly (Not SNOWN) ........ociiiiiii e 1
7 [0T828904 Cordset, DC, 113-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........c.ccccvven. 1
7 101828905 Cordset, DC, 154-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........cccccoiiieenns 1
7 101828900 Cordset, DC, 250-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........ccccccvvuneennn. 1
8 (02273707 Assembly, Fuse, 30-Amp (includes terminal hardware) ..........c.cccoeceriieerieenienne 1
9 (02273807 Ammeter (includes mounting hardware) ............cccccceeiiiiiiiniii e 1
10 | 02273907 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC COrd .........ccooiiiiiiiiee e 1
11 [UT20983 Bushing, Strain Relief, DC Cord, 12-AWG ..........cocciiieiiiiiiee e eeiee e 1
12 101828701 Breaker, CirCUit, 15-AMP .ooiiiiiiei i e e e e e e 1
13 | (01828807 Cordset, AC, 80-INCN LONG ....ouviiiiiiiee e 1
13 101828802 Cordset, AC, 116-INCh LONG ....oviiiiiiiiiie e 1
14 | (02274007 Handle, PowerDrive 2 Charger (with four SCrews) ...........ccccoeiiiiiiiiniiieen, 1
15 | (01828607 Relay, Power, 48-V DC ........oooiii e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-11



.?sku=101802204
.?sku=101802205
.?sku=101802206
.?sku=102273201
.?sku=102273301
.?sku=102273401
.?sku=102273501
.?sku=102273601
.?sku=101828904
.?sku=101828906
.?sku=102273701
.?sku=102273801
.?sku=102273901
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=102274001
.?sku=101828601

Page 13-12 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EXPORT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 3 4

PowerDrive chargers can be used with PowerDrive System 48,

PowerDrive Plus, and IQ System vehicles.

101831503 Charger, Battery, PowerDrive, Export with 4-Position Switch

100 - 200 - 220 - 240 V AC, 48-V DC 50/60-Hz

(model number 18780-11) (includes items 1 - 16)

103-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG

74-inch AC cord With NO PIUQG .eeeeiiiiiiiiiee e 1

101831504 Charger, Battery, PowerDrive Export with 4-Position Switch

100 - 200 - 220 - 240 V AC, 48-V DC 50/60-Hz

(model number 18780-18) (includes items 1 - 16)

144-inch DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG

108-inch AC cord With NO PIUG ....eoiiiiiiiiii it 1
1 N/A ASSEMDIY, CASE ...uviiiiiiiieiee it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nnnas 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 10
3 101838201 Assembly, TranSTOrMEr ... o 1
4 015974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) .................... 1
5 101914401 Assembly, VOItage SUPPIESSOL .....coueeiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
6 101838501 Kit, WIre ASSEMDIY ... e e e e e 1
7 [0T1828507 Ammeter (includes hardware) ............ccoccoociiiiiiiiiii e 1
8 [0T1838307 Relay, Power, 48-V DC (includes mounting hardware) ............cccccocoeniiiieennn. 1
9 [0T1838707 Bracket, Power Relay Mounting .........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
10 101838601 Switch, 4-Position SHAE ..........cooiiiiiiii e 1
11 (01828907 Cordset, DC, 113-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG .............ccccoceeees 1
11 01828904 Cordset, DC, 154-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........cc.ccccvveveienne 1
11 01828903 Cordset, DC, 250-Inch Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ..........cccccoeirieenns 1
12 [o1Z107 Assembly, Fuse (includes hardware) ............cccocoeeieiiiniiinee e 1
13 [UT20983 Bushing, Strain Relief, DC Cord, 12-AWG ..........cocciiieeiiiiiieeeecieee e 1
14 101838401 Breaker, CirCuit, T0-AMP .ooiiiiiiei e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 2
15 | [OT183T707 Cordset, AC, 80-Inch Long with Leads (N0 PIUG) .....cooceeriiiiiiiiiciieecreeeee 1
15 [O1831704 Cordset, AC, 116-Inch Long with Leads (N0 plug) .......cccevoueririiiiiiiniiiee e 1
16 075917 Bushing, Strain Relief, AC Cord .........ccoooiiiiiiiii e, 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-13


.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101838301
.?sku=101838701
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101831701
.?sku=101831702
.?sku=1015917

Page 13-14 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List




POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EUROPEAN

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

12 3 4

PowerDrive chargers can be used with PowerDrive System 48,

PowerDrive Plus, and IQ System vehicles.

[07956207] | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive, European with 4-Position Switch

100 - 200 - 220 - 240 V AC, 48-V DC 50/60-Hz

(model number 20300) (includes items 1 - 15)

103-inch (261 cm) DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG .......cccccoevviiiieeeiiiienn, 1

(071956209 | Charger, Battery, PowerDrive European with 4-Position Switch

100 - 200 - 220 - 240 V AC, 48-V DC 50/60-Hz

(model number 20310) (includes items 1 - 15)

144-inch (366 cm) DC cord with male 3-pin plug, 12-AWG ........c..ocoeiiiiiiniieenee 1
1 N/A ASSEMDIY, CASE ...eviiiiiiiieeee et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nanas 1
2 7577 Screw, Pan Head, Self-Tapping, #10-16 X 1/2 .....ccooiiieiiiiiiee e 10
3 e Assembly, TranSTOrMEr ... 1
4 075974 Assembly, Heatsink, with Diodes (includes mounting hardware) ...................... 1
5 il Assembly, AC VOItage SUPPIESSOT......cuiiiiuiiieeeiiiieeeeeiiiee et e e e e saeeeee s 1
6 e Kit, WIre ASSEMDIY ...ttt e e e e e 1
7 101976601 Ammeter (INCludes NardWAare) ........c..eeeviiiiiiieiiiiee e 1
8 [0T987507 Relay, Power, 48-V DC (includes mounting hardware) ............ccccoooeniniieenn. 1
9 101838601 SWitch, 4-PoSition SHAE ......ovvuveiiiiieeeee e 1
10 [O0T828907 Cordset, DC, 103-Inch (261 cm) Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ............. 1
10 | [0T828904 Cordset, DC, 144-Inch (366 cm) Long with Male 3-Pin Plug, 12-AWG ............. 1
11 [oTZ707 Assembly, Fuse (includes hardware) ... 1
12 [0T2093 Bushing, Strain Relief, DC Cord, 12-AWG ...........occoiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
13 101838401 Breaker, CirCuit, 1T0-AMP .ooiiiii it e e e e e e e e aa s 2
14 101973501 Receptacle, AC COrd ......ccviieeiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e snree e e e e ennees 1
15 b Assembly, Current LIMIter .......ccceeeiiiiiiieee e 1
16 101958301 Cordset, AC, Continental Europe, 96-Inch (244 cm) Long

(With Male 2-Pin PIUQG) ..eeeoeeeeeiee e 1
17 (071958207 | Cordset, AC, U.K., 96-Inch (244 cm) Long (with male 3-pin plug) ........cccccoeevueene. 1
18 N/A L AT =T 11T o oY SRR 1

Special order item available on request

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 13-15



.?sku=101956201
.?sku=101956202
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101987501
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101958201




ELECTRIC MOTOR m



2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-2



MOTOR - V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
12 3 4

02237407 | Assembly, 36-Volt Motor, 2.97-hp (includes items 1 - 17) ....ccccoeiiiiiiiiiieee 1
1 (017943 Shi€ld, ENG ..ot 1
2 (017943 Assembly, Stator Shell and Winding .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiin e 1
3 (017947 Package, Hardware (includes items 4 - 7) ..o 1
4 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
5 N/A WaShEr, Flat, 5/168 .....ovvieiiiiiiiiiieie et a e e e e 4
6 N/A NUL, HEX, 5/168-18 ... oo e 4
7 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e s 2
8 (017953 SCIEW, ClamMP ... e 4
9 077953 Screw, Bearing Retainer ... 2
10 (017957 Shi€ld, ENG ... e 1
11 (017949 Screw, Brush HOIAEr ..o 2
12 017943 Rigging, Brush ........cccociiiiiiii 1
13 [0T7949 Package, Brush (2 pieces) (includes 4 brushes)........ccccocoeiiiniiii e, 1
14 1011411 Package, Brush Spring (4 PIi€CES) ...coovveiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
15 [OTT299 Bearing, Ball ..., 1
16 077957 Retainer, Bearing ..o 1
17 N/A AFMALUIE ..o e 1
18 1014201 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 .....oeeeee et 3
19 E5T LAY 1] a1 g o Yo - I R 3
20 [[0T0934 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
21 173 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a s b s 1
22 [O0ZZ3520T] | BUMPEr, MOTOF ..o e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 14-3


.?sku=102237401
.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017945
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017952
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=102235201

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-4



MOTOR - POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

102237701 Assembly, 48-Volt Motor, 3.10-hp (includes items 1 - 17) ...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieee 1
1 (017943 1S 4111 (o TR T S 1
2 0179583 Assembly, Stator Shell and Winding .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiin e 1
3 (017947 Package, Hardware (includes items 4 - 7) ..o 1
4 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
5 N/A WaShEr, Flat, 5/168 .....ovvieiiiiiiiiiieie et a e e e e 4
6 N/A NUL, HEX, 5/168-18 ... oo e 4
7 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e s 2
8 (017967 SCIEW, ClamMP ... e 4
9 077953 Screw, Bearing Retainer ... 2
10 (017957 1S 4111 (o TR T 1
11 (017949 Screw, Brush HOIAEr ..o 2
12 017943 Rigging, Brush ........cccociiiiiiii 1
13 [0T7949 Package, Brush (2 pieces) (includes 4 brushes)........ccccocoeiiiniiii e, 1
14 1011411 Package, Brush Spring (4 PIi€CES) ...coovveiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
15 [OTT299 Bearing, Ball ..., 1
16 077957 Retainer, Bearing ..o 1
17 N/A ATMATUIE .o s e n e s e e s e e nnne e 1
18 1014201 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 .....oeeeee et 3
19 E5T LAY 1] a1 g o Yo - I R 3
20 [[0T0934 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
21 173 WaASHET, LOCK, 5/16 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a s b s 1
22 (02235207 | BUumper, MOTOr .......ccoiiiiii i e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 14-5


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017958
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=102235201

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-6



MOTOR - POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

101854501 Assembly, 48-Volt Motor, 3.20-hp (includes items 1 - 21) ....ccoociiiiiiiiiieeieee 1
1 (017944 Shield, ENG ... e 1
2 [0T1879207 Assembly, Stator Shell and Winding .........cccociiiiiiiiii e 1
3 (017947 Package, Hardware (includes items 4 - 7) ..o 1
4 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
5 N/A WaShEr, Flat, 5/168 .....ovvieiiiiiiiiiieie et a e e e e 4
6 N/A NUL, HEX, 5/168-18 ... oo e 4
7 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e s 2
8 (0717967 Screw, Clamp, #10-32 X 8-5/8 .......ccccciiiiiiiiii 4
9 077953 Screw, Bearing Retainer, #8-32 X 7/8 .......ccccco i 2
10 101879301 Shield, End (includes items 11 - 14) ... 1
11 [0T925807 Sensor, Hall Effect (includes item 12) ..o 1
12 | [OT8957107 Housing, Female 3-Wire, Gray ..........cccciiiiiiiniiiiiecn e 1
13 N/A Plate, RetaiNiNng .......cuueiiiiiiei s 1
14 N/A Screw, RetainiNg ..cooooieeiiieei e 3
15 [OTT299 Bearing, Ball ..., 1
16 077957 Retainer, Bearing ..o 1
17 N/A AMMATUIE ..o 1
18 1011411 Package, Brush Spring (4 PIECES) ....ueueiueiiriiie ettt 1
19 [0T7949 Package, Brush (2 pieces) (includes 4 brushes) .......ccccocoveiiiiiiiiiiniiee e, 1
20 (017943 RIgging, Brush ... 1
21 [O017949 Screw, Brush Holder, #6-32 X 1/2 ... 2
22 1014201 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 ...t 3
23 BT LAY 1] 1Y g o Yo i 1 3
24 [[0T0934 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
25 173 LAY 1] a1 g o Yo S Y A 1 T 1
26 | [OT920T07 | Kit, 3-Pin Plug ASSembly, Gray .........cccocoiiiiiiiiienee e 1
27 (02235207 | Bumper, MOTOr .......cccooiiiiiiiiiii e 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 14-7


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=101879201
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=101925801
.?sku=101895101
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101920101
.?sku=102235201

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 14-8



MOTOR - 1Q SYSTEM VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4

102240102 | Assembly, 48-Volt IQ Motor, 3.20-hp (includes items 1 - 23) .......ccoceeviiiiiiienennen. 1
1 (017944 Shield, ENG ... e 1
2 (02265507 Assembly, Stator Shell and Winding .........cccociiiiiiiiii e 1
3 (017947 Package, Hardware (includes items 4 - 7) ..o 1
4 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
5 N/A WaShEr, Flat, 5/168 .....ovvieiiiiiiiiiieie et a e e e e 4
6 N/A NUL, HEX, 5/168-18 ... oo e 4
7 N/A BUshing, INSUIALON ........ccooiiiiiiii e s 2
8 02266107 Screw, Clamp, #10-32 X 8-1/4 .......cccoiiiiiiii 4
9 077953 Screw, Bearing Retainer, #8-32 X 7/8 .......ccccco i 2

(02265907 Assembly, End Shield (includes items 10 - 13) ..o 1
10 | (02266007 Shield, ENd ..o 1
11 (02265607 Sensor, Motor Speed (includes item 12) .......ccccoiiiiniiiini e, 1
12 [0T942307 Housing, Female 3-Wire, Gray ...........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
13 | (02267007 Screw, Steel Hex, Thread-Rolling, #8 x 3/8
14 | (02265707 Kit, Bearing and Magnet (includes items 15 and 16) .........ccccoveriiiiniicincnne 1
15 N/A Bearing, Ball ... 1
16 N/A 11/ F= T [ =Y USSP 1
17 0779579 Retainer, Bearing .........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 1
18 N/A AMMATUIE ..o 1
19 | (02327807 Assembly, Brush Rigging (includes items 20 - 22)...........ccooviiiiiiiniiicieeeee 1
20 1011411 Package, Brush Spring (4 PIECES) .....coeiieiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
21 (02251907 Package, Brush (2 pieces) (includes 4 brushes) ........ccccocoeiiiiiiieniinineenn, 1
22 (017943 RIiggiNg, Brush ..o 1
23 (017949 Screw, Brush Holder, #6-32 X 1/2 ... 2
24 (02235207 | BUumper, MOTOr .......ccoiiiiiii e e 1
25 1014201 Screw, Hex Head Cap, 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 ...ttt e e 3
26 E5T WaASHET, LOCK, 1/4 ...ttt e e e e e e et 3
27 [[0T0934 | Screw, Hex Head Cap, 5/16-18 X 1 ..o 1
28 73 LAY 1] a1 g o Yo S YA 1 T 1
29 [OT920T07 | Kit, 3-Pin Plug Assembly, Gray ...........ccocoiiiiiiiiiin i 1

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 14-9


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=102265501
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=102266101
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=102265901
.?sku=102266001
.?sku=102265601
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=102267001
.?sku=102265701
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=102327801
.?sku=102251901
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=102235201
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101920101




TRANSAXLE - ELECTRIC VEHICLE E



Page 15-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



TRANSAXLE,TYPE G - ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTyY
123 4
01896007 | Transaxle, Type G (includes items 1 - 32) .......cociiiiiiiiiiiici 1
1 [[0T895807] Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes item 3) ..........cccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniies 1
2 101895901 Axle Assembly, Driver Side (includes item 3) ........covvviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 1
3 [OT922207] SHUA, LUQG i e s 4
4 [0T976007] Bolt, MT10 X 1.5 X 35 MM ...oooiiiiii e 10
5 [0T1897907 WaSHEr, LOCK ..o 10
6 101923501 Seal, Oil, INPUL Shaft .......cooiiiiiie e 1
7 [[0T895507] Gear Case, Passenger Side ... 1
8 [0T1897207 Breather ... 1
9 7330 Bearing, Differential ............ccccocoiiiiiiii 2
10 | [OT895607 Assembly, Axle Tube, Passenger Side ............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiinii e 1
11 (013794 Seal, Oil, AXIe Shaft ........oooii e 2
12 339 Bearing, INput Gear..........ccociiiiiiiii e 3
13 [0T1923707 Shaft, INPUL ... 1
14 7339 Bearing, Intermediate Gear ... 1
15 | [OT906907 Assembly, Intermediate Gear ..., 1
16 | [0T895407 Gear Case, Driver Side ... 1
17 | [O0T972207] Plug, Fill oo 1
18 [OT972707 Plug, Magnetic ........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiii 1
19 [0T923207] Gasket, PIUG ..o 2
20 | [OT897007 Bolt, M8 X 1.25 X B0 MM ...cviiiiiiiiiiiin i 11
21 [0T897607] Pin, DOWEI ....ooviiiiii 2
22 [0T923607] Housing, Differential ............cccoooiiii 1
23 | [UT9Z3907 Gear, Differential ...........coooiiii e 2
24 | [UT903607 Plate, Thrust (idler gear) ... 2
25 [0T923007 Gear, Differential [dler ... 2
26 | [UT903707 Plate, TRIUSE ... s 2
27 [OT9227107 Pin, Differential ...........cccociiiiiii 1
28 [0T906207] Gear, OUIPUL ... 1
29 | [OT897407 Bolt, MIO X 1.5 X 25 MM .o 4
30 [OT972407 Pin, DOWel ....ooeiiiiiii 1
31 [0T895/07 Assembly, Axle Tube, Driver Side .............cccoiiiiiiiii 1
32 | [UT9Z8707 Gasket, Liquid, 8.8 0Z. (250 @) ...cveeieiriieiieeree e A/R
Note: Transaxle type is identified by orientation of Gear Case Bolts (ltem 20).
The Type G Transaxle has Gear Case Bolt heads facing toward the passenger
side of the vehicle.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 15-3


.?sku=101896001
.?sku=101895801
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101976001
.?sku=101897901
.?sku=101895501
.?sku=101897201
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101895601
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=101923701
.?sku=7336
.?sku=101906901
.?sku=101895401
.?sku=101972201
.?sku=101972101
.?sku=101923201
.?sku=101897001
.?sku=101897601
.?sku=101923601
.?sku=101923901
.?sku=101903601
.?sku=101923001
.?sku=101903701
.?sku=101922101
.?sku=101906201
.?sku=101897401
.?sku=101972401
.?sku=101895701
.?sku=101928701

g b@ /

® T 1 &

% ®/V O\
T o 4P| '
@ﬁ%i@?y
é%/‘\\, |

Page 15-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



TRANSAXLE, TYPE K- ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
N/A | Transaxle, Type K (includes items 1 - 41) ..o 1
1 1013785 Axle Assembly, Passenger Side (includes items 3 - 7) ...ccccevviiiieiiiiiiiiee e, 1
2 1013786 Axle Assembly, Driver Side (includes items 3 - 7) ..ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeceee e, 1
3 013787 SHUA, LUQG o s 4
4 1014207 Bushing, 25 MM 1. D. ..ooiiiiiiii e s 1
5 [o11297 Bearing, Outer AXIE TUDE .......oooiiiii e 1
6 013799 Circlip, TYPE C .o s 1
7 016679 Ring, Retaining ... 1
8 (013799 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 30 MM oo 10
9 (013797 Washer, LOCK ..o 10
10 [013773 Seal, Input Shaft Oil .........ccoiiiiii 1
11 1013756 Gear Case, Passenger SIde ......occueiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
12 [oTZ717 Breather ... 1
13 013753 Gasket, CaSE .......cccociiiiiii 1
14 7330 Bearing, Inner AXIE TUDE .........coci i 2
15 | [0T928707 Gasket, Liquid, 8.8 0Z. (250 ) ....ccccciriiiiiiiiiiin i 2
16 1017704 Assembly, Axle Tube, Passenger Side ........ccccccoiiiiiiiiriiiee e 1
17 (013794 Seal, Axle Shaft Ol .......ccoooiiiii e 2
18 339 Bearing, INput Gear .........cccci i 3
19 (013764 Shaft, INPUL ... 1
20 7339 Bearing, Intermediate Gear ... 1
21 013769 Gear, Intermediate, Small ... 1
22 013789 KEY, SUNK ... 1
23 1013765 Gear, Intermediate, Large ......cooooiiiiee it 1
24 1013757 Gear Case, DIVEI SIAE ......uuvururiiiiieie e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
25 013759 Plug, Fill, with Gasket ... 2
26 (013763 BOIt, MB X 1 X 50 MM et 10
27 [O01Z719 Pin, DOWEI ....eiiiii 2
28 [o13779 Bolt, M8 X 1.25 X 37 MM ....oiiiiii s 8
29 (013783 Plate, LOCK ... s 4
30 013767 Gear, OUIPUL ... 1
31 [o13773 Pin, Differential ... 1
32 | [UT9T0507 Kit, Differential Gear Case (includes items 33 - 36) ........ccccceeeeriirieenneceenn, 1
33 1013768 Gear Case, Differential (driver Side) ........cccovceiiriiiiiiiee e 1
34 [013773 Plate, Thrust (differential gear) ..., 2
35 (013774 Plate, Thrust (Jdler gear)..........coooue i 2
36 1013769 Gear Case, Differential (passenger Side) ........ccooceiriieeeiiiie e, 1
37 1013771 Gear, DIfferential .........cooooeeeueiiee et e 2
38 [013779 Gear, Differential [adler ............cooooiiiii e 2
39 [oT13787 S ] 011 1 ISP 1
40 [o17703 Assembly, Axle Tube, Driver Side ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
41 (074793 Pin, DOWEI ... s 1
Note: Transaxle type is identified by orientation of Gear Case Bolts (item 26).
The Type K Transaxle has Gear Case Bolt heads facing toward the driver side
of the vehicle.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page 15-5


.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=1013775
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=1013758
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=1013764
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1013766
.?sku=1013780
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1013763
.?sku=1012710
.?sku=1013779
.?sku=1013782
.?sku=1013767
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013770
.?sku=1013781
.?sku=1017703
.?sku=1014193




MAINTENANCE AND
SERVICE TOOLS



Page 16-2 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
12 3 4
The following tool list includes all tools available from Club Car for
maintenance and service procedures for gasoline and/or electric
vehicles, both past and present models. Be sure to carefully examine
the tool list for applicability to your vehicle before ordering.
1 [0T877007] | Accelerator Pedal Adjustment TOOI ..........coccoiiiiiiiiiiic e 1 1
2 [OT8T3204 | Adhesive, Guide Ring, 3-Gram Tube ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiis e, 1 1
3 [[0T837T907] | Battery Discharge Machine, 36/48 VOIt ..............ccoooiiiiiiiiiie 1
4 (074305 | Battery Terminal Protector Spray ..o 1 1
5 1011767 Battery Thermometer ..o 1
6 [0764T7 | Bearing and Oil Seal Remover Assembly ... 1 1
7 [OT64Tg | Bearing Driver Set ..... ..o 1 1
8 [OTZ8TT] | Bearing PUller ... 1 1
9 [0TZ28Td | Bearing Puller Wedge Attachment ... 1 1
10 1013582 Brake Adjustment Tool (used only on vehicles with
manually adjusted mechanical brakes) ..........cccccceviiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 1 1
102249901 Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool Kit (used for the Carryall electric ................. 1
industrial truck only) (includes items 11 and 12)
11 e Brake Pedal TENSION TOOI ......ccceiiiiiiiieeieeee et 1
12 i Brake Pedal Adjustment TOOI ........oouvuieiiiiiiiiiie e 1
13 | [UT887107 | Calibration Test Module ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
14 TOT80840 Cam Installation TOOI .......coeeiiieeee e 1
(074579 | Clutch Tool Kit (includes items 15 - 21) .....cociiiiiiiiieee e 1
15 [0T4493 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 model year) ......cccccevvvcieeeeivcieee e 1
16 (074499 Drive Clutch Puller ... 1
17 (074497 Drive Clutch HUb PUIler ..o 1
18 074508 Driven Clutch Cam PUller ... 1
19 074507 Driven Clutch Puller PIUg .........ccooiiiiii e 1
20 (015524 Drive Clutch Holder Tool ASSembly ..........ccccvioieiiiiiieie e 1
21 [OT809T107| Press Weldment ... 1
22 101831801 Communication Display Module ...........ccooiiiiiiiiie e 1
23 101641002 | Compression Gauge And Adapler........ccceeiiiieie i 1
Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.
b Special order item available upon request

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-3



.?sku=101871001
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101831901
.?sku=1014305
.?sku=1016417
.?sku=1016416
.?sku=1012811
.?sku=1012812
.?sku=101887101
.?sku=101808401
.?sku=1014510
.?sku=1014498
.?sku=1014496
.?sku=1014497
.?sku=1014508
.?sku=1014507
.?sku=1015524
.?sku=101809101

Liquid
Gasket

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-4



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS
123 4
24 1011273 | CoNtiNUILY TESTEN ..eoieieiieiie et 1 1
25 [OTZT5T] | Dry Moly Lubricant ... 1 1
26 [0T6627 | Flywheel Puller Kit ........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1
27 [OTBATY | GeAr YOKE ....ccooiiiiiiiiee e e e s e 1 1
28 | [0T933T07 | Governor Shaft Installation TOOI ..o 1
29 102169401 Hydraulic Brake Adjuster (for vehicles equipped
with hydraulic Brakes) ......c...eeviiiiiii e 1
30 [UTTA78 | Hydrometer ........ccocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 1 1
31 [0T3593 | Internal Retaining RiNg Pliers ...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiicee 1 1
32 102248801 IQ System Display Module (IQDM) Kit (for 1Q System vehicles only)......... 1
(includes items 33 and 34)
33 | 02247507 Cable, IQDM ... 1
34 (02257507 Adaptor, Cable ..., 1
35 | [0T9Z8707 | Liquid Gasket (transaxle Case) .........ccccociiiiieriiinie i 1 1
36 [0164T14 | Piston Ring Compressor Kit (FE290, FE350 and FE400)...........cccccovenunnne 1
37 [O0T64TH | Piston RiNG PlErs ..o 1
38 (012549 | Retaining Ring Pliers, 45° External ..........coccooiiiiiiiiiieeeceee e 1 1
39 072567 | Retaining Ring Pliers, 90° Internal .............cccoiiiiiiniiiiiinii 1 1
40 [OT8Z3T07] | Safety First Card (50 per PACK) .......cocoeeriereiiieeiee e 1 1
41 [OTZBOY | SaIPUIIEE ... e 1 1
42 [0T4264 | Steering Column Bearing Press ToOl ..........ccciiniiiiiiinnicc e 1 1
43 074259 | Steering Column Retaining RiNG TOO! .........c.cooiiiiiiiiice 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-5



.?sku=1012151
.?sku=1016627
.?sku=1016418
.?sku=101933101
.?sku=1011478
.?sku=1013593
.?sku=102241501
.?sku=102251501
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=1016414
.?sku=1016415
.?sku=1012549
.?sku=1012560
.?sku=101823101
.?sku=1012809
.?sku=1014264
.?sku=1014259

1

QUIIITD) WD

=

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-6



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION RS

12 3 4
44 102061201 Steering Wheel PUller TOOI .......coouieiiiiiiiiee et 1 1
45 1016112 | TAChOMEIEr ..ooiieeieiee e 1
46 | [0T997207 | Paint, Touch-Up —BeIge .......cociiiiiiiiicee e 1 1
46 [0T997209 | Paint, Touch-Up —WHhite ..o 1 1
46 [O0T997203 | Paint, TouCh-Up — REd ......ooiiiiiiiie e 1 1
46 | [0T997204 | Paint, TOUCh-UpP — Gray .........cccooiiiiiiiiiieee e 1 1
46 [UT997205 | Paint, TOUCh-Up — Dark Gray .......cccccceeeerieieiierei et 1 1
46 01997204 | Paint, Touch-Up — Royal Blue (Pacific BIU€) ...........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiciee s 1 1
46 | [0T997207 | Paint, Touch-Up — BIACK .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieie e 1 1
46 [UT997209 | Paint, Touch-Up — Dark Green .........ccccooviiiieriiinieeseeeiee e 1 1
46 [O0T997277] | Paint, Touch-Up — Classic Blue (Navy) ........ccocooiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 1 1
46 | [0T997273 | Paint, Touch-Up — BUrgunay ...........cccooiiiiiiiiinie e 1 1
47 [O0T4TTY | Transmission TOOl Kit .........cccceviiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
48 1014161 Transaxle Pinion Seal TOOI ........cccoooiiiiii e 1
49 (074769 | Transaxle Axle Seal TOOI ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
50 [0T6413 | Valve Clearance Adjuster Screw Holder (for FE290 engines only) ............ 1
51 101641201 Valve Guide REAMEr .........coiiiii e 1
52 | MOTBATZTY | ADOI e 1
53 [UT655]] | Valve Seat Cutter TTWIENCh ......c.cooiiiiiie e 1
54 [O0T6553 | Valve Seat Cutter GUIAE .......cccooiiiieiiiiee e 1
55 [016553 | Valve Seat Cutter, 45° (32 mm diameter) (for FE290 engines only) ........... 1
56 [0T6554 | Valve Seat Cutter, 45°/30° (35 mm diameter) ........ccccoeceviiiienicineenee 1
57 [OT64TT0T] | Valve Spring COMPIeSSOr .........ccoiiiiiiiiiii i 1
58 1011480 | VOIt ONmM METEr ..o 1 1
59 [O0T6TT003 | Tune-Up Kit, All OHV (includes air filter, spark plug,

oil filter, fuel filters) (NOt SNOWN) ........ooiiiiiiiii e 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page 16-7



.?sku=101997201
.?sku=101997202
.?sku=101997203
.?sku=101997204
.?sku=101997205
.?sku=101997206
.?sku=101997207
.?sku=101997209
.?sku=101997211
.?sku=101997212
.?sku=1014115
.?sku=1014162
.?sku=1016413
.?sku=101641202
.?sku=1016551
.?sku=1016552
.?sku=1016553
.?sku=1016554
.?sku=101641101
.?sku=101611003




Part Number and Page

183 8-11

304 12-7

324 1-17

332 1-7,1-9,1-11, 1-17, 6-5, 8-11, 9-3, 12-
11, 12-33, 12-43

334 4-7,53, 55

357 5-9

451  9-3, 12-7, 12-9, 12-11, 12-15, 12-21,
12-37, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

705 6-13

706 5-9

1016 12-13

1017 12-9, 12-21, 12-39

1028 4-5, 12-7, 12-9, 12-11, 12-15, 12-21,
12-37

1032 4-5

1035 4-3, 5-5, 5-7

1218 12-19, 12-39

1241 1-5, 1-13, 1-15, 4-5, 4-7, 6-7, 6-13,
6-15, 12-19, 12-39

1242 4-5, 6-7, 6-13, 12-19, 12-39, 12-47

1308 5-7

1606 8-11, 12-13

1624 4-7, 5-5, 5-9

2402 5-7

4107 12-13

7048 5-9

7173 6-13, 6-15, 10-5, 12-19, 12-39

7174 5-3, 6-13, 8-9, 9-3, 12-13, 12-19, 12-
37, 12-39, 12-47, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

7251 15

7310 2-3

7330 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

7335 11-5, 15-3, 15-5

7336 11-5, 15-3, 15-5

7473  1-3, 1-5, 1-13, 1-15, 4-5, 4-7, 6-7, 6-
13, 6-15, 12-9, 12-21

7479 1-9, 1-13, 1-15

7539 5-7

7540 5.5,5-7

7555 5.5, 5-7

7569 5-11

7577 13-, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13,
13-15

7602 5.5,5-7

7716  4-5,4-7

7818 1-13, 1-15, 6-7

7840 5-9

7847 1-3, 1-7, 9-3

7893 6-5, 6-7, 12-13

7910 59

7973 1-3

8049 12-7, 12-15

8056 12-9, 12-21

8057 6-5, 6-7, 12-7, 12-9, 12-15, 12-21

8058 6-5, 6-7, 12-7, 12-9, 12-15, 12-21
8067 5-9

INDEX

8233 1-7, 1-9, 1-13, 1-15, 1-17, 4-7, 6-5,
8-3, 127, 12-15, 12-33, 12-43

8248 6-5, 8-3, 12-33, 12-43

8251 1-7, 1-9, 6-5

8418 1-13, 1-15

8449 12-9, 12-21

8450 12-7, 12-15, 12-39

8626 4-5

8639 12-13, 12-47

8717 65, 6-7

8745 5-9

8754 4-7,5-3, 5-5, 5-7, 5-9, 5-11, 6-13

8755 5-9

8795 12-13

8796 12-13

8797 12-13

8861 5-7

8990 5-5, 12-3, 12-21, 12-33, 12-39, 12-43

8755 5-11

1010005 5-9

1010124 57

1010138 5-7

1010145 5-11

1010150 5-9

1010200 5-7

1010219 5-7

1010347 5-9

1010348 5-9

1010413 1-13, 1-15

1010434 1-3, 1-13, 1-15

1010435 1-5

1010521 12-13

1010543  1-11

1010805 4-5

1010829 4-3

1010850 4-3

1010877 4-5

1010878 4-5

101090801 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45

1010921  1-13, 1-15, 4-5

1010927 4-5

1010932 4-5

1010933 4-5

1010934  6-15, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

1010954 6-5, 6-7, 11-3

1010958 12-5, 12-13

1010974 5-11

1010984 2-3, 5-9

1011010 12-5

1011014 1-5

1011017  1-5

1011069 12-5

1011084 4-7

1011229 6-9

1011273  16-5

1011290  14-3, 14-5, 14-7

1011291  11-7, 15-5

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

1011304
1011393
1011394
1011402
1011411
1011415
1011418
1011466
1011478
1011480
1011558
1011578
1011652
1011694
1011697
1011700
1011734
1011767
1011779

5-9
5-9

1-5

45

14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
5-11

4-5

4-3

16-5

16-7

12-19

12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
1-11

4-7

1-3, 5-3, 8-7, 8-9

4-7

4-7

16-3

4-3, 45

101187702 4-5, 4-7

1011887
1011892
1011930
1011931
1011988
1011997
1012022
1012030
1012042
1012047
1012098

5-9

5-9

5-5, 5-7

12-11, 12-37
8-3

12-7

12-13

5-9

13-3, 13-5, 13-7
1-7, 1-9

13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-

13, 13-15

1012101
15

1012151
1012159
1012164
1012180
1012181
1012182
1012285

13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-13, 13-

16-5
1-9
7-15
5-11
5-11
5-11
6-5, 8-9, 12-11, 12-13, 12-19, 12-

37, 12-39, 12-47

1012295
1012303
1012304
1012324
1012328
1012333
1012353
1012382
1012412
1012431
1012467
1012505
1012528
1012549
1012560

6-7

5-9, 5-11
5-11

5-11

6-15

6-5

12-9, 12-21
6-3

1-7, 1-9
6-5, 6-7
5-5

6-9, 12-3
9-3, 12-19, 12-37, 12-47
16-5

16-5

Page i-1



1012565 5-3 1013683
1012566 5-3 1013687
1012571  7-15 1013692
1012594 6-5 1013700
1012604 5-3 1013734
1012605 5-3 1013746
1012649 8-3 1013754
1012651 12-5 1013756
1012710 15-5 1013757
1012711 11-3, 15-5 1013758
1012714 11-5 1013759
1012740 11-5 1013763
1012741  11-5 1013764
1012747 11-5 1013765
1012748 11-5 1013766
1012752 11-3 1013767
1012809 16-5 1013768
1012811 16-3 1013769
1012812 16-3 1013770
1012830 6-13, 9-3 1013771
1012903 12-9, 12-21 1013772
1012981 7-5 1013773
1012987 6-5, 12-7, 12-15 1013774
1013001 6-11 1013775
1013003 6-11 1013779
1013005 6-11 1013780
101301102 6-11 1013781
1013032 1-7, 1-9 1013782
1013035 5-5 1013785
1013042 5-5 1013786
1013044 5-5 1013787
1013051 5-5 1013790
1013052 5-5 1013791
1013061 12-9, 12-17, 12-21, 12-35, 12-45 1013792
1013092 12-5, 12-13 1013794
1013135 5-9 1013860
1013140 1-7, 1-9 1013861
1013164 5-11 1013869
1013198 6-5, 12-7, 12-15 1013870
1013207 4-3, 5-11 1013871
1013266 12-13 1013876
1013343 1-3 1013886
1013344 1-3 1013887
101342501 12-13 1013924
1013461 12-21 1013935
101347501 1-5 1013971
1013496 3-5 1013998
1013531 4-5 1014000
1013582 16-3 1014003
1013587 6-5 1014007
1013589 6-5, 6-7 1014010
1013590 6-5 1014012
1013591 6-5 1014013
1013593 16-5 1014014
1013609 6-7 1014017
1013628 12-13 1014019
1013649 12-13 1014029

Page i-2

INDEX

12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
8-3

8-3

8-9

9-3, 12-47
8-3,8-7
1-13, 1-15
15-5

15-5

15-5

11-3, 15-5
15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

15-5

11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
11-7, 15-5
15-5

11-7, 15-3, 15-5
12-9, 12-21
5-3

45

45

4-7

45

12-9, 12-21
12-9, 12-21
4-3, 7-15
1-13, 1-15
12-11

12-9, 12-21
12-9, 12-21
12-9, 12-21
4-7

12-9, 12-21
12-11
12-11
12-11

12-9, 12-21
12-9, 12-21
12-5

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

1014030
1014032
1014033
1014034
1014035
1014036
1014039
1014045
1014049
1014050
1014051
1014052
1014055
1014056
1014057
1014058
1014059
1014065
1014070
1014072
1014078
1014080
1014089
1014109
1014115
1014116
1014119
1014125
1014126
1014145
1014153
1014161
1014162
1014189
1014193
1014198
1014201
1014207
1014213
1014214
1014216
1014217
1014235
1014236
1014253
1014259
1014264
1014276
1014288
1014289
1014304
1014305
1014306
1014374
1014375
1014413
1014414

12-5

12-5

12-5

12-5

12-5

12-5

12-5

12-11

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

10-3

6-5, 6-7
10-5

10-5

10-5

10-5

6-5

12-9, 12-21
16-7

8-3

6-3

5-3

5-3

6-5, 6-7
4-3

16-7

16-7

12-9, 12-21
11-7, 15-5
1-5

14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
11-7, 15-5
5-3

5-3

5-3

5-3

5-7

5-11

12-9, 12-21
16-5

16-5

5-9

5-3, 6-15, 12-19, 12-39, 12-47
6-11
12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
16-3

1-7, 1-9
6-15

6-15

8-9

12-9, 12-21



1014453
1014454
1014476
1014482
1014496
1014497
1014498
1014507
1014508
1014510
1014516
1014523
1014524
1014528
1014555
1014645
1014696
1014727
1014728
1014729
1014735
1014771
1014807
1014808
1014828
1014871
1014928
1014947
1014948
1014999
1015032
1015069
1015072
1015075
1015137
1015139
1015143
1015188

101524001

1015330
1015332
1015371
1015372
1015373
1015405
1015408
1015426

101547601

1015524
1015525
1015545
1015583
1015597
1015649

10-3
10-5
12-11
1-13, 1-15
16-3
16-3
16-3
16-3
16-3
16-3
12-13
8-3
8-3
12-7, 12-15
5-11
1-3
13-5
6-5
12-11
12-11
12-9
2-3
6-5, 6-7, 12-9, 12-21
6-7, 12-7, 12-15
12-5
12-15
8-3
12-19, 12-25, 12-27, 12-47
12-13, 12-19, 12-37
12-9, 12-21
1-3, 1-5, 1-7, 1-9
12-37
12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
1-13, 1-15, 6-13, 9-3
8-3, 8-7
8-3
8-3
8-3
6-13
9-3
6-3, 7-3
6-7
6-7
6-7
6-7
8-9
8-11
3-3
16-3
1-7, 1-9
5-3
5-9, 5-11
5-5, 5-7, 5-9
7-3

101567202 2-3

101570501

2-3

101570502 2-3

INDEX

101570507 2-3

101570513 2-3

1015707 2-3

1015720 6-9

1015737 6-3, 6-7

1015741 6-7

1015752 6-7, 8-11, 12-23

1015769 6-3

1015777 6-7

1015814 9-3

1015845 8-9

1015878 6-7

1015905 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1015906 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1015907 13-3

1015910 13-3, 13-5

1015911 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1015912 13-3

1015913 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1015914 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-13, 13-
15

101591601 13-3

101591602 13-3

1015917 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-13

1015920 6-3, 6-13

1015932 6-13

1015936 13-5

1015939 13-7

1015969 7-3

1016003 8-3

1016068 12-5

1016069 12-5

1016070 12-5

1016074 6-13

101610901 3-5, 12-9, 12-21

101611003 16-7

1016112  16-7

1016140 12-9

1016154 5-3

1016156 5-3

1016175 12-9, 12-21, 12-39

1016181 5-3

1016183 5-3

1016201 6-5

1016202 8-9

1016203 10-3, 10-5

1016214 5-3

101621601 3-3, 3-5

1016219 5-3

1016263 5-3

1016269 5-3

1016282 13-7

1016289 10-3

1016336 13-7

1016337 11-5

1016338 11-5

1016341 11-3

1016342 6-5
1016346 5-7
1016349 5-7
1016350 5-7
1016353 5-7
1016379 1-3
1016384 5-9
1016385 5-7
1016386 5-9
1016387 5-9
1016389 5-9
101641002 16-3
101641101  16-7
101641201 16-7
101641202 16-7
1016413 16-7
1016414 16-5
1016415 16-5
1016416 16-3
1016417 16-3
1016418 16-5
101642572 8-5
101642575 8-5
101642578 8-5
101642580 8-5
101642582 8-5
1016429 7-7
1016430 7-9
1016431 7-9
1016432 7-7, 11-3
101643301 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
101643302 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
101643303 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
101643401 13-5
1016435 7-7
1016436 7-9
1016437 8-5
1016438 8-7
1016439 8-7
1016440 8-7
1016441 8-7
1016442 7-9
1016443 7-3
1016444 8-7
1016445 7-5
1016446 7-11
1016447 7-9
1016448 7-9
1016449 7-9
1016450 7-9
1016451 7-9
1016452 7-9
1016453 7-11
1016454 7-11
1016455 7-5
1016456 7-3, 7-5, 7-11
1016457 7-7

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



INDEX

1016458 7-9, 7-11 1016533 7-13 1016622 5-3
101645901 7-13 1016535 7-11 1016627 16-5
101645902 7-13 1016536 7-3 1016630 6-9
101645903 7-13 1016537 7-7 1016663 5-3
1016460 7-13 1016538 7-11 1016672 11-7, 15-5
101646101 7-13 1016539 7-3 1016801 10-3
101646102 7-13 1016541 7-13 1016845 12-7, 12-15
101646103 7-13 1016542 7-9 1016849 6-9, 12-3
101646201 13-7 1016544 7-5, 7-9, 7-11 1016851 6-9, 12-3
101646401 13-3 1016545 7-9, 12-19, 12-37 1016859 6-9, 12-3
1016467 7-7 1016546 8-9 1016868 1-5
1016469 7-13 1016547 7-3, 7-13, 8-7 1016875 1-3
1016470 7-13 1016548 7-5 1016876 1-3
1016471  7-9 1016549 7-9 1016883 6-13
1016472  7-11 101655001 7-13 1016896 12-7
1016473 7-7 101655002 7-13 1016916 71-11
1016474 7-9 101655003 7-13 101692501 1-5
101647501 7-13 101655004 7-13 101692502 1-5
101647502 7-13 101655005 7-13 101692504 1-5
1016479 7-9 101655006 7-13 101692506 1-5
1016480 8-7 101655007 7-13 101692509 1-5
101648102 8-7 101655008 7-13 101692510 1-5
101648203 7-7 101655009 7-13 101692511  1-5
1016483 7-9 1016551 16-7 101692512 1-5
1016484 7-7 1016552 16-7 101692513 1-5
1016486 8-5 1016553 16-7 101692601 1-7
1016489 7-9 1016554 16-7 101692602 1-7
101649002 8-7 1016558 7-13 101692604 1-7
1016493 7-5 1016559 7-13 101692606 1-7
1016494 7-11 1016560 7-9 101692609 1-7
1016496 7-11 1016561 7-5 101692610 1-7
1016497 7-5 1016562 7-5, 7-13 101692611 1-7
1016499 8-5 1016563 7-9 101692612 1-7
1016501 8-5 1016564 7-11 101692613 1-7
1016502 7-7 1016565 7-11 101693301 1-9
1016505 7-5 1016566 7-9 101693302 1-9
1016506 7-11 1016567 7-11 101693304 1-9
1016507 7-3 1016568 7-13 101693306 1-9
1016509 7-13 1016569 7-9 101693309 1-9
1016510 7-11 1016570 7-7 101693310 1-9
1016512 7-3 1016571 7-13 101693311  1-9
101651401 2-3 1016572 8-7 101693312 1-9
101651402 2-3 1016576 7-7 101693313 1-9
101651407 2-3 1016578 7-5 101693901 1-5
101651408 2-3 1016579 7-5 101693902 1-5
101651413 2-3 1016580 7-13 101693904 1-5
1016516 7-13 1016581 7-7 101693906 1-5
1016517 7-9 1016582 8-7 101693908 1-5
1016519 7-9 1016583 7-9 101693909 1-5
1016520 7-11 1016584 7-11 101693910 1-5
1016521 7-11 1016585 8-5 101693911  1-5
1016523 7-9 1016586 7-5 101693912 1-5
1016524 7-3 1016587 7-5 1016947 6-5
1016525 7-3 1016588 7-5 1016952 1-3
1016526 7-3 101660404 1-3 101696201 1-9
1016531 7-3 101661601 12-13 101696202 1-9
1016532 7-13 101661602 12-13 101696204 1-9

Page i-4 2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



INDEX

101696206 1-9 1017936 1-7, 1-9 101823901 4-3
101696208 1-7 1017944  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101824001 4-3
101696209 1-7 1017945 14-3 101824002 4-3
101696211  1-7 1017946  14-3, 14-5, 14-7 101824401 8-3
101696213 1-7 1017947  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101825101 3-3, 3-5
101696215 1-7 1017948  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101826201 12-3
101696216 1-7 1017949  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101826301 6-9
101696217 1-9 1017950 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101827101 7-15
101696218 1-9 1017951 14-3, 14-5 101827801 12-19, 12-39, 12-47
101696219 1-7 1017952 14-3 101828301 13-9
101696220 1-7 1017953  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9 101828501 13-9, 13-13
101696221 1-7 101795701 12-17, 12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 101828601 13-9, 13-11
101696222 1-9 12-31, 12-35, 12-41, 12-45 101828701 13-9, 13-11
101696223 1-9 1017958 14-5 101828801 13-9, 13-11
101696224 1-9 1017961 14-5, 14-7 101828802 13-9, 13-11
1016967 1-5 101796201 4-7 101828901 13-9, 13-13, 13-15
1017029 4-5 101796501  12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101828902 13-9, 13-13, 13-15
101706702 1-3 101796801  12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101828903 13-9, 13-13
101707206 1-13 101797701 12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101828904 13-11
1017079 1-3 101797702  12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101828905 13-11
1017080 1-5 101797801  12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101828906 13-11
101708301 1-3 101801001 712-17, 12-35, 12-45 101830601 6-9
1017141 1-7, 1-9 101802101  12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101830701 6-9, 12-3
1017203 8-3 101802201  13-9 101831101 13-9
1017221 7-3 101802202 13-9 101831401 12-13
1017226 5-3 101802203 13-9 101831503 13-13
1017231 11-3 101802204  13-11 101831504 13-13
1017237 12-37 101802205 13-11 101831701 13-13
1017266 5-7 101802206 13-11 101831702 13-13
1017273 5-3 101802601  1-3, 12-3 101831801 16-3
1017328 10-3 1018028 12-37 101831901 16-3
1017378 4-7 1018038 12-39 101832001 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
1017380 4-7 101804301 8-11 101832101 7-15
1017424 4-7 101805701 8-11 101832201 8-9
1017448 7-5 101808401 16-3 101832301 8-9
1017455 7-5 101809101  16-3 101832401 8-9
1017456 7-7 101811401  8-11 101832501 8-9
1017461 8-5 101811501 8-11 101832701 7-15
1017466 8-7 101811901  8-11 101832901 7-15
1017507 7-7 101812301  8-11 101833001 7-15
101753005 12-15 101813202 16-3 101833201 7-15
1017653 6-11 101815501  4-3 101833301 7-15
101768202 1-3 101815502 4-3 101833401 10-5
1017686 10-5 101816301 4-3 101833601 171-3
1017689 9-3 101816501 4-3 101833701 6-11, 6-13
1017692 12-9 101816502 4-3 101833902 10-3
101769302 2-3 101817401 4-7 101834001 10-5
1017696 4-7 101818801 4-7 101834502 6-9, 12-3
1017703 15-5 101819701  13-9 101834601 7-15
1017704 15-5 101820201 8-7 101834801 11-3
1017705 12-17, 12-35, 12-45 101821301 6-7 101835601 1-17
1017748 1-7, 1-9 101821501  8-11 101836201 10-5
1017774 1-13, 1-15 101823101  16-5 101837101 8-11
1017799 12-15 101823201 4-3 101837301 6-3, 6-13
1017814 1-9 101823301 4-3 101838201 13-13
1017815 1-9 101823302 4-3 101838301 13-13
101791101 4-3 101823801 4-3 101838401 13-13, 13-15

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page i-5



101838501
101838601
101838701
101840201
101850301
101851101
101853502
101853602
101854501
101855001
101855002
101855801
101855901
101856001
101856101
101856102
101856201
101859301
101861901
101862001
101869302
101871001
101871901
101874901
101875001
101875101
101875201
101875301
101875401
101875501
101875601
101875701
101875802
101876001
101876202
101876301
101876402
101876501
101877601
101877701
101878101
101878201
101878302
101879001
101879201
101879301
101879401
101879501
101879601
101879701
101879801
101879901
101880001
101880101
101880201
101880301
101881101

Page i-6

13-13
13-13, 13-15
13-13

12-19

8-11

6-9

12-29, 12-31
12-29, 12-31
14-7

12-33

12-43

6-5

7-15

12-33, 12-43
12-33, 12-43
6-7

8-11

9-3

4-7

4-7

6-11

16-3

4-7

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

6-11

45

55

6-11

14-7

14-7

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

55

7-5

101881701
101883002
101883601
101884801
101887101
101887601
101887901
101888201
101889302
101889401
101889901
101890001
101890101
101890201
101890601
101890901
101891001
101891301
101891401
101891501
101891601
101891901
101892001
101892201
101892301
101892401
101892501
101892601
101892701
101893201
101894901
101895101
101895401
101895501
101895601
101895701
101895801
101895901
101896001
101896501
101896901
101897001
101897201
101897401
101897601
101897901
101898001
101900801
101900901
101901201
101901301
101901401
101901501
101902801
101902901
101903001
101903101

INDEX

8-11

12-25, 12-27
12-37

7-15

16-3

7-3, 8-7
12-39, 12-47
12-37

6-3

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-3

11-3

11-3

11-7

11-7

11-3

11-7

11-7

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-5

11-7

11-5

12-17, 12-35, 12-45
14-7

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

6-11

8-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

15-3

6-15

4-3, 5-11
6-9

12-25, 12-27
12-25, 12-27
12-25, 12-27
12-25, 12-27
12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 12-31
12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 12-31
12-25, 12-27
5-9

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

101903501 8-9
101903601 15-3
101903701 15-3
101904101  1-7, 1-9
101905601 85, 8-7
101906201 15-3
101906901 15-3
101908101  12-33, 12-43
101908401 12-33, 12-43
101908601 3-5
101908701  12-19, 12-37, 12-47
101909201 7-5
101909301 7-5
101909401 7-5
101909501 7-5
101909701 7-3
101909901 12-19
101909902  12-39, 12-47
101910401  1-13, 1-15, 12-19, 12-39, 12-
47
101910501 11-7, 15-5
101912401 4-7
101914401  13-9, 13-13
101915201 3-3
101915401 7-11
101915501 7-13
101915601 7-3
101915701 7-5
101915801 7-5
101916501 10-3
101916701 6-13, 10-3
101917601 8-11
101917701  8-11
101920001  12-29, 12-31, 12-41
101920101  12-19, 12-21, 12-23, 12-43,
14-7, 14-9
101921501 8-11
101922101  15-3
101922201 15-3
101922301 7-13
101922501 12-33, 12-43
101922601 6-5, 11-3
101923001 15-3
101923201 15-3
101923501 15-3
101923601 15-3
101923701 15-3
101923901 15-3
101925601 10-3
101925701 8-11
101925801 14-7
101927101 11-3
101927201 11-3
101927501 11-5
101927601 11-5
101927801 11-5
101927901 11-5



101928001
101928101
101928301
101928701
101929801
101931501
101932001
101932401
101932501
101932601
101932701
101932801
101933101
101935501
101936801
101939901
101942301
101946901
101949201
101951501
101952401
101953001
101953101
101953901
101954301
101956201
101956202
101957901
101958101
101958201
101958301
101959901
101959902
101960501
101960601
101964401
101964801
101965201
101966901
101968701
101971001
101971101
101971301
101972101
101972201
101972401
101972801
101973101
101973201
101973501
101975901
101976001
101976601
101977101
101978001
101978101
101978201

11-5

11-5

11-7

11-3, 15-3, 15-5, 16-5
10-3

35

12-21

12-43

12-43

12-39, 12-47
12-39, 12-47
12-21

16-5

12-3

12-23

6-11

12-19, 12-21, 12-43, 14-9
12-21

12-9, 12-21
6-5

3-3, 35

45

4-5

7-3

1-11

13-15

13-15

12-37

8-11

13-15

13-15

3-5

35

3-3

3-3, 35
12-37

12-29

12-19, 12-39, 12-47
4-7

12-29, 12-31, 12-41
8-11

12-21

8-11

15-3

15-3

15-3

8-11

8-5

8-5

13-15

12-13

15-3

13-15

12-15

12-41

12-41

12-41

101979101
101980801
101980901
101981001
101984801
101985501
101987501
101987601
101987701
101990801
101992601
101997201
101997202
101997203
101997204
101997205
101997206
101997207
101997209
101997211
101997212
101998201
101998202
101998204
101998205
101998501
102003201
102018001
102022101
102026001
102047201
102048301
102052503
102058901
102059901
102060501
102060502
102060504
102060505
102061201
102061301
102061302
102063901
102064601
102065501
102076601
102076602
102076604
102076605
102076701
102099101
102101001
102101101
102155501
102155801
102161801
102162101

INDEX

6-5, 12-15
11-5

11-5

11-5

53

1-11
13-15
1-11

8-3

45

6-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

16-7

1-11

1-11

1-11

1-11

1-11

8-3

125
4-3,4-5
4-7

12-13
12-13
12-25
1-13

1-13

1-13, 1-15
1-13, 1-15
1-13, 1-15
1-13, 1-15
16-7

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-17

1-13

1-13

1-13

1-13

1-13, 1-15, 1-17
1-17
12-23
12-23
1-17

10-5
12-31
12-27

102169401
102174201
102174202
102174204
102174205
102196601
102196901
102198301
102198601
102199601
102221201
102235201
102236601
102236703
102237001
102237401
102237701
102237903
102238301
102238302
102238304
102238305
102240102
102240501
102240701
102240801
102241501
102242401
102248801
102249901
102251501
102251901
102259001
102259801
102263601
102263701
102265501
102265601
102265701
102265901
102266001
102266101
102266501
102266601
102266701
102267001
102273201
102273301
102273401
102273501
102273601
102273701
102273801
102273901
102274001
102278001
102304701

16-5
1-11
1-11
1-11
1-11
12-41
12-43
1-17
12-43
12-41
1-3, 1-7, 1-9

14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

1-15
1-15
1-15
14-3
14-5
1-13
1-15
1-15
1-15
1-15
14-9
12-47
12-47
12-47
16-5
1-13, 1-15
16-5
16-3
16-5
14-9
1-5
12-47
12-41, 12-47
12-47
14-9
14-9
14-9
14-9
14-9
14-9
12-47
12-43
12-43
14-9
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
13-11
5-3
7-9

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

Page i-7



102310701  1-5
102327801 14-9
727102 2-3

A

ac voltage suppressor
accelerator cable 8-9
accelerator pedal 4-7
accelerator pedal adjustment tool  16-3
accelerator pedal return spring cup 4-7
accelerator pivotrod 4-7
accelerator rod  4-7
access door 1-7, 1-9
accu-power charger 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
a-connector (starter/generator) 6-11
adaptor, cable (igdm) 16-5
adhesive, guide ring  16-3
adjuster, hydraulic brake  16-5
adjusting stud  12-9, 12-21
airbox 8-11
air duct 8-11
air duct repair kit 8-11
air filter  8-11
ammeter 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-
13, 13-15
a-plate strap 5-7
arbor 16-7
arm
governor lever 11-3
pivot 11-3
rocker 7-9
speed switch  12-9, 12-21
armature 6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
armrest  1-11
assembly
3-pin plug 14-7, 14-9
3-wire and receptacle 12-21
6-pin plug 12-39, 12-47
36-volt motor  14-3
48-volt motor  14-5
ac voltage suppressor
accelerator rod 4-7
airboxtop 8-11
airduct 8-11
armature 6-11
axle 11-7, 15-3, 15-5
axle tube 15-3, 15-5
bag hoop 1-13, 1-15
bearing (steering column) 5-3
bell crank and shaft 6-7
bolt (float chamber) 8-5
brush rigging 14-9
carburetor 8-5
charger case 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9,
13-11, 13-13, 13-15
control cable 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
current limiter  13-15

13-15

13-15

Page i-8

INDEX

cylinder head 7-9

delta a-plate  5-7

diode 12-19, 12-37

diode with heatsink film

drive hub  10-3

driven clutch  10-5

eccentric  5-9

end shield 14-9

float (carburetor) 8-5

float chamber 8-5

forward/reverse shifter 6-5

forward/reverse switch 12-7, 12-15, 12-
33, 12-43

fuel strap, rear 8-3

heatsink  13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-13,
13-15

hub 5-9

idle screw 8-5

lever (brake) 4-3

moveable face (drive clutch) 10-3

moveable face (driven clutch) 10-5

pilot air screw 8-5

resistor 12-19, 12-25, 12-27, 12-47

rod (counterbalance) 7-13

screw (float chamber) 8-5

13-11

seatback 1-13, 1-15
spindle  5-9
stator shell 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

steering column  5-3
switch brush  12-9, 12-21
timer 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
transformer 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-
11, 13-13, 13-15
v-glide wiper switch  12-9
voltage regulator 6-7
voltage suppressor 13-9, 13-13
wheel and tire  2-3
wiper switch  12-21
wire 6-3, 6-7, 6-9, 6-13, 7-3, 12-5, 12-9,
12-13, 12-17, 12-21, 12-25, 12-
27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-35, 12-41,
12-45, 12-47
wire, sense lead 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
axle 11-7, 15-3, 15-5
axle shaft seal 15-3
axle tube 11-7, 15-3, 15-5
axle tube oil seal 15-5

B

backing plate (brake) 4-3

bag hoop 1-13, 1-15

bag strap 1-13, 1-15

bag strap buckle 1-13, 1-15
bagwell protector 1-3

ball bearing, output shaft 6-11
ball joint 6-5

ball joint (tie rod) 5-7

ball joint, inner 5-5

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

ball joint, left-hand thread 5-5, 5-7
ball stud 6-5, 6-7
ball stud (shifter lever) 11-3
ball stud, accelerator pedal 4-7
ball, steel (shift fork retainer) 171-5
ball, steel, pressure relief  7-7
band, rpm limiter mount 7-5
bar, bus 12-15
bar, drive 12-23
barb, vent 8-3
barrel fastener 1-13, 1-15
barrel, plastic 1-3
base, forward/reverse shifter 6-5
base, mounting 12-13
basket, sweater 71-13, 1-15
battery
6-volt 12-13
8-volt 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
12-volt 6-15
battery cap 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
battery charger, powerdrive 13-9, 13-11,
13-13, 13-15
battery clamp 6-15
battery discharge machine 16-3

battery hold-down 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-
45

battery terminal protector spray 16-3
battery thermometer 16-3
battery warning light 12-3

bearing
ball (crankshaft) 7-11
ball (motor) 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

ball, input shaft 17-5

ball, output shaft 6-11
bronze 12-9, 12-21
differential  15-3

idler (drive clutch) 10-3
inner axle tube 11-7, 15-5
input gear 15-3, 15-5

intermediate gear 15-3, 15-5
lower pinion  5-5

needle 171-5

outer axle tube 11-7, 15-5

pivot support  4-7
plain (counterbalance rod) 7-13
thrust 5-9
upper pinion  5-5
bearing and oil seal remover 16-3
bearing driver set  16-3
bearing puller 16-3
bearing puller wedge 16-3
bearing retainer  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
bearing retainer (starter/generator) 6-11
bearing retainer screw  14-3, 14-5
bell crank 12-9, 12-21
bell crank and shaft 6-7
bell crank, forward/reverse  6-5



belt, drive  10-3, 10-5
belt, starter/generator 6-13, 10-3

bezel, receptacle 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-
45

block
brake pedal mounting 4-5
fuse 6-7
terminal (controller)
board, resistor mounting
body (rear) 1-7, 1-9
body hinge plate 1-7, 1-9
body keeperclip 1-7, 1-9
body kick plate 1-7, 1-9
body spacer 1-13, 1-15
body support  1-7, 1-9
body, front 1-5
bolt, brake cluster mounting 4-3

12-47
12-11

bolt, j- 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45
boot
dust 5-5, 5-7

steering column  5-3
tow/run switch  12-33, 12-43

box, electrical component 6-7

bracket
accelerator support  8-9
adjusting (starter/generator) 6-13
engine shroud 7-3
fe290 mounting 6-13
fuse and receptacle mounting
governor cable engine  8-9
mounting (solenoid) 12-37
muffler mounting  9-3
oil filter 7-7
oil level switch  7-11
power relay mounting
rpm limiter  7-5
snubber 7-15
throttle  8-7
throttle cable 8-9
tow/run switch  12-33, 12-43
transmission cable support 6-5, 11-3

brake adjusting mechanism 4-3

brake adjustment tool 16-3

brake cable 4-3, 4-5

brake cable equalizer 4-5

brake cable hanger 4-3, 5-11

brake cluster 4-3

brake cluster mounting bolt  4-3

brake drum 4-3

brake pedal 4-5

brake pedal adjustment tool 16-3

brake pedal mounting block 4-5

brake pedal pad 4-5

brake pedal stop bumper 4-5

brake pedal tension tool 16-3

brake shoe 4-3

brake spring 4-3

12-13

13-13

INDEX

breaker, circuit, 10-amp
breaker, circuit, 15-amp
breather 15-3, 15-5
breather, transaxle case 17-3
bronze bushing 6-5, 6-7
brush 6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
brush connector 6-11
brush holder 6-11
brush holder screw 14-3, 14-5
brush inspection port cover 6-11
brush rigging 14-3
brush spring 6-11, 12-9, 12-21, 14-3, 14-5,
14-7, 14-9
brush, switch 12-9
buckle, bag strap  1-13, 1-15
bumper
brake pedal stop 4-5
front 71-5
motor 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
rear 1-3
return spring  4-7
side guard trim  1-5
wiper switch  12-9, 12-21
bus bar 12-15
bushing
bronze 5-9, 6-5, 6-7
insulator  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
steel 5-9, 5-11
strain relief 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-
11, 13-13, 13-15
urethane 5-7, 5-9, 5-11
bushing (axle) 15-5
buzzer, reverse 12-3

C

cable

accelerator 8-9

brake 4-3, 4-5

control  13-3, 13-5, 13-7

governor 8-9

igdm 16-5

transmission 6-5
cable retainer 6-5
calibration test module  16-3
cam (driven clutch) 10-5
cam installation tool  16-3
cam, electrical box 6-7
cam, neutral lockout 6-5
camshaft 7-11

13-13, 13-15
13-9, 13-11

canopy 1-17
canopy support kit  1-17
cap

12-13
12-17, 12-35, 12-45

6-volt battery
battery (4-port)
dust 12-43
fuel tank  8-3
key switch 6-9, 12-3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

protector 12-9
seatback 1-13, 1-15
capacitor 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

carburetor 8-5, 8-7
carburetor insulator  8-7
card, safety first 16-5
carrier, wiper switch arm
case
charger

12-9, 12-21

13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,
13-13, 13-15
forward/reverse switch
gear carrier 11-7
rockerarm  7-9
wiper switch  12-9, 12-21
case gasket 15-5
chargercase 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,
13-13, 13-15
charger, accu-power, battery
13-7
charger, powerdrive battery
13-13, 13-15
choke button 8-11
choke valve 8-11
choke valve o-ring 8-11
circuit breaker (15-amp)
clamp
battery 6-15
cable 12-13
cable retaining 8-9
hose (air intake) 8-11
hose (bronze) 8-7
hose (fuel) 8-3

12-33, 12-43

13-3, 13-5,

13-9, 13-11,

13-9, 13-11

hose (gray) 8-3, 8-7
hose (red) 8-3
muffler 9-3

plastic (fuel line) 8-3
clamp (oil sending wire) 7-11
clamp (wire) 7-5

clamp screw 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
clevis, upper delta  5-9
clip 5-3

clip, body keeper
cluster, brake 4-3
clutch alignment tool  16-3
clutch tool kit  16-3
clutch, drive  10-3
clutch, driven  10-5
coil

energy displacement

field 6-11

ignition  7-5

resistor 12-11
collar (axle shaft) 11-7
collet 7-9
column, steering 5-3
communication display module 16-3

component mounting plate 12-19, 12-39,
12-47

1-7, 1-9

12-37

Page i-9



compression gauge 16-3

compressor, pistonring  16-5
compressor, valve spring  16-7
computer, onboard 12-19, 12-39, 12-47
connectingrod 7-13

connector, 4-pin  12-43

connector, cord 7-11

connector, iq controller  12-47
continuity tester  16-5

control cable 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
controller, 48-volt (220-amp) 12-39
controller, 48-volt (225-amp) 12-19
controller, 48-volt (250-amp) 12-47

cord connector  7-11
cordset, ac 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,
13-13, 13-15
cordset, dc  13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,
13-13, 13-15
counterbalance guide shaft
counterbalance weight 7-13
cover
brush inspection port 6-11
controller 12-47
crankcase 7-11
dust 4-3, 5-9
electrical component box 6-7
gearcase 11-7
oil pump 7-7
seat back 1-13, 1-15
seat bottom  71-711
steering column  5-3
wiper switch  12-21
wiper switch case 12-9
crank, bell 12-9, 12-21
crankcase 7-13
crankcase cover
crankshaft 7-13
crankshaft seal 7-11
crankshaft shim 7-13
cup, accelerator pedal return spring  4-7
current limiter  13-15
cutter, valve seat 16-7
cylinder head 7-9

7-13

7-11

D

damper, rpm limiter  7-5

dash panel, center 1-3

dash, driver side 1-3

dash, passenger side 1-3

decal
driver/passenger warning 3-8, 3-5
electrical component cover  3-5, 12-47
frame ground and governor warning  3-3
gasoline warning  3-3
ingersoll-rand  3-3, 3-5
key switch  3-3, 3-5
motor braking 3-5

Page i-10

INDEX

operating instructions  3-3, 3-5
potentiometer 3-5
resistor warning  3-5
rotating parts and hot manifold warning
3-3
tow/run switch  3-5
wiper switch warning
delta a-plate  5-7
delta shock and gear support  5-7
delta sleeve 5-7
differential bearing
differential gear
differential gear case
differential housing  15-3
differential idler gear 11-7, 15-3, 15-5
differential pin  17-7, 15-3
diode 12-13, 12-19, 12-37
dipstick 7-3
door, access 1-7, 1-9
double lip seal 5-9
drag link, rack and pinion  5-5
drain plug (crankcase) 7-7
drink holder 1-3
drive bar  12-23
drive belt 10-3, 10-5
drive clutch  10-3
drive clutch holder tool
drive clutch hub puller
drive clutch puller 16-3
drive hub  10-3
driven clutch  10-5
driven clutch cam puller
driven clutch puller plug
drum, brake 4-3
dry moly lubricant
dust boot 5-5, 5-7
dustcap 12-43
dust cover 4-3, 5-9

12-9, 12-21

15-3
11-7, 15-3, 15-5
11-7, 15-5

16-3
16-3

16-3
16-3

16-5

E

8-volt battery
80-amp fuse
eccentric  5-9
e-clip (air box top) 8-11

electrical box cam 6-7

electrical component box 6-7
end bell, commutator 6-711

end bell, output shaft 6-11

end shield 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
energy displacement coil 12-37
engine shroud 7-3

engine valve spring  7-9

engine, fe290 ohv gasoline 7-3
equalizerrod 4-5

equalizer, brake cable 4-5

e-ring (governor cable) 8-9
exhaust gasket 9-3

12-17, 12-35, 12-45
12-13

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

exhaust system 9-3

exhaust valve

F

4-pin plug and wedge lock
4-pin receptacle and wedge lock

48-volt motor,
48-volt motor,
48-volt soleno
fan housing

7-9

12-43
12-43
3.10-hp 14-5

3.20-hp 14-7, 14-9

id  12-19, 12-37, 12-47
7-3

fan shroud 7-3

fan, flywheel 7-5

fastener, barrel 1-13, 1-15
fe290 ohv gasoline engine  7-3
fender, inner 1-7, 1-9

field coil (starter/generator) 6-11
fill plug 15-3

fill plug with gasket 15-5

filter, air 8-11

filter, fuel 8-3

filter, oil  7-7

fitting, grease

fitting, thread-forming grease
fixed face (drive clutch)
fixed face (driven clutch)

5-9
5-5, 5-7
10-3

10-5

float (carburetor) 8-5

float chamber

floor mat
flywheel 7-5
flywheel fan

flywheel puller

fork, shift 11

8-5

1-3, 1-5, 1-7, 1-9

7-5
16-5
-5

forward/reverse bell crank  6-5
forward/reverse handle 6-5
forward/reverse shifter 6-5
forward/reverse shifter base 6-5

forward/reverse switch

12-43

forward/reverse switch case
forward/reverse switch handle

12-7, 12-15, 12-33,

12-33, 12-43
12-7, 12-15

front body 1-5
front spring retainer plate  5-9

f-terminal insu

lator 6-11

fuel filter  8-3
fuel impulse pump  8-3

fuel line 8-3

fuel pickup tube (valve) 8-3
fuel strap, rear 8-3
fuel tank  8-3

fuse 13-3, 1
13-15
fuse block 6
fuse holder
fuse lens
fuse, 10-amp
fuse, 3/8-amp

fuse, 80-amp

3-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13,

-7
12-13

12-13

6-7
12-17, 12-35, 12-45
12-13



G

gasket

carburetor insulator  8-7
case 15-5

controller  12-47
crankcase cover 7-11
drain plug 7-7, 11-3
exhaust 9-3

fe290 7-9

float chamber 8-5
head 7-9

insulator 8-7

intake pipe 8-7

liquid 15-3, 15-5, 16-5
liquid (transaxle case) 171-3
oil pump 7-7

plug 15-3

rocker arm case 7-9
seat 1-11

throttle bracket 8-7

gauge, compression  16-3
gear

clusteridler 11-5
differential  11-7, 15-3, 15-5

differential idler 171-7, 15-3, 15-5

helical (crankshaft) 7-13
input 171-5

intermediate  15-3, 15-5
intermediate, small  15-5
output 171-7, 15-3, 15-5
spur (crankshaft) 7-13
spur (transaxle) 171-5

gearcase 11-3, 15-3, 15-5
gear yoke 16-5
governor 11-5

governor cable 8-9
governor guard  8-7
governor leverarm 171-3
governor shaft installation tool
grease fitting  5-5, 5-7, 5-9
grip, pencil  5-3

grommet 7-5

grommet, insulation 8-3
grommet, split  12-9, 12-21
guard, governor 8-7
guard, scuff  1-3

guide

choke lever 8-11
oil (transaxle) 11-5
valve 7-9

guide ring adhesive  16-3
guide, steering rack  5-5
guide, valve seat cutter 16-7

H

hall effect sensor 14-7

16-5

INDEX

handle, forward/reverse 6-5 jet, main 8-5
handle, forward/reverse switch 12-7, 12-15 jet, pilot 8-5
handle, powerdrive 2 13-11 joint
hanger, brake cable 4-3, 5-11 ball 4-5, 6-5
hardware, terminal (starter/generator) 6-11 ball (tie rod) 5-7
harness retainer  6-9 compound steering  5-3
harness, wire 6-3, 12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 12- inner ball 5-5

31, 12-41 left-hand thread ball  5-5, 5-7
head gasket 7-9 spring-loaded ball  4-7
heatsink  13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-

13, 13-15 K
helical gear (crankshaft) 7-13
hold-down, battery 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, &Y o

1245 square transmission 10-5
holder, drink  1-3 sunk  15-5
holder, fuse  12-13 woodruff  6-11, 11-3

key (crankshaft) 7-13
key (driven clutch) 10-5

hose clamp (bronze) 8-7 key (flywheel) 7-5

hose clamp (gray) 8-7 key (pair)  6-9

hose clamp (red) 8-3 key (transmission shaft) 171-5
hose, intake  8-11 key (vehicle) 12-3

key switch 6-9, 12-3

hole plug 12-3
hose clamp 8-3

housing
differential  15-3 key switch cap  6-9
fan 7-3 key switch nut  6-9, 12-3
female 3-wire  14-7, 14-9 kingpin  5-9
field coil (starter/generator)  6-11 k?ngpin wave washer  5-9
hub  5-9 kit
hub, drive  10-3 3-pin plug 12-19, 12-21, 12-23, 14-7,

14-9
3-pin plug and wedge lock 712-43
3-pin receptacle 12-19, 12-21
3-pin receptacle and wedge lock 12-43

hub, synchronizer clutch 171-5
hydraulic brake adjuster 16-5
hydrometer 16-5

I 4-pin plug and wedge lock 12-43

4-pin receptacle and wedge lock  12-43
idle screw  8-5 6-pinplug  12-39, 12-47
ignition coil - 7-5 6-pin receptacle  12-39, 12-47

inner axle tube bearing 15-5
inner fender 1-7, 1-9

input gear bearing  15-3, 15-5
input shaft  15-3, 15-5 bearing and magnet  74-9
input shaft oil seal 15-3, 15-5 brake cable 4-3, 4-5
insert, synchronizer 11-5 brake pedal 4-5

insert, wood 71-17

accelerator pivot rod 4-7
air duct repair  8-11
bagwell protector 1-3

) ] brake pedal adjustment tool 16-3
insulator bushing  14-3, 14-5 canopy support  1-17

insulator gasket  8-7 differential gear case 11-7
insulator, carburetor 8-7 drink holder  1-3
insulator, f-terminal  6-11
intake hose 8-11

intake pipe 8-7

intake valve 7-9
intermediate gear 15-3, 15-5

drive clutch button  10-3

drive clutch weight 10-3

driven clutch button  10-5

fuel impulse pump rebuild  8-3

fuse and receptacle 12-13, 12-17, 12-

intermediate gear bearing 15-5 35, 12-45
internal retaining ring pliers  16-5 gasket 7-9
iq system display module (igdm) 16-5 iq controller connector  12-47
iq system display module (igdm) 16-5
J park brake pedal 4-5
j-bolt 12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-45 pulley nut and screw 6-11

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List Page i-11



resistor assembly  12-21

reverse buzzer 6-9

seat back retrofit 71-13

shock absorber cushion 5-11
shock absorber, rear 5-11

snap washer (dash mounting) 71-3
steering column rebuild  5-3
sweater basket 71-13

tune-up 16-7

L

latch, park brake 4-5, 4-7
latch, wire (air box) 8-11
lead wire  7-5

lens, fuse 12-13
lever
choke 8-11
shifter 171-3

transmission shifter 171-3
lever (brake) 4-3
light, battery warning  12-3
light, oil warning 6-9
limit switch  6-5, 6-7, 12-7, 12-9, 12-15, 12-
21
limiter, rom, ohv  7-5
line, fuel 8-3
line, vent (fuel) 8-3, 8-7
link, rack and pinion drag  5-5
liquid gasket 15-3, 15-5, 16-5
lock plate  15-5
lower pinion bearing 5-5
lubricant, dry moly  16-5
lugnut 2-3
lug stud 5-9, 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

M

magnet 14-9

magnetic plug  15-3

main jet 8-5

mat, floor 1-3, 1-5, 1-7, 1-9

mcor (motor controller output regulator)  12-
23

mechanism, brake adjusting 4-3
meter, volt ohm  16-7

module, calibration test 16-3
module, communication display 16-3
motor bumper  14-5, 14-7, 14-9
motor, 36-volt 74-3

motor, 48-volt  14-5, 14-7

motor, 48-voltiq  14-9

mounting base 12-13

mounting block, brake pedal 4-5

mounting bracket, fuse and receptacle 12-
13

mounting pad (windshield frame) 1-17
mounting plate (engine) 7-15
mounting plate (rear bumper) 1-3

Page i-12

INDEX

mounting tab  12-37

moveable face (drive clutch) 10-3
moveable face (driven clutch) 10-5
muffler clamp  9-3

N

nameplate 1-5

neutral lockout cam 6-5
nozzle, main  8-5

nut, key switch  6-9, 12-3
nut, lug 2-3

0

oil filler tube  7-3

oil filter screen  7-11

oil level sensor  7-11

oil pump and rotor  7-7

oil seal (crankshaft) 7-13

oil sending wire clamp  7-11

oil warning light 6-9

onboard computer  12-19

o-ring (counterbalance shaft) 7-13
o-ring (oil sending connector) 7-11
o-ring (rocker case hardware) 7-9
o-ring, choke valve 8-11

o-ring, oil filker mount  7-7

outer axle tube bearing 15-5
output gear 15-3, 15-5

P
package, brush  6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-
9
package, hub bearing 5-9
pad
accelerator pedal 4-7
brake pedal 4-5
mounting (windshield frame) 1-17
park brake 4-5
spring 5-11
wear 1-3, 1-7, 1-9
paint, touch-up 16-7
panel, center dash 1-3
park brake latch  4-5, 4-7
park brake pedal 4-5
park brake ratchet 4-7
park brake rod sleeve 4-5
park brake torsion spring 4-5
pawl 4-5
pedal
accelerator 4-7
brake 4-5
park brake 4-5
pencil grip  5-3
pilot air screw  8-5
pilotjet 8-5
pin

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

differential 171-7, 15-3, 15-5
governor cable clevis  8-9
hair spring cotter  8-9
head locating 7-9
piston 7-13
roll (shifter lever) 11-3
pin (crankcase cover locating) 7-11
pinion, steering 5-5
pipe, intake 8-7
piston 7-13
piston pin  7-13
piston pin retaining ring  7-13
piston ring compressor  16-5
piston ring pliers  16-5
piston ring set 7-13
pivotarm 11-3
pivot support bearing 4-7
plastic barrel 1-3
plate
backing (brake) 4-3
body hinge 1-7, 1-9
body kick 1-7, 1-9
component mounting
47
flywheel fan  7-5
front spring retainer  5-9
heatsink  13-11
lock 15-5
mounting (engine) 7-15
mounting (rear bumper) 1-3
oil filter screen  7-11
oilpump 7-7
oil valve 7-9
receptacle backing
retaining 14-7
scorecard 5-3
seat hinge 1-11
spring mounting  5-7

12-19, 12-39, 12-

12-17, 12-35, 12-45

thrust 11-5, 11-7, 15-5
thrust (idler gear) 15-3
pliers

internal retaining ring  16-5
pistonring 16-5
retaining ring  16-5

plug
3-pin  12-19, 12-21, 12-23, 14-7, 14-9
6-pin  12-39, 12-47
cap 7-5
drain (crankcase) 7-7
drain (transaxle) 171-3
drive clutch  10-3
driven clutch puller 16-3
fill 15-3
fill with gasket 15-5
filter bracket 7-7
hole 12-3
hole (dash board) 7-3



magnetic  15-3
spark 7-5
plug gasket 15-3
pole set (starter/generator) 6-11
positioner, choke 8-11
power relay 13-9, 13-11, 13-13

powerdrive battery charger 13-9, 13-11,

13-13, 13-15
press weldment 16-3
pressure relief ball  7-7
protector cap 12-9
protector spray, battery terminal  16-3
protector, bagwell 7-3
protector, wiper switch resistor  12-21
puller

bearing 16-3

drive clutch 16-3

drive clutch hub  16-3

driven clutch cam 16-3
flywheel 16-5

seal 16-5
pulley (starter/generator) 6-11

pulley nut and screw (starter/generator)
11

pump, fuel impulse 8-3
pushrod 7-9

R

rack, steering  5-5
ratchet, park brake 4-7
reamer, valve guide 16-7
rear bumper 1-3

rear leaf spring  5-11
rear spring shackle 5-11

receptacle
3-pin 12-19, 12-21
3-wire 12-21

6-pin  12-39, 12-47
accord 13-15
charger, 2-prong 12-13

receptacle (fuse)
45

6-

12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-

receptacle backing plate 12-17, 12-35, 12-

45

receptacle bezel
45

12-13, 12-17, 12-35, 12-

regulator, motor controller output (mcor)

12-23
relay
36-vdc 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

48-vdc power 13-9, 13-11, 13-13, 13-15

remover, bearing and oil seal 16-3
resistor 12-19, 12-25, 12-27, 12-47
resistor coil  12-11

resistor coil stand-off 12-11

resistor mounting board  12-11
resistor shield 12-11

retainer

INDEX

bearing 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
bearing (starter/generator) 6-11
cable 6-5
harness 6-9
shock absorber cushion  5-11
spring 4-7, 10-3
valve spring 7-9
retaining plate  14-7
retaining ring (driven clutch) 10-5
retaining ring pliers  16-5
retaining screw  14-7
return spring bumper 4-7
reverse buzzer 6-9, 12-3
rigging, brush  14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
rim, tire  2-3
ring
c-type stop 5-5
piston (set) 7-13
piston pin retaining 7-13
retaining (driven clutch)  10-5
retaining (steering gear box) 5-5
shap 5-5, 11-3
spiral back-up 10-3
synchronizer 11-5
ring, retaining (steering column) 5-3
rivet, blind  71-5
rocker arm  7-9
rocker arm case  7-9
rocker arm shaft 7-9
rod
accelerator 4-7
accelerator pivot  4-7
connecting 7-13
equalizer 4-5

push 7-9
shift  11-5
tie 5-7

rod (counterbalance) 7-13
rod and pawl 4-5

rpm limiter bracket  7-5
rpm limiter damper  7-5
rpm limiter mount band ~ 7-5
rpm, ohv limiter 7-5

S

6-pin plug 12-39, 12-47
6-pin receptacle 12-39, 12-47
6-volt battery 12-13

safety firstcard 16-5
scorecard 5-3

scorecard clip 5-3

scorecard plate  5-3

screen, oil filtker 7-11

screw

bearing retainer 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

brush holder 14-3, 14-5
clamp 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

idle 8-5
pilot air 8-5
pole piece (starter/generator) 6-11
retaining 14-7
valve clearance adjuster 16-7
scuff guard  1-3
seal
axle shaft oil 15-5
crankshaft 7-11
double lip 5-9
dust (steering gear box) 5-5
dust, steering pinion  5-5
input shaft oil  15-5
intake (air box) 8-11
oil (axle shaft) 11-7
oil (crankshaft) 7-13
oil (governor pivot) 171-3
oil (shifter shaft) 171-3
oil, axle shaft 15-3
oil, input shaft 11-5, 15-3

valve 7-9
seal puller 16-5
seat

bearing 5-3

spring 7-9

valve 7-7

seat back 71-13, 1-15
seat back support 1-13, 1-15
seat bottom 16-5
seat bottom cover 1-11
seat hinge plate  1-171
sensor
motor speed  14-9
sensor, hall effect 14-7
sensor, oil level 7-11

set, pole 6-11
shackle, rear spring 5-11
shaft

counterbalance guide 7-13
input 171-5, 15-3, 15-5
rockerarm  7-9
shifter 11-3
steering column  5-3
shield, end 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
shield, resistor 12-11
shift fork 171-5
shiftrod 171-5
shifter lever 11-3
shifter shaft 17-3
shifter, forward/reverse 6-5
shim (axle) 15-5
shim, crankshaft 7-13
shim, wiper switch  12-9, 12-21
shock absorber 5-7
shock absorber cushion 5-11
shock absorber cushion retainer 5-11
shock absorber, rear 5-11

Page i-13



shoe retainer 4-3
shoe, brake 4-3
shroud, engine 7-3
shroud, fan 7-3
side guard trim bumper 1-5
sleeve
delta 5-7
park brake rod 4-5
synchronizer 11-5
sleeve (transaxle) 11-5
slide switch, 4-position 13-13, 13-15
small intermediate gear 15-5
snapring 5-5
snubber 7-15, 12-13
snubber bracket 7-15

solenoid

12-volt 6-7

36-volt 12-13

48-volt 12-19, 12-37, 12-47
spacer

1/2 (fender mounting) 7-9
1-7/8 (fender mounting)  7-9
battery terminal bolt 6-15
body 1-13, 1-15
fixed face shaft 10-3
nylon (sweater basket) 1-13, 1-15
park brake 4-5
spacer (accelerator pivol rod) 4-7
spacer (crankshaft) 7-13
spacer (engine) 7-15
speed switch arm  12-9, 12-21
spindle 5-9
spray, battery terminal protector 16-3
spring
accelerator pedal retainer 4-7
brake shoe 4-3
brush 6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
compression 5-3
compression (choke button) 8-11
drive clutch  10-3
engine valve 7-9
forward/reverse cam 6-5
oil pressure relief  7-7
park brake torsion 4-5
rear leaf 5-11
return  4-7
return (air box) 8-11
shift fork retainer 11-5
synchronizer 11-5
tapered compression 5-3
tapered leaf 5-9
throttle return  8-7
wiper switch brush  12-9, 12-21
yoke 5-5
spring mounting plate  5-7
spring seat 7-9
spur gear (crankshaft) 7-13

Page i-14

INDEX

stain relief bushing 13-3
stand-off, resistor coil 12-11
starter/generator 6-11, 6-13
stator shell 14-3, 14-5, 14-7, 14-9
steel bushing 5-9, 5-11
steering column  5-3
steering column bearing press tool  16-5
steering column mounting bracket 5-3
steering column retaining ring tool  16-5
steering column shaft 5-3
steering gear box 5-5
steering wheel 5-3
steering wheel puller tool  16-7
stem, valve 2-3
stiffener, flywheel side 7-15
strap
a-plate  5-7
bag 1-13, 1-15
rear fuel 8-3
stud
ball 4-7, 6-5, 6-7, 11-3
lug 5-9, 11-7, 15-3, 15-5
short ball  12-9, 12-21
wiper switch adjusting  12-9, 12-21
stud (engine mounting) 7-15
sunk key 15-5
support
accelerator pivot rod  4-7
body 1-7, 1-9
canopy 1-17
delta shock and gear 5-7
seatback 1-13, 1-15
sweater basket 71-13, 1-15

switch
4-position slide 13-13, 13-15
brush 12-9
forward/reverse 12-7, 12-15, 12-33, 12-
43
key 6-9, 12-3

limit  6-5, 6-7, 12-7, 12-9, 12-15, 12-21
limit, sealed 12-15
tow/run  12-33, 12-43
v-glide wiper 12-9
switch brush  12-21
synchronizer clutch hub  17-5
synchronizerring 11-5
system, exhaust 9-3

T

2-prong charger receptacle 12-13
3-pinplug 12-19, 12-21, 12-23, 14-7, 14-9
3-pin plug and wedge lock  12-43

3-pin receptacle 12-19, 12-21

3-pin receptacle and wedge lock 12-43
3-wire and receptacle 12-21

3/8-amp fuse 12-17, 12-35, 12-45

36-volt motor, 2.97-hp  14-3

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List

36-volt solenoid 12-13

10-amp fuse 6-7

12-volt battery 6-15

12-volt solenoid 6-7

tab, mounting 12-37

tachometer 16-7

tapered compression spring  5-3

tapered leaf spring  5-9

tappet 7-11

terminal block (controller) 12-47

terminal hardware (starter/generator) 6-11

tester, continuity  16-5

thermometer, battery 16-3

throttle bracket 8-7

throttle return spring  8-7

thrust bearing  5-9

thrust plate (differential) 15-5

tierod 5-7

tie, wire 5-5, 12-3, 12-13, 12-21, 12-33, 12-
39, 12-43, 12-47

timer 13-5, 13-7

tire 2-3
t-nut, slab base 1-5
tool

accelerator pedal adjustment  16-3
brake adjustment 16-3
brake pedal adjustment 16-3
brake pedal tension  16-3
cam installation 16-3
clutch alignment 16-3
drive clutch holder 16-3
governor shaft installation  16-5
steering column bearing press  16-5
steering column retaining ring  16-5
steering wheel puller  16-7
transaxle axle seal 16-7
transaxle pinion seal 16-7
transmission 16-7

tool kit, clutch  16-3

top, airbox 8-11

touch-up paint 16-7

tow/run switch  12-33, 12-43

transaxle 15-3, 15-5

transaxle axle seal tool 16-7

transaxle pinion seal tool 16-7

transaxle, unitized 171-3

transformer 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,

13-13, 13-15

transmission cable 6-5

transmission tool  16-7

trim, front body 71-5

tube
axle 11-7
crankcase vent 8-7
oil filler  7-3

tune-up kit 16-7



U

u-bolt 5-11

unitized transaxle 11-3

upper pinion bearing  5-5
urethane bushing 5-7, 5-9, 5-11

\'}

valve
choke 8-11
exhaust 7-9
fuel pickup tube 8-3
intake 7-9
oil 7-9
valve clearance adjuster screw 16-7
valve guide 7-9
valve guide reamer 16-7
valve seal 7-9
valve seat 7-7
valve seat cutter 16-7
valve seat cutter guide 16-7
valve seat cutter t-wrench  16-7
valve spring compressor  16-7
valve spring retainer  7-9
valve spring, engine  7-9
valve, stem 2-3
ventbarb 8-3
vent line (fuel) 8-3, 8-7
vent, fuel tank 8-3
v-glide wiper switch  12-9
volt ohm meter 16-7
voltage regulator 6-7
voltage suppressor 13-9, 13-13

w

washer
drive clutch (green) 10-3
driven clutch (yellow) 10-5
key switch 12-3
kingpin wave 5-9
snap washer kit (dash mounting)
spring 171-5
thrust (transaxle) 17-5
wave 6-5
wearpad 1-3, 1-7, 1-9
wedge (steering column)  5-3
wedge, bearing puller 16-3
weight, counterbalance 7-13
weight, drive clutch  70-3
weldment, press  16-3
wheel 2-3
wheel rim  2-3
wheel, steering 5-3
windshield frame 1-17
wiper switch  12-21
wiper switch arm carrier  12-21
wiper switch bumper 12-9, 12-21

INDEX

wiper switch carrier  12-9

wiper switch case 12-9, 12-21

wiper switch resistor protector 12-21

wiper switch shim  12-9, 12-21

wiper switch, v-glide 12-9

wire
jumper 13-15

wire and terminal  12-19, 12-39, 12-47

wire assembly  6-3, 6-7, 6-9, 6-13, 7-3, 12-
5, 12-9, 12-13, 12-17, 12-21, 12-25, 12-
27, 12-29, 12-31, 12-35, 12-41, 12-45,
12-47, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13, 13-15

wire assembly, forward/reverse switch 12-
43

wire assembly, iqgdm port  12-43

wire assembly, sense lead 12-17, 12-35,
12-45

wire clamp  7-5

wire harness 6-3, 12-25, 12-27, 12-29, 12-
31, 12-41

wire tie 5-5, 12-3, 12-13, 12-21, 12-33, 12-
39, 12-43, 12-47

wire, lead 7-5

wood insert  1-11

woodruff key 6-11, 11-3

Y
yoke spring  5-5
yoke, gear 16-5

z

z-bracket 12-47

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List



Your Comments Are Appreciated

Please select your category:

[] Distributor/Dealer [] Technician
[] Individual Owner [] Golf Course Superintendent
[] Other:

In order to help us better serve you, please rate this publication in the following categories:

Poor Fair Average Good Excellent
1. Ease of Understanding [ [ [ [] []
2. Ease of Finding Information [] [] [] [] []
3. Clarity of lllustrations [] [] [] [] []
4. Index Usability [] [] [] [] []
5. Troubleshooting Chart Usability [] [] [] [] []
Comments/Suggestions:

Please fax a copy of this page to (706) 228-2662.

Thank You!
Club Car Technical Publications Department

2001/2002 DS Golf Cars lllustrated Parts List


















Golf Cars

’/h) Club Car Inc.
(/ P.O. Box 204658
IngersollRand Augusta, GA 30917-4658



	Contents
	1 – Body and Trim
	Body Trim
	Front Body
	Rear Body and Fender – Gasoline Vehicle
	Rear Body and Fender – Electric Vehicle
	Seat Bottom and Armrest
	Seat Back and Bag Hoop – Earlier Style
	Seat Back and Bag Hoop – Later Style
	Canopy

	2 – Wheels and Tires
	Wheels and Tires

	3 – Decals
	Decals – Gasoline Vehicle
	Decals – Electric Vehicle

	4 – Brakes, Pedal, and Cable Assemblies
	Brake Assembly
	Brake Pedal and Cable Assembly
	Accelerator Pedal Assembly

	5 – Steering, Front and Rear Suspension
	Steering Column
	Steering Gear Assembly
	Front Suspension, Upper
	Front Suspension, Lower
	Rear Suspension

	6 – Electrical System – Gasoline Vehicle
	Wiring – Gasoline Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly – Gasoline�Vehicle
	Electrical Component Box – Gasoline�Vehicle
	Electrical Components, Front Body – Gasoline�Vehicle
	Starter/Generator Assembly
	Starter/Generator Mounting
	Battery – Gasoline Vehicle

	7 – FE290 Engine
	FE290 Engine – Shrouds and Brackets
	FE290 Engine – Ignition�Components�and�Flywheel
	FE290 Engine – Oil Circulation
	FE290 Engine – Cylinder Head
	FE290 Engine – Crankcase,�Camshaft�and�Oil�Sensor
	FE290 Engine – Crankcase and Crankshaft
	Engine Mounting

	8 – Fuel, Intake, and Governor Systems
	Fuel System
	Carburetor Assembly
	Carburetor Installation
	Governor and Accelerator Cables
	Intake Duct, Choke, and Air Box Assembly

	9 – Exhaust System
	Exhaust System

	10 – Torque Converter
	Drive Clutch
	Driven Clutch

	11 – Unitized Transaxle
	Unitized Transaxle – Gear Cases and Brackets
	Unitized Transaxle – F&R�Transmission�and�Gear�Reduction
	Unitized Transaxle – Differential and Axles

	12 – Electrical System –   Electric Vehicle
	Electrical Components, Front Body – Electric�Vehicle
	Wiring – V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Switch – V-Glide�36-Volt�Vehicle
	Wiper Switch – V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Resistor and Board Assembly – V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle, Solenoid – V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Switch – PowerDrive�System�48 Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle – PowerDrive�System�48 Vehicle
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid – PowerDrive�System 48 Vehicle
	Multi-Step Potentiometer – PowerDrive�System�48�and�PowerDrive Plus
	Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Wiring – PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle with�Multi-Step�Potentiometer
	Wiring – PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle with Motor Controller Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Wiring – PowerDrive�Plus�Vehicle with�Multi-Step�Potentiometer
	Wiring – PowerDrive�Plus�Vehicle with Motor�Controller�Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run�Switch – PowerDrive�Plus�Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger�Receptacle – PowerDrive�Plus�Vehicle
	Solenoids, Energy Displacement�Module – PowerDrive�Plus Vehicle
	Controller, Onboard Computer – PowerDrive�Plus�Vehicle
	Wiring – IQ System�Vehicle with Motor�Controller�Output Regulator (MCOR)
	Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run�Switch – IQ�System Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger�Receptacle – IQ�System�Vehicle
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid – IQ�System�Vehicle

	13 – Battery Charger
	Accu-Power Charger, Domestic – V-Glide�36-Volt�Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 230-Volt – V-Glide�36-Volt Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 100-Volt – V-Glide�36-Volt Vehicle
	PowerDrive Charger, Domestic
	PowerDrive 2 Charger, Domestic
	PowerDrive Charger, Export
	PowerDrive Charger, European

	14 – Electric Motor
	Motor – V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Motor – PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Motor – PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Motor – IQ System Vehicle

	15 – Transaxle – Electric Vehicle
	Transaxle, Type G – Electric Vehicle
	Transaxle, Type K – Electric Vehicle

	16 – Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued
	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued

	Index – Numerical
	Index – Alphabetical



